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Geographical scope:
Sweden

Principal investigator(s):

Bi Puranen

Institute for Future Studies.

Tel: (33) 493660190

FAX: (33) 493661066
Stockholm, Sweden

Tel: (468) 149244

FAX: (46)149707

Mobile phone: + 46 705 721-721
Bi@bikupan.se

Data Collection Organization:
ARS Research AB / Intervjubolaget IMRI

Fieldwork Period: 04-02-2011 - 29-04-2011.

Universe: National Population, Both sexes,18 to 85 years

Sample size: 1206

Sample:

The sample was by computer selected randomly in the different PSU. Step two was to add telephone numbers to the
sample and make sure that we have used all possible ways of doing this we have used three different suppliers of phone
number services, and also made manual checks. This has given a sample of 2456 respondents with phone numbers
divided in the different PSU areas. To those who we could not find telephone numbers we sent letters and asked for their
participation and to contact us.

No hard quotas where used, quotas was used for keeping track of the sample, both for gender, age and area.
This is mainly used for quality checks so that we can monitor the progress of the sample and make sure that we have a
good representation of the randomly selected sample.

Survey procedure: Personal Face to Face Interview

Response rate: Total number of starting names/addresses: 2456

- addresses which could not be traced at all: 130

- selected respondent too sick/incapacitated to participate: 121

- selected respondent away during survey period: 204

- selected respondent had inadequate understanding of language of survey: *



- no contact at selected address: 47

- personal refusal by selected respondent: 640

- other type of unproductive (please write in full details in the box below): 22
- full productive interview: 1208

- partial productive interview: 0

Weighting:

The data was weighted according to the specifications in question V.258

Statistics is provided by Statistics Sweden, and are from 2010, the statistical data can be viewed in the attached file “SCB
be0101tab2helar10.xls”
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V4.- For each of the following, indicate how important it is in your life. Would you say it is:
Family

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag borjar med att rakna upp nagra olika omraden for Dig. Vill Du for varje omrade sdga om det ar
ett mycket

viktigt omrade i Ditt liv, om det ar ganska viktigt, inte sarskilt viktigt eller inte viktigt alls. VISA KORT
1 .

- Familj?
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Very important 89.2 86.5 91.9 86.3 87.7 91.7
Rather important 9.0 11.2 6.8 11.8 10.3 6.7
Not very important 1.3 14 1.3 1.1 1.6 1.3
Not at all important 0.2 0.3 - 0.8 - -
BH: Missing; AR,DE,SE: Inapplicable;RU: Inappropriate response 0.3 0.6 - - 0.4 0.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V5.- For each of the following, indicate how important it is in your life. Would you say it is:
Friends

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag borjar med att rakna upp nagra olika omraden for Dig. Vill Du for varje omrade sdga om det ar
ett mycket

viktigt omrade i Ditt liv, om det ar ganska viktigt, inte sarskilt viktigt eller inte viktigt alls. VISA KORT
1 .

- Vanner?
Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Very important 67.8 63.4 721 78.8 66.9 63.5
Rather important 29.5 33.7 25.4 19.0 29.5 34.3
Not very important 2.2 24 20 1.6 2.8 20
Not at all important 0.3 05 0.1 0.6 05 -
No answer 0.2 - 04 - 0.3 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V6.- For each of the following, indicate how important it is in your life. Would you say it is:
Leisure time

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag borjar med att rakna upp nagra olika omraden foér Dig. Vill Du fér varje omrade sédga om det ar
ett mycket

viktigt omrade i Ditt liv, om det &r ganska viktigt, inte sarskilt viktigt eller inte viktigt alls. VISA KORT
1:

- Fritid?
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Sex Age
Ul Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very important 53.6 54.8 52.3 60.3 55.9 48.7
Rather important 41.3 39.9 42.6 35.2 39.6 45.3
Not very important 3.5 33 3.7 4.3 29 3.6
Not at all important 05 0.7 0.3 0.2 0.8 0.4
AR,DE,SE: Inapplicable;RU: Inappropriate response 0.7 0.8 0.6 - 1.6
No answer 0.4 0.5 0.4 - 0.8 0.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V7.- For each of the following, indicate how important it is in your life. Would you say it is:

Politics

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag borjar med att rakna upp nagra olika omraden foér Dig. Vill Du for varje omrade sdga om det ar

ett mycket
viktig¥omréde i Ditt liv, om det ar ganska viktigt, inte sarskilt viktigt eller inte viktigt alls. VISA KORT
1:
- Politik?
Sex Age

Lr= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very important 17.3 17.7 16.8 15.4 13.2 21.2
Rather important 45.3 50.4 40.2 30.1 50.2 48.4
Not very important 27.8 24.3 31.3 35.2 275 24.7
Not at all important 8.9 7.1 10.7 18.8 8.0 5.1
PS,SE: Inapplicable;RU: Inappropriate response 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 - 0.4
No answer 04 0.3 04 0.1 0.7 0.2
Don't know 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.4 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V8.- For each of the following, indicate how important it is in your life. Would you say it is:

Work

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag borjar med att rékna upp nagra olika omraden for Dig. Vill Du for varje omrade sdga om det ar

ett mycket
viktigt omrade i Ditt liv, om det ar ganska viktigt, inte sarskilt viktigt eller inte viktigt alls. VISA KORT
1:
- Arbete?
Sex Age
TOTAL
© Male  Female Upto29 3049  >0and
more

Very important 50.3 52.6 48.0 50.5 52.0 48.9
Rather important 34.6 33.0 36.2 37.7 40.9 28.3
Not very important 7.5 8.2 6.8 11.3 5.5 74
Not at all important 2.5 2.1 2.9 0.2 0.6 49
BH: Missing; AR,DE,PS,SE: Inapplicable;RU: Inappropriate response 47 3.4 59 0.2 - 10.2
No answer 0.1 0.1 0.2 - - 0.3
Don't know 0.3 0.7 - - 1.0 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V9.- For each of the following, indicate how important it is in your life. Would you say it is:
Religion

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag borjar med att rakna upp nagra olika omraden for Dig. Vill Du for varje omrade sdga om det ar
ett mycket

viktigt omrade i Ditt liv, om det ar ganska viktigt, inte sarskilt viktigt eller inte viktigt alls. VISA KORT
1 .

- Religion?
Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Very important 7.9 58 10.1 6.2 8.0 8.6
Rather important 18.3 15.0 21.6 14.8 14.6 22.7
Not very important 38.5 36.1 40.9 26.7 41.7 41.3
Not at all important 34.3 41.9 26.6 51.1 34.6 26.5
No answer 0.7 0.9 04 0.6 0.7 0.6
Don't know 04 0.4 0.3 0.6 0.4 0.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V10.- Taking all things together, would you say you are:

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Om man ser i stort skulle Du saga att Du ar ....

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very happy 40.5 36.6 443 414 39.6 40.7
Rather happy 541 56.6 51.6 54.3 53.4 54.4
Not very happy 4.9 6.3 35 3.0 6.6 4.5
Not at all happy 04 0.5 0.2 0.6 0.5 0.2
No answer 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.6 - 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V11.- Allin all, how would you describe your state of health these days?. Would you say it is:

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Pa det stora hela, hur skulle Du beskriva Ditt halsotillstand? Skulle Du saga att det ar

Sex Age
UeAE Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very good 30.8 34.7 26.9 33.5 34.1 27.0
Good 44.8 42.7 47.0 48.6 45.9 424
Fair 21.0 19.5 22.4 16.5 17.7 255
Poor 3.3 3.1 3.5 0.9 24 5.0
No answer 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 - 0.2
Don’t know 0.1 - 0.2 04 - -

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




V12.- Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be
especially important?:
Independence

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har en lista pa egenskaper som ett barn kan uppmuntras att lara sig hemma. Vilka - om nagra -
anser Du vara

sarskilt viktiga? Ange hogst fem svar. VISA KORT 2.:

- Oberoende, sjalvstandighet

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 70.3 69.2 71.3 61.6 74.7 70.8
Not mentioned 29.7 30.8 28.7 38.4 25.3 29.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V13.- Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be
especially important?:
Hard work

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har en lista pa egenskaper som ett barn kan uppmuntras att lara sig hemma. Vilka - om nagra -
anser Du vara
sarskilt viktiga? Ange hdégst fem svar. VISA KORT 2.:

- Hart arbete
Sex Age
TOTAL
2 Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 13.8 171 10.5 14.3 12.6 14.6
Not mentioned 86.2 82.9 89.5 85.7 87.4 85.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V14.- Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be
especially important?:
Feeling of responsibility

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har en lista pa egenskaper som ett barn kan uppmuntras att lara sig hemma. Vilka - om nagra -
anser Du vara

sarskilt viktiga? Ange hogst fem svar. VISA KORT 2.:

- Ansvarskansla

Sex Age
TOTAL
2 Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 82.5 81.4 83.7 70.3 81.7 88.6
Not mentioned 17.5 18.6 16.3 29.7 18.3 11.4

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V15.- Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be
especially important?:
Imagination

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har en lista pa egenskaper som ett barn kan uppmuntras att lara sig hemma. Vilka - om nagra -

anser Du vara
sarskilt viktiga? Ange hogst fem svar. VISA KORT 2.:

- Fantasi
Sex Age
TOTAL
2 Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 46.7 453 48.1 55.0 51.2 39.6
Not mentioned 53.3 54.7 51.9 45.0 48.8 60.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V16.- Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be
especially important?:
Tolerance and respect for other people

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har en lista pa egenskaper som ett barn kan uppmuntras att lara sig hemma. Vilka - om nagra -

anser Du vara
sarskilt viktiga? Ange hoégst fem svar. VISA KORT 2.:
- Tolerans och respekt fér andra manniskor

Sex Age
LS Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 87.0 84.7 89.2 79.5 88.7 89.0
Not mentioned 13.0 15.3 10.8 20.5 11.3 11.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V17.- Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be
especially important?:
Thrift, saving money and things

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har en lista pa egenskaper som ett barn kan uppmuntras att lara sig hemma. Vilka - om nagra -

anser Du vara
sarskilt viktiga? Ange hogst fem svar. VISA KORT 2.:
- Sparsamhet, att vara rddd om pengar och saker

Sex Age
L Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 38.6 37.8 39.3 33.6 30.1 47.3
Not mentioned 61.4 62.2 60.7 66.4 69.9 52.7
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V18.- Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be
especially important?:
Determination and perseverance

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har en lista pa egenskaper som ett barn kan uppmuntras att lara sig hemma. Vilka - om nagra -
anser Du vara

sarskilt viktiga? Ange hogst fem svar. VISA KORT 2.:

- Beslutsamhet, uthallighet

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 33.6 371 30.1 321 31.9 35.6
Not mentioned 66.4 62.9 69.9 67.9 68.1 64.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V19.- Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be
especially important?:
Religious faith

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har en lista pa egenskaper som ett barn kan uppmuntras att lara sig hemma. Vilka - om nagra -
anser Du vara
sarskilt viktiga? Ange hoégst fem svar. VISA KORT 2.:

- Religios tro
Sex Age
TOTAL
2 Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 4.4 4.1 4.6 42 54 3.6
Not mentioned 95.6 95.9 95.4 95.8 94.6 96.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V20.- Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be
especially important?:
Unselfishness (* In Spanish "generosity")

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har en lista pa egenskaper som ett barn kan uppmuntras att lara sig hemma. Vilka - om nagra -
anser Du vara
sarskilt viktiga? Ange hogst fem svar. VISA KORT 2.:

- Osjalviskhet
Sex Age
TOTAL
2 Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 304 30.4 30.3 35.2 38.5 22.0
Not mentioned 69.6 69.6 69.7 64.8 61.5 78.0

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V21.- Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be
especially important?:
Obedience

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har en lista pa egenskaper som ett barn kan uppmuntras att lara sig hemma. Vilka - om nagra -
anser Du vara
sarskilt viktiga? Ange hogst fem svar. VISA KORT 2.:

- Lydnad
Sex Age
TOTAL
2 Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 12.2 114 13.1 13.9 115 12.1
Not mentioned 87.8 88.6 86.9 86.1 88.5 87.9
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V22.- Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be
especially important?:
Self-expression

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har en lista pa egenskaper som ett barn kan uppmuntras att lara sig hemma. Vilka - om nagra -
anser Du vara

sarskilt viktiga? Ange hoégst fem svar. VISA KORT 2.:

- Sjalvforverkligande

Sex Age
TOTAL
2 Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 37.6 33.2 42.0 31.2 37.3 40.7
Not mentioned 62.4 66.8 58.0 68.8 62.7 59.3

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V23.- All things considered, how satisfied are you with your life as a whole these days? Using this card on which 1 means
you are “completely dissatisfied” and 10 means you are “completely satisfied” where would you put your satisfaction with

your life as a whole?:

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur tillfredsstalld &r Du med Ditt liv som helhet just nu? Svara med hjalp av det har kortet VISA

KORT 3.
Sex Age
Lelr-t- Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Completely dissatisfied 0.4 0.7 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.5
2 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 - 04
3 2.2 2.4 2.0 2.6 2.4 1.8
4 2.9 2.6 3.2 1.0 4.0 3.0
5 75 6.9 8.2 9.9 6.5 7.2
6 6.7 6.5 6.9 10.1 9.1 3.3
7 216 21.8 215 29.4 24.7 15.8
8 30.4 31.2 29.5 26.7 31.9 30.8
9 16.2 15.2 17.1 10.7 15.1 19.5
Completely satisfied 11.7 12.5 10.9 8.8 5.8 17.5
No answer; BH: Refused 0.1 0.2 - - 0.3
Don't know * 0.1 0.2 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 7.55 7.56 7.53 7.27 7.34 7.83
Standard Deviation 1.71 1.73 1.68 1.63 1.60 1.77
Base mean (1,204) (602) (602) (244) (417) (543)

V24.- Generally speaking, would you say that most people can be trusted or that you need to be very careful in dealing with

people?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tycker Du pa det hela taget att man kan lita pa de flesta manniskor eller tycker Du att man inte kan
vara nog forsiktig i umganget med andra manniskor?

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more
Most people can be trusted 60.1 62.0 58.3 48.5 64.5 62.0
Need to be very careful 37.2 35.9 38.5 48.7 32.3 35.8
DE,SE: Inapplicable;RU: Inappropiate response;SG :Missing 0.3 0.2 05 04 04 0.3
No answer 0.8 04 1.2 - 1.1 0.9
Don't know 1.6 1.6 1.6 24 1.7 1.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




V25.- Now | am going to read off a list of voluntary organizations. For each organization, could you tell me whether you are
an active member, an inactive member or not a member of that type of organization?:
Church or religious organization

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tillnér Du eller & Du medlem i féljande féreningar eller grupper? | de féreningar som Du ar medlem
i Ar Du en

aktiv eller passiv medlem? VISA KORT 4.

- Kyrklig eller religiés organisation?

Sex Age
R Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not a member 57.0 59.4 54.6 60.9 55.1 56.6
Inactive member 36.7 35.5 37.9 35.9 38.0 36.1
Active member 5.6 4.5 6.7 1.8 6.1 6.9
SE: Inapplicable;RU: Inappropriate response * - 0.1 - - 0.1
No answer 0.2 0.2 0.2 - 0.3 0.2
Don't know 0.5 04 0.5 1.4 04 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V26.- Now | am going to read off a list of voluntary organizations. For each organization, could you tell me whether you are
an active member, an inactive member or not a member of that type of organization?:
Sport or recreational organization

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tillhér Du eller ar Du medlem i féljande féreningar eller grupper? | de féreningar som Du ar medlem
i Ar Du en

aktiv eller passiv medlem? VISA KORT 4:

- Idrotts- eller friluftsférening?

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not a member 65.7 63.3 68.1 65.4 59.5 70.5
Inactive member 11.6 124 10.9 10.2 124 11.6
Active member 22.5 24.1 20.8 244 27.7 17.6
No answer 0.2 0.2 0.2 - 0.3 0.2
Don’t know * 0.1 - - - 0.1

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V27.- Now | am going to read off a list of voluntary organizations. For each organization, could you tell me whether you are
an active member, an inactive member or not a member of that type of organization?:
Art, music or educational organization

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tillhér Du eller &r Du medlem i féljande féreningar eller grupper? | de féreningar som Du &r medlem
i Ar Du en

aktiv eller passiv medlem? VISA KORT 4.

- Konst-, musik-, eller studieférening?

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not a member 77.8 79.9 75.7 81.8 824 72.5
Inactive member 9.8 7.5 12.1 8.1 8.1 11.8
Active member 12.1 12.3 11.8 9.8 9.0 15.4
No answer 0.3 0.3 0.2 - 0.5 0.2
Don't know 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 - 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V28.- Now | am going to read off a list of voluntary organizations. For each organization, could you tell me whether you are
an active member, an inactive member or not a member of that type of organization?:
Labor Union

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tillhér Du eller & Du medlem i féljande féreningar eller grupper? | de féreningar som Du &r medlem
i Ar Du en

aktiv eller passiv medlem? VISA KORT 4:

- Fackférening?

Comments:
Sweden: "Not applicable" includes "Non active persons"
Sex Age
WL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Not a member 50.5 49.3 51.8 76.7 36.6 494
Inactive member 35.1 344 35.8 18.4 43.9 35.8
Active member 12.8 14.9 10.7 4.3 19.3 11.6
Not applicable (SE:Non active persons) 1.1 1.1 1.2 - - 2.5
No answer 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.4 0.1 0.5
Don’t know 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 - 0.1
(N) (1,208) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V29.- Now | am going to read off a list of voluntary organizations. For each organization, could you tell me whether you are
an active member, an inactive member or not a member of that type of organization?:
Political party

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tillnér Du eller & Du medlem i féljande féreningar eller grupper? | de féreningar som Du ar medlem
i Ar Du en

aktiv eller passiv medlem? VISA KORT 4.

- Politiskt parti?

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not a member 87.4 86.8 88.1 90.4 90.0 84.1
Inactive member 9.1 8.9 9.3 6.9 8.0 11.0
Active member 3.0 4.0 2.1 2.7 1.2 4.5
No answer 04 0.3 0.5 - 0.8 0.3
Don’t know * 0.1 - - - 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V30.- Now | am going to read off a list of voluntary organizations. For each organization, could you tell me whether you are
an active member, an inactive member or not a member of that type of organization?:
Environmental organization

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tillhér Du eller ar Du medlem i féljande féreningar eller grupper? | de féreningar som Du ar medlem
i Ar Du en

aktiv eller passiv medlem? VISA KORT 4:

- Miljdorganisation?

Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not a member 88.6 90.2 87.0 93.0 86.5 88.2
Inactive member 94 8.7 10.1 6.0 1.4 9.4
Active member 1.5 0.7 2.2 0.6 1.6 1.7
No answer 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.6
Don’t know * 0.1 - - - 0.1

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V31.- Now | am going to read off a list of voluntary organizations. For each organization, could you tell me whether you are
an active member, an inactive member or not a member of that type of organization?:
Professional association

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tillnér Du eller & Du medlem i féljande féreningar eller grupper? | de féreningar som Du ar medlem
i Ar Du en

aktiv eller passiv medlem? VISA KORT 4.

- Yrkesférening?

Comments:
Sweden: "Not aoplicable" includes "Non active persons"
Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Not a member 83.3 84.7 82.0 91.2 82.7 80.3
Inactive member 9.5 8.6 10.5 5.2 10.3 10.9
Active member 5.1 54 4.8 1.6 6.3 5.7
Not applicable (SE: Non active persons) 1.2 0.7 1.8 0.7 - 24
No answer 04 0.3 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.5
Don’t know 04 0.4 04 0.9 0.6 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V32.- Now | am going to read off a list of voluntary organizations. For each organization, could you tell me whether you are
an active member, an inactive member or not a member of that type of organization?:
Humanitarian or charitable organization

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tillhor Du eller ar Du medlem i féljande foreningar eller grupper? | de foreningar som Du ar medlem
i Ar Du en

aktiv eller passiv medlem? VISA KORT 4:

- Organisation for hjalp och valgérenhet?

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not a member 70.7 75.2 66.1 86.7 67.3 66.1
Inactive member 18.0 15.9 20.0 9.0 20.2 20.3
Active member 10.8 8.5 13.0 3.9 11.6 13.2
No answer 0.4 0.3 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.4
Don't know 0.2 0.1 0.3 - 04 0.1

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (549)
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V33.- Now | am going to read off a list of voluntary organizations. For each organization, could you tell me whether you are
an active member, an inactive member or not a member of that type of organization?:
Consumer organization

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tillnér Du eller & Du medlem i féljande féreningar eller grupper? | de féreningar som Du ar medlem
i Ar Du en

aktiv eller passiv medlem? VISA KORT 4.

- Konsumentorganisation?

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not a member 70.9 71.8 70.0 85.0 71.7 64.0
Inactive member 22.7 22.5 22.8 9.8 23.2 28.1
Active member 55 4.6 6.3 3.9 3.9 7.4
No answer 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.9 0.2
Don’t know 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.8 0.4 04
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V34.- Now | am going to read off a list of voluntary organizations. For each organization, could you tell me whether you are
an active member, an inactive member or not a member of that type of organization?:
Self-help group, mutual aid group

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tillhér Du eller ar Du medlem i féljande féreningar eller grupper? | de féreningar som Du ar medlem
i Ar Du en

aktiv eller passiv medlem? VISA KORT 4:

- Sjalvhjalp- eller stédgrupp?

Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not a member 91.4 914 91.5 96.2 90.4 90.1
Inactive member 4.1 3.6 4.6 2.1 4.8 4.5
Active member 3.7 3.9 3.5 1.0 4.0 47
No answer 04 0.5 0.3 - 0.9 0.3
Don’t know 04 0.6 0.1 0.8 - 0.5

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V35.- Now | am going to read off a list of voluntary organizations. For each organization, could you tell me whether you are
an active member, an inactive member or not a member of that type of organization?:
Other organization

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tillnér Du eller & Du medlem i féljande féreningar eller grupper? | de féreningar som Du ar medlem
i Ar Du en

aktiv eller passiv medlem? VISA KORT 4.

- Nagon annan organisation?

Sex Age
eAP-S- Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not a member 73.0 715 74.4 84.3 74.7 66.6
Inactive member 9.6 9.5 9.6 5.8 9.0 11.7
Active member 15.5 16.4 14.5 8.6 13.7 19.9
TR: Missing;SE: Inapplicable;RU: Inappropriate response 0.1 0.1 0.1 - 0.2 0.1
No answer 1.4 1.9 1.0 0.2 2.3 1.4
Don't know 0.5 0.6 04 1.1 0.2 04
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V36.- On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as
neighbors?:
Drug addicts

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Det har kortet raknar upp olika grupper av manniskor. Finns det nagra pa kortet som Du INTE skulle
vilja ha
som grannar? VISA KORT 5.:

- Narkomaner
Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 74.7 74.7 74.8 79.3 75.7 71.9
Not mentioned 25.3 253 25.2 20.7 24.3 28.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V37.- On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as
neighbors?:
People of a different race

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Det har kortet raknar upp olika grupper av manniskor. Finns det nagra pa kortet som Du INTE skulle
vilja ha

som grannar? VISA KORT 5.:

- Manniskor av annan ras



Sex Age

LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 2.8 4.2 1.5 49 24 2.2
Not mentioned 97.2 95.8 98.5 95.1 97.6 97.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V38.- On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as
neighbors?:
People who have AIDS

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Det har kortet raknar upp olika grupper av manniskor. Finns det nagra pa kortet som Du INTE skulle
vilja ha

som grannar? VISA KORT 5.:

- Personer som har AIDS

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 6.4 7.9 5.0 11.2 59 4.7
Not mentioned 93.6 92.1 95.0 88.8 94.1 95.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V39.- On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as
neighbors?:
Immigrants/Foreign workers

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Det har kortet raknar upp olika grupper av manniskor. Finns det nagra pa kortet som Du INTE skulle
vilja ha

som grannar? VISA KORT 5.:

- Invandrare/arbetare fran andra lander

Sex Age

TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 3.5 4.8 21 6.5 3.2 23
Not mentioned 96.5 95.2 97.9 93.5 96.8 97.7
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V40.- On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as
neighbors?:
Homosexuals

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Det har kortet raknar upp olika grupper av manniskor. Finns det nagra pa kortet som Du INTE skulle
vilja ha

som grannar? VISA KORT 5.:

- Homosexuella
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Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 4.2 6.2 2.2 4.5 4.3 3.9
Not mentioned 95.8 93.8 97.8 95.5 95.7 96.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V41.- On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as
neighbors?:
People of a different religion

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Det har kortet raknar upp olika grupper av manniskor. Finns det nagra pa kortet som Du INTE skulle
vilja ha

som grannar? VISA KORT 5.:

- Manniskor med en annan religion

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 3.7 55 2.0 5.6 2.6 3.8
Not mentioned 96.3 94.5 98.0 94.4 974 96.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V42.- On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as
neighbors?:
Heavy drinkers

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Det har kortet raknar upp olika grupper av manniskor. Finns det nagra pa kortet som Du INTE skulle
vilja ha
som grannar? VISA KORT 5.:

- Alkoholister
Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 51.4 51.2 51.6 55.1 52.4 489
Not mentioned 48.6 48.8 48.4 449 476 51.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V43.- On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as
neighbors?:
Unmarried couples living together

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Det har kortet raknar upp olika grupper av manniskor. Finns det nagra pa kortet som Du INTE skulle
vilja ha

som grannar? VISA KORT 5.:

- Sambos som inte ar gifta
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Sex Age

LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 0.3 0.5 0.2 04 0.4 0.2
Not mentioned 99.7 99.5 99.8 99.6 99.6 99.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V44.- On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as
neighbors?:
People who speak a different language

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Det har kortet raknar upp olika grupper av manniskor. Finns det nagra pa kortet som Du INTE skulle
vilja ha

som grannar? VISA KORT 5.:

- Manniskor som talar ett annat sprak

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mentioned 3.2 5.0 1.4 53 2.6 2.8
Not mentioned 96.8 95.0 98.6 94.7 974 97.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V45.- Do you agree, disagree or neither agree nor disagree with the following statements?:
"When jobs are scarce, men should have more right to a job than women"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du med eller haller Du inte med om féljande pastaenden om vilka som skall fa jobb nar det ar
ontom

arbete? (LAS UPP):

- Nar det ar ont om jobb skall man fa foretrade till

jobben fére kvinnor.

Sex Age
LU Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Agree 2.0 3.2 0.7 43 1.6 1.2
Neither 45 5.6 34 5.8 3.7 46
Disagree 93.1 91.2 94.9 89.5 93.8 94.1
No answer 0.3 - 0.5 - 0.7 -
Don't know 0.2 - 04 04 0.1 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V46.- Do you agree, disagree or neither agree nor disagree with the following statements?:
"When jobs are scarce, employers should give priority to people of this country over immigrants.”

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du med eller haller Du inte med om foljande pastaenden om vilka som skall fa jobb nar det ar
ont om

arbete? (LAS UPP):

- Nar det ar ont om jobb bor arbetsgivarna valja

svenskar framfor invandrare.
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Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Agree 14.3 17.4 11.2 20.2 10.6 14.5
Neither 11.5 11.0 11.9 11.7 9.7 12.7
Disagree 73.0 70.7 754 66.9 78.2 71.8
No answer 0.5 0.4 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.7
Don’t know 0.6 0.4 0.9 0.9 1.1 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V47.- Do you agree, disagree or neither agree nor disagree with the following statements?:
"If a woman earns more money than her husband, it's almost certain to cause problems"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du med eller haller Du inte med om féljande pastaenden om vilka som skall fa jobb nar det ar

ontom

arbete? (LAS UPP):

- Det leder nastan alltid till problem om en kvinna tjanar
mer an hennes man gor.

Sex Age
LU Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Agree 11.5 5.6 17.3 9.0 8.3 15.0
Neither 15.6 14.0 17.1 14.4 15.1 16.5
Disagree 70.2 77.2 63.1 73.7 73.9 65.7
No answer 0.2 - 0.4 - 0.3 0.2
Don't know 2.6 3.1 2.1 2.9 24 2.6
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V48.- Do you agree, disagree or neither agree nor disagree with the following statements?:

"Having a job is the best way for a woman to be an independent person.”

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du med eller haller Du inte med om foljande pastaenden om vilka som skall fa jobb nar det ar

ontom

arbete? (LAS UPP):

- Ett avlonat arbete ar det viktigaste for att en kvinna
ska kunna bevara sin sjalvstandighet.

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Agree 47.2 40.9 53.6 241 40.7 62.6
Neither 171 18.2 15.9 25.8 16.7 13.5
Disagree 31.8 34.8 28.8 425 39.1 214
BH,SG:Missing; DE,SE:Inapplicable; RU:Inappropriate response 0.3 0.5 0.2 0.8 0.3 0.1
No answer 0.4 0.7 0.1 - 04 0.6
Don't know 3.2 49 1.4 6.8 2.8 1.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




V49.- For each of the following statements | read out, can you tell me how strongly you agree or disagree with each. Do you
strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree?:
"One of my main goals in life has been to make my parents proud"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du absolut med, bara haller med, haller inte med, eller haller Du absolut inte med om féljande
pastaenden? Svara med hjalp av det har kortet? VISA KORT 6:

- Att mina féraldrar ska vara stolta éver mig ar

(eller har varit) bland det viktigaste i mitt liv.

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Agree strongly 16.7 14.7 18.6 217 15.6 15.2
Agree 44.0 44.6 434 435 39.1 48.0
Disagree 30.6 3.7 29.5 29.1 35.0 27.9
Strongly disagree 6.6 6.2 7.0 49 8.6 59
BH: Missing; AM,DE,SE: Inapplicable; RU: Inappropriate response 0.6 0.8 04 - - 1.3
No answer 04 0.3 04 - 0.4 0.5
Don’t know 1.2 1.7 0.7 0.8 14 1.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V50.- For each of the following statements | read out, can you tell me how strongly you agree or disagree with each. Do you
strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree?:
"When a mother works for pay, the children suffer"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du absolut med, bara haller med, haller inte med, eller haller Du absolut inte med om féljande
pastaenden? Svara med hjalp av det har kortet? VISA KORT 6:

- Barnen far betala ett pris nar deras mamma har

ett Ionearbete.

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Agree strongly 5.6 5.7 54 5.5 6.6 4.8
Agree 26.4 28.4 24.4 134 24.4 337
Disagree 47.2 46.7 47.8 46.4 47.7 47.3
Strongly disagree 17.0 16.0 18.0 27.3 17.7 11.9
No answer 0.5 0.3 0.8 0.6 0.9 0.2
Don’t know 3.2 2.8 3.6 6.8 2.6 2.1

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (549)
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V51.- For each of the following statements | read out, can you tell me how strongly you agree or disagree with each. Do you
strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree?:
"On the whole, men make better political leaders than women do"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du absolut med, bara haller med, haller inte med, eller haller Du absolut inte med om féljande
pastaenden? Svara med hjalp av det har kortet? VISA KORT 6:
- Pa det hela taget, ar man battre politiska ledare

an kvinnor
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Agree strongly 3.3 4.6 1.9 5.1 2.0 34
Agree 7.5 7.7 7.3 10.8 3.1 9.4
Disagree 41.2 434 39.0 37.9 39.5 44.0
Strongly disagree 44.3 394 49.1 38.4 51.2 41.6
No answer 0.3 0.3 04 0.5 0.3 0.2
Don’t know 34 45 2.3 7.3 3.9 1.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V52.- For each of the following statements | read out, can you tell me how strongly you agree or disagree with each. Do you
strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree?:
"A university education is more important for a boy than for a girl"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du absolut med, bara haller med, haller inte med, eller haller Du absolut inte med om féljande
pastaenden? Svara med hjalp av det har kortet? VISA KORT 6:

- En universitetsutbildning ar viktigare for en

pojke an for en flicka

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Agree strongly 0.8 14 0.3 2.4 0.4 0.5
Agree 1.8 24 1.1 24 15 1.7
Disagree 40.0 43.7 36.4 31.0 37.2 46.3
Strongly disagree 56.2 50.8 61.7 62.4 59.5 51.0
No answer 0.3 0.2 0.5 - 1.0 -
Don’t know 0.8 14 0.1 1.9 0.4 0.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V53.- For each of the following statements | read out, can you tell me how strongly you agree or disagree with each. Do you
strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree?:
"On the whole, men make better business executives than women do"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du absolut med, bara haller med, haller inte med, eller haller Du absolut inte med om féljande
pastaenden? Svara med hjalp av det har kortet? VISA KORT 6:

- | stort sett ar man battre lampade att vara

foretagsledare an kvinnor

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Agree strongly 1.3 2.2 0.3 2.3 0.8 1.2
Agree 7.1 7.8 6.3 8.5 5.8 74
Disagree 42.1 47.3 37.0 374 40.3 456
Strongly disagree 47.6 394 55.7 49.0 51.1 44.2
No answer 0.2 0.3 0.2 - 0.3 0.3
Don’t know 1.7 3.0 0.5 2.7 1.7 1.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V54.- For each of the following statements | read out, can you tell me how strongly you agree or disagree with each. Do you
strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree?:
"Being a housewife is just as fulfilling as working for pay"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du absolut med, bara haller med, haller inte med, eller haller Du absolut inte med om féljande
pastaenden? Svara med hjalp av det har kortet? VISA KORT 6:

- Att vara hemmafru ar lika tillfredsstallande som

att forvarvsarbeta

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Agree strongly 8.5 6.5 10.5 8.3 8.8 8.4
Agree 26.8 23.7 29.8 16.4 26.3 31.7
Disagree 37.0 374 36.7 35.9 35.9 38.4
Strongly disagree 11.4 7.5 15.2 16.5 10.4 9.8
No answer 2.3 34 1.3 1.3 14 34
Don't know 14.0 215 6.6 21.5 17.1 8.3

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V55.- Some people feel they have completely free choice and control over their lives, while other people feel that what they
do has no real effect on what happens to them. Please use this scale where 1 means "no choice at all" and 10 means "a
great deal of choice" to indicate how much freedom of choice and control you feel you have over the way your life turns out:

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

En del manniskor anser att de har total valfrihet och att de kan bestdmma hur deras liv ska bli. Andra
anser att de egentligen inte har nagon valfrihet och att de inte kan bestamma 6ver vad som kommer
att

handa dem.

Vill Du titta pa den har skalan och saga hur mycket valfrihet och sjalvbestammande Du anser att Du

har

nar det galler hur Ditt liv blir. Namn en siffra mellan 1 och 10. VISA KORT 7

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
No choice at all 0.3 - 0.6 - 0.5 0.3
2 04 0.5 0.3 0.2 04 0.5
3 1.7 2.2 1.1 1.9 04 2.5
4 2.6 3.1 2.2 2.0 3.8 2.0
5 9.3 10.1 8.5 9.0 9.5 9.2
6 9.5 10.7 8.3 11.3 8.8 9.3
7 19.3 18.5 20.2 215 17.1 20.1
8 24.6 235 25.8 25.0 25.6 23.7
9 11.3 10.8 11.8 8.8 12.7 11.4
A great deal of choice 204 19.7 21.0 20.0 20.9 20.2
Don't know 0.6 1.0 0.1 0.5 0.4 0.7
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 7.62 7.53 7.71 7.59 7.68 7.59
Standard Deviation 1.83 1.86 1.79 1.75 1.83 1.87
Base mean (1,199) (597) (603) (243) (415) (541)

V56.- Do you think most people would try to take advantage of you if they got a chance, or would they try to be fair? Please
show your response on this card, where 1 means that “people would try to take advantage of you,” and 10 means that
“people would try to be fair”:

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tror Du att de flesta manniskor skulle férsdéka utnyttja Dig om de fick chansen eller skulle de férsdka
vara arliga och rattvisa? Svara med hjalp av det har kortet. VISA KORT 8



Sex Age

Ul Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
People would try to take advantage of you 24 1.9 2.8 7.0 1.4 1.1
2 1.2 1.1 1.4 1.6 0.7 1.5
3 3.7 49 25 5.8 4.3 2.3
4 45 5.0 4.0 2.9 4.4 5.3
5 14.2 13.6 14.8 23.7 12.9 11.0
6 10.1 10.4 9.8 12.1 11.1 8.4
7 16.5 17.2 15.9 16.2 19.5 14.4
8 25.3 24.2 26.4 15.9 23.8 30.7
9 9.8 8.9 10.6 5.8 114 10.3
People would try to be fair 10.4 10.9 9.9 7.5 8.3 13.3
Not applicable 0.3 0.2 0.4 - 0.5 0.2
No answer 0.3 0.5 0.1 - - 0.7
Don’t know 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.5 1.6 0.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 6.89 6.85 6.92 6.08 6.92 7.22
Standard Deviation 2.12 2.12 2.12 2.34 1.98 2.02
Base mean (1,184) (592) (593) (240) (408) (536)

V57.- Are you currently:

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Vilket civilstand har Du? Ange det som bést stammer éverens med hur Du lever idag. Ar Du...
(LAS UPP 1 -6)

Sex Age
L Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Married 40.9 431 38.6 6.5 38.2 58.3
Living together as married 17.7 18.4 17.0 20.5 25.3 10.6
Divorced 6.1 5.1 7.2 04 3.8 10.5
Separated 4.6 3.6 5.7 12.4 3.1 2.3
Widowed 5.0 3.1 6.9 0.7 - 10.8
Single 24.1 25.7 22.6 52.0 29.6 7.5
No answer 1.1 0.6 1.5 5.3 - -
Don’t know 0.5 0.3 0.6 2.2 -

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




World Values Survey (2010-2014) - Sweden 2011

v.2016.01.01

V58.- Have you had any children?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har Du nagra barn? i sa fall hur manga?

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
No children 33.7 35.8 315 86.3 30.6 12.5
1 child 15.9 16.7 15.1 8.8 204 15.6
2 children 31.3 27.1 35.4 3.7 324 42.8
3 children 13.4 14.5 12.2 04 11.8 20.4
4 children 43 43 43 - 3.3 7.0
5 children 0.7 0.9 0.6 04 1.0 0.7
6 children 0.5 0.7 0.2 - 0.3 0.8
7 children 0.2 0.3 04 - 0.2
8 or more children 0.1 0.2 0.3 -
No answer * - 0.1 - - 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 1.44 1.40 1.48 0.22 1.43 2.00
Standard Deviation 1.31 1.32 1.29 0.72 1.26 1.17
Base mean (1,206) (602) (603) (244) (417) (544)

V59.- How satisfied are you with the financial situation of your household?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur ndjd eller missnéjd ar Du med ekonomin i Ditt hushall? Svara med hjalp av det har kortet. VISA

KORT 9
Sex Age
RS Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Completely dissatisfied 35 2.8 4.2 6.1 4.1 1.9
2 2.8 1.3 44 49 3.6 1.3
3 3.9 3.2 45 49 3.9 34
4 6.3 7.2 5.4 9.7 7.0 4.2
5 9.9 11.0 8.8 14.7 11.9 6.2
6 9.2 7.1 11.2 10.9 10.6 7.3
7 15.5 14.8 16.1 16.8 17.7 13.2
8 20.2 224 18.0 12.5 222 221
9 12.3 13.6 11.1 7.0 10.5 16.1
Completely satisfied 16.0 15.9 16.0 10.7 8.6 24.0
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response * - 0.1 0.1 - -
No answer; BH: Refused 0.2 0.3 - 0.2 - 0.3
Don't know 0.3 0.3 0.4 1.5 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 6.94 7.11 6.78 6.07 6.56 7.63
Standard Deviation 2.41 2.29 2.51 2.54 2.33 2.21
Base mean (1,200) (599) (601) (239) (417) (544)
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V60.- People sometimes talk about what the aims of this country should be for the next ten years. On this card are listed
some of the goals which different people would give top priority. Would you please say which one of these you, yourself,
consider the most important?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Man talar ibland om vilka mal Sverige borde ha fér de kommande 10 aren. Det har kortet visar nagra
av

de mal som manniskor tycker ar viktiga. Vilket av de har malen skulle Du séaga ar viktigast? VISA
KORT 10

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more
A high level of economic growth 60.6 60.0 61.2 55.9 62.7 61.0
Making sure this country has strong defense forces 2.9 3.5 2.2 5.8 2.6 1.8
Seeing that people have more say about how are done at their jobs and in their 30.6 30.5 30.6 304 28.7 32.0
communities
Trying to make our cities and countryside more beautiful 4.6 48 44 48 5.0 4.2
DE,SE:Inapplicable; RU:Inappropriate response 0.1 0.1 - 0.3 - -
No answer 0.6 0.8 04 0.6 0.7 0.5
Don't know 0.8 0.2 1.3 2.2 0.3 0.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V61.- And which would be the next most important?
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Och vilket av malen anser Du vara nast viktigast?
Sex Age
TOTAL  vale  Female Upto2o 3049  50and
more

A high level of economic growth 22.2 23.2 21.2 25.9 21.4 211
Making sure this country has strong defense forces 10.5 9.3 11.7 12.9 8.7 10.7
Seeing that people have more say about how are done at their jobs and in their 39.6 38.3 40.9 32.9 42.3 40.6
communities
Trying to make our cities and countryside more beautiful 24.2 261 22.3 23.7 23.7 249
Not applicable (Not first choice) 1.4 11 1.7 3.1 1.0 1.0
No answer 1.3 1.2 1.5 0.5 2.7 0.6
Don't know 0.7 0.7 0.7 1.1 0.2 1.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V62.- If you had to choose, which one of the things on this card would you say is most important?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Vilket av de har malen skulle Du saga ar viktigast? VISA KORT 11
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Sex Age
[l Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Maintaining order in the nation 32.2 29.9 34.4 27.6 28.8 36.7
Giving people more say in important government decisions 23.2 22.6 23.8 20.7 229 24.6
Fighting rising prices 5.1 5.1 5.1 6.5 53 4.3
Protecting freedom of speech 38.5 41.2 35.9 42.9 4.7 34.2
No answer 0.3 04 0.2 - 05 0.2
Don't know 0.7 0.8 0.6 2.2 0.8 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V63.- And which would be the next most important?
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Vilket av malen anser Du vara nast viktigast?.
Sex Age
s Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Maintaining order in the nation 21.7 278 27.6 25.6 28.0 28.4
Giving people more say in important government decisions 311 30.3 31.8 26.9 30.1 33.8
Fighting rising prices 11.0 10.9 11.0 18.7 10.0 8.2
Protecting freedom of speech 27.8 28.7 26.9 25.2 29.2 27.9
Not applicable (Not first choice) 1.0 1.2 0.8 2.2 1.3 0.2
No answer 0.9 0.8 1.0 0.2 1.1 1.0
Don't know 0.6 0.3 0.8 1.2 0.4 0.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V64.- Here is another list. In your opinion, which one of these is most important?
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Vilket av dessa bedémer Du som viktigast? VISA KORT 12
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

A stable economy 418 431 40.6 41.8 431 40.9
Progress toward a less impersonal and more humane society 27.2 26.2 28.2 23.3 29.0 27.6
Progress toward a society in which Ideas count more than money 12.1 15.0 9.3 12.1 13.1 11.4
The fight against crime 18.2 14.8 21.6 217 13.7 20.0
No answer 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.7 -
Don't know 0.3 04 0.3 0.9 0.4 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244 (417) (545)
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V65.- And what would be the next most important?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Och vilket tycker Du ar nast viktigast?

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

A stable economy 23.0 22.3 23.7 225 19.2 26.1
Progress toward a less impersonal and more humane society 245 225 26.4 24.7 24.7 24.2
Progress toward a society in which Ideas count more than money 21.2 22.0 204 20.5 24.3 19.1
The fight against crime 29.2 31.3 271 28.8 28.8 29.7
Not applicable (Not first choice) 0.6 0.9 0.4 1.1 1.1 -
No answer 0.9 0.5 14 1.3 1.6 0.2
Don't know 0.6 0.5 0.7 1.0 0.4 0.6
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V66.- Of course, we all hope that there will not be another war, but if it were to come to that, would you be willing to fight for
your country?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Vi hoppas givetvis att det inte skall bli nagot krig, men om det skulle intraffa, skulle Du da vara villig
att
forsvara vart land?

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Yes 69.4 74.0 64.9 51.4 66.7 79.6
No 22.0 19.3 24.7 36.4 239 141
No answer 1.7 1.8 1.6 0.8 0.8 2.9
Don't know; SG: Unsure 6.8 48 8.8 11.4 8.6 34
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V67.- I'm going to read out a list of various changes in our way of life that might take place in the near future. Please tell me
for each one, if it were to happen, whether you think it would be a good thing, a bad thing, or don't you mind?
"Less importance placed on work in our lives"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag ska nu namna nagra olika férandringar i vart satt att leva som kan tankas aga rum i den
narmaste framtiden.

Om dessa forandringar skulle intraffa, tycker Du att det skulle vara bra eller daligt, eller tycker Du att
det inte

spelar nagon roll? (LAS UPP DE OLIKA FORANDRINGARNA EN | TAGET)

Tycker Du att det vore bra eller daligt...:

- om den betydelse arbete har i vara liv minskade?



Sex Age

TOTAL

Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Good thing 44.8 46.6 43.0 43.9 56.9 35.9
Don't mind 14.5 14.2 14.8 18.9 14.0 12.9
Bad thing 35.9 345 374 29.9 245 474
Not applicable 0.3 0.1 0.5 - 0.4 0.3
No answer 04 0.4 0.5 - 0.7 04
Don’t know 4.1 4.2 3.9 7.2 34 3.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V68.- I'm going to read out a list of various changes in our way of life that might take place in the near future. Please tell me
for each one, if it were to happen, whether you think it would be a good thing, a bad thing, or don't you mind?:
"More emphasis on the development of technology"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag ska nu namna nagra olika forandringar i vart satt att leva som kan tankas aga rum i den
narmaste framtiden.

Om dessa forandringar skulle intraffa, tycker Du att det skulle vara bra eller daligt, eller tycker Du att
det inte

spelar nagon roll? (LAS UPP DE OLIKA FORANDRINGARNA EN | TAGET)

Tycker Du att det vore bra eller daligt...:

- om man betonade den teknologiska utvecklingen mer?

Sex Age
b Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Good thing 46.3 51.9 40.7 51.9 40.1 48.5
Don’t mind 30.4 28.3 32.6 28.8 36.2 26.7
Bad thing 18.8 16.0 21.6 12.6 18.2 221
EC,DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.5 - 0.1
No answer 0.8 1.2 0.4 - 1.6 0.5
Don’t know 3.6 25 4.6 6.1 39 2.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V69.- I'm going to read out a list of various changes in our way of life that might take place in the near future. Please tell me
for each one, if it were to happen, whether you think it would be a good thing, a bad thing, or don't you mind?:
"Greater respect for authority"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag ska nu namna nagra olika férandringar i vart satt att leva som kan tankas aga rum i den
narmaste framtiden.

Om dessa forandringar skulle intraffa, tycker Du att det skulle vara bra eller daligt, eller tycker Du att
det inte

spelar nagon roll? (LAS UPP DE OLIKA FORANDRINGARNA EN | TAGET)

Tycker Du att det vore bra eller daligt...:

- om vi fick stdrre respekt for auktoriteter?
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Sex Age
Ul Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Good thing 224 23.0 21.9 28.9 18.7 224
Don’t mind 214 214 214 30.5 222 16.7
Bad thing 50.1 516 48.7 31.0 52.8 56.6
EC,DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response 0.2 0.3 0.1 - - 04
No answer 0.8 0.8 0.7 1.0 0.4 0.9
Don't know 5.1 2.9 7.2 8.6 5.8 3.0
(N) (1,2086) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V70.- Now | will briefly describe some people. Using this card, would you please indicate for each description whether that
person is very much like you, like you, somewhat like you, not like you, or not at all like you?
"It is important to this person to think up new ideas and be creative; to do things one’s own way. "

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag kort beskriva nagra olika personer. Hur mycket tycker Du att de personerna liknar Dig?
Tycker Du att

de ar mycket lika Dig, lika Dig, i viss man ar lika Dig, lite lika Dig, inte ar lika Dig eller inte alls lika
Dig? Svara

med hjalp av det har kortet. VISA KORT 13:

- Att komma pa nya idéer och vara kreativ ar viktigt for

den har personen som vill géra saker pa sitt eget satt

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very much like me 244 26.2 227 29.7 27.1 20.0
Like me 27.0 275 26.5 26.9 26.8 27.2
Somewhat like me 29.9 30.3 29.5 28.0 26.1 33.7
A little like me 10.6 8.9 12.2 8.1 9.9 12.2
Not like me 55 43 6.7 3.9 6.3 5.6
Not at all like me 1.2 14 1.0 0.7 1.5 1.2
No answer 0.1 - 0.2 - 0.3 -
Don't know 1.3 1.5 1.2 2.8 2.0 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 248 2.41 2.56 2.30 2.45 2.60
Standard Deviation 1.20 1.18 1.22 1.15 1.26 1.17
Base mean (1,189) (594) (595) (237) (407) (544)
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V71.- Now | will briefly describe some people. Using this card, would you please indicate for each description whether that
person is very much like you, like you, somewhat like you, not like you, or not at all like you?
"It is important to this person to be rich; to have a lot of money and expensive things"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag kort beskriva nagra olika personer. Hur mycket tycker Du att de personerna liknar Dig?
Tycker Du att

de ar mycket lika Dig, lika Dig, i viss man ar lika Dig, lite lika Dig, inte ar lika Dig eller inte alls lika
Dig? Svara

med hjalp av det har kortet. VISA KORT 13:

- Det ar viktigt for den personen att vara rik och ha

mycket pengar och dyra saker

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very much like me 1.9 2.3 1.5 6.7 1.0 04
Like me 48 6.8 2.8 7.6 5.6 3.0
Somewhat like me 13.6 15.3 11.8 19.5 12.4 11.8
A little like me 17.7 19.3 16.0 18.9 19.4 15.7
Not like me 35.8 34.9 36.7 26.2 34.8 40.9
Not at all like me 25.8 21.4 30.3 20.2 26.3 28.0
No answer 0.1 - 0.2 - 0.3 -
Don’t know 04 - 0.7 1.0 0.1 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 4.59 442 476 412 4.61 478
Standard Deviation 1.25 1.29 1.17 1.48 1.21 1.10
Base mean (1,200) (602) (598) (242) (415) (544)

V72.- Now | will briefly describe some people. Using this card, would you please indicate for each description whether that
person is very much like you, like you, somewhat like you, not like you, or not at all like you?
"Living in secure surroundings is important to this person; to avoid anything that might be dangerous”

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag kort beskriva nagra olika personer. Hur mycket tycker Du att de personerna liknar Dig?
Tycker Du att

de ar mycket lika Dig, lika Dig, i viss man ar lika Dig, lite lika Dig, inte ar lika Dig eller inte alls lika
Dig? Svara

med hjalp av det har kortet. VISA KORT 13:

- Det ar viktigt for den har personen att leva i en trygg

omgivning och att undvika sadant som kan vara farligt
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Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Very much like me 18.8 14.9 22.6 211 15.0 20.6
Like me 30.1 30.2 30.1 274 28.6 32.6
Somewhat like me 22.8 24.6 211 249 23.9 211
A little like me 15.0 15.1 14.8 13.3 16.7 14.4
Not like me 9.8 11.2 8.4 7.7 12.6 8.7
Not at all like me 2.6 3.1 2.1 3.7 2.6 2.0
BH: Missing; DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response 0.1 - 0.2 - - 0.2
Don't know 0.8 0.9 0.7 1.8 0.6 0.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 2.75 2.87 2.62 2.70 2.91 2.64
Standard Deviation 1.33 1.33 1.32 1.36 1.34 1.31
Base mean (1,196) (597) (598) (240) (415) (541)

V73.- Now | will briefly describe some people. Using this card, would you please indicate for each description whether that
person is very much like you, like you, somewhat like you, not like you, or not at all like you? :
"It is important to this person to have a good time; to “spoil” oneself"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag kort beskriva nagra olika personer. Hur mycket tycker Du att de personerna liknar Dig?
Tycker Du att

de ar mycket lika Dig, lika Dig, i viss man ar lika Dig, lite lika Dig, inte ar lika Dig eller inte alls lika
Dig? Svara

med hjalp av det har kortet. VISA KORT 13:

- Att ha det bra och att roa sig ar viktigt for den har

personen som tycker om att skdmma bort sig sjalv

Sex Age
RS Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very much like me 12.8 12.9 12.7 25.0 10.3 9.3
Like me 229 25.1 20.6 26.9 222 21.5
Somewhat like me 26.4 27.1 25.8 25.5 33.6 214
A little like me 16.5 16.1 16.9 10.7 15.1 201
Not like me 15.1 12.2 18.0 8.5 12.1 204
Not at all like me 5.6 6.2 5.0 2.7 5.7 6.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response 0.1 - 0.2 - - 0.2
No answer 0.1 - 0.2 - 0.3 -
Don't know 0.4 0.3 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 3.15 3.08 3.22 2.59 3.14 3.42
Standard Deviation 1.42 1.41 1.43 1.35 1.34 1.44

Base mean (1,198) (601) (597) (242) (413) (542)




V74.- Now | will briefly describe some people. Using this card, would you please indicate for each description whether that
person is very much like you, like you, somewhat like you, not like you, or not at all like you?:
"It is important to this person to do something for the good of society"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag kort beskriva nagra olika personer. Hur mycket tycker Du att de personerna liknar Dig?
Tycker Du att

de ar mycket lika Dig, lika Dig, i viss man ar lika Dig, lite lika Dig, inte ar lika Dig eller inte alls lika
Dig? Svara

med hjalp av det har kortet. VISA KORT 13:

- Det ar viktigt for den personen att gora en insats for

samhallet
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Very much like me 12.5 114 13.7 15.5 9.3 13.6
Like me 27.0 25.6 28.4 20.1 274 29.9
Somewhat like me 321 33.7 30.5 25.6 34.2 334
A little like me 15.0 15.5 14.5 18.1 14.1 14.3
Not like me 9.8 10.6 9.0 12.5 11.8 7.1
Not at all like me 2.7 2.8 2.6 6.6 2.6 1.1
No answer * - 0.1 - - 0.1
Don’t know 0.8 0.4 1.2 1.7 0.6 0.6
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 2.91 2.97 2.85 3.12 3.00 2.74
Standard Deviation 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.46 1.23 1.15
Base mean (1,196) (600) (596) (240) (415) (541)

V75.- Now | will briefly describe some people. Using this card, would you please indicate for each description whether that
person is very much like you, like you, somewhat like you, not like you, or not at all like you?
"Being very successful is important to this person; to have people recognize one’s achievements”

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag kort beskriva nagra olika personer. Hur mycket tycker Du att de personerna liknar Dig?
Tycker Du att

de ar mycket lika Dig, lika Dig, i viss man ar lika Dig, lite lika Dig, inte ar lika Dig eller inte alls lika
Dig? Svara

med hjalp av det har kortet. VISA KORT 13:

- Att vara mycket framgangsrik ar viktigt for den har

personen som vill att manniskor skall erkanna de

prestationer man har gjort
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Sex Age
[l Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very much like me 6.3 7.0 5.6 12.2 4.2 5.2
Like me 12.9 15.6 10.1 16.1 12.0 12.2
Somewhat like me 221 248 194 29.6 215 19.2
Alittle like me 18.9 19.5 18.2 17.9 19.5 18.9
Not like me 291 25.0 33.3 17.0 315 32.8
Not at all like me 9.7 7.6 11.9 6.2 104 10.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 - 0.1 - - 0.1
No answer 0.3 - 0.7 - 0.3 0.5
Don't know 0.6 0.5 0.6 1.1 0.6 0.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 3.82 3.63 4.01 3.30 3.94 3.95
Standard Deviation 1.40 1.39 1.39 1.41 1.35 1.39
Base mean (1,194) (599) (595) (241) (413) (540)

V76.- Now | will briefly describe some people. Using this card, would you please indicate for each description whether that
person is very much like you, like you, somewhat like you, not like you, or not at all like you? :
"Adventure and taking risks are important to this person; to have an exciting life"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag kort beskriva nagra olika personer. Hur mycket tycker Du att de personerna liknar Dig?
Tycker Du att

de ar mycket lika Dig, lika Dig, i viss man ar lika Dig, lite lika Dig, inte ar lika Dig eller inte alls lika
Dig? Svara

med hjalp av det har kortet. VISA KORT 13:

- For den har personen ar det viktigt med aventyr och

risker och att leva ett spannande liv

Sex Age
LU Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very much like me 7.2 10.4 3.9 15.3 8.8 2.3
Like me 11.8 14.1 9.4 18.0 12.0 8.8
Somewhat like me 18.9 21.1 16.8 29.8 20.5 12.9
A little like me 18.7 17.4 20.0 15.1 20.8 18.7
Not like me 27.6 26.3 28.9 16.4 234 35.9
Not at all like me 15.1 10.0 20.2 4.3 13.3 214
No answer 0.1 - 0.1 - - 0.1
Don't know 0.6 0.6 0.7 1.1 1.1 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 3.94 3.66 4.22 3.12 3.79 4.41
Standard Deviation 1.48 1.51 1.40 1.41 1.49 1.32
Base mean (1,198) (599) (599) (241) (412) (544)
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V77.- Now | will briefly describe some people. Using this card, would you please indicate for each description whether that
person is very much like you, like you, somewhat like you, not like you, or not at all like you?:
"It is important to this person to always behave properly; to avoid doing anything people would say is wrong"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag kort beskriva nagra olika personer. Hur mycket tycker Du att de personerna liknar Dig?
Tycker Du att

de ar mycket lika Dig, lika Dig, i viss man ar lika Dig, lite lika Dig, inte ar lika Dig eller inte alls lika
Dig? Svara

med hjalp av det har kortet. VISA KORT 13:

- Det ar viktigt for den har personen att alltid upptrada

korrekt och att undvika att géra sadant som folk skulle

saga ar fel
Sex Age
eIt Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Very much like me 10.2 10.9 9.6 5.7 7.2 14.6
Like me 235 275 19.5 20.0 21.1 26.8
Somewhat like me 21.3 20.9 21.7 254 21.1 19.7
A little like me 20.3 18.5 22.1 17.7 23.0 19.4
Not like me 16.0 13.5 18.4 18.3 17.5 13.8
Not at all like me 7.8 8.4 7.2 11.3 9.2 5.1
Missing;SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response 0.1 - 0.2 - - 0.2
No answer 0.2 - 04 - 0.3 0.1
Don’t know 0.7 0.4 0.9 1.6 0.6 0.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 3.32 3.21 343 3.58 3.50 3.06
Standard Deviation 1.45 1.47 1.43 1.44 1.42 1.44
Base mean (1,195) (600) (595) (240) (413) (541)

V78.- Now | will briefly describe some people. Using this card, would you please indicate for each description whether that
person is very much like you, like you, somewhat like you, not like you, or not at all like you? :
"Looking after the environment is important to this person; to care for nature and save life resources"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag kort beskriva nagra olika personer. Hur mycket tycker Du att de personerna liknar Dig?
Tycker Du att

de ar mycket lika Dig, lika Dig, i viss man ar lika Dig, lite lika Dig, inte ar lika Dig eller inte alls lika
Dig? Svara

med hjalp av det har kortet. VISA KORT 13:

- Att verkligen bry sig om naturen och varna om miljon

ar viktigt for den har personen
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Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very much like me 23.0 18.4 27.5 13.1 171 31.8
Like me 34.2 34.9 33.5 23.6 35.9 37.6
Somewhat like me 24 1 28.3 20.0 28.2 27.4 19.8
A little like me 11.9 11.2 12.7 16.0 13.5 9.0
Not like me 4.1 4.6 3.6 12.0 3.3 1.2
Not at all like me 2.1 2.3 2.0 6.1 2.0 04
No answer 0.1 - 0.2 - 0.3 -
Don't know 04 0.3 0.6 1.1 04 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 2.46 2.55 2.37 3.09 2.56 2.11
Standard Deviation 1.21 1.18 1.23 1.40 1.14 1.02
Base mean (1,199) (601) (599) (241) (414) (544)

V79.- Now | will briefly describe some people. Using this card, would you please indicate for each description whether that
person is very much like you, like you, somewhat like you, not like you, or not at all like you?:
"Tradition is important to this person; to follow the customs handed down by one’s religion or family"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag kort beskriva nagra olika personer. Hur mycket tycker Du att de personerna liknar Dig?
Tycker Du att

de ar mycket lika Dig, lika Dig, i viss man ar lika Dig, lite lika Dig, inte ar lika Dig eller inte alls lika
Dig? Svara

med hjalp av det har kortet. VISA KORT 13:

- Traditioner ar viktiga for den har personen — att folja

de seder som man har lart sig av sin religion eller sin

familj
Sex Age
Lr= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Very much like me 13.9 12.9 14.8 10.5 9.6 18.6
Like me 234 23.3 23.6 19.8 201 27.6
Somewhat like me 25.8 22.5 291 19.5 27.6 27.3
Alittle like me 15.7 18.2 13.2 19.5 18.9 11.6
Not like me 12.4 12.0 12.8 14.2 13.2 11.0
Not at all like me 8.5 11.1 5.8 15.4 10.6 3.7
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 - 0.2 - - 0.2
Don't know 0.2 - 0.4 1.1 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 3.15 3.26 3.03 3.54 3.38 2.80
Standard Deviation 1.48 1.53 1.42 1.59 1.46 1.37

Base mean (1,202) (602) (600) (241) (417) (544)
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V80.- I'm going to read out some problems. Please indicate which of the following problems you consider the most serious

one for the world as a whole?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag lasa upp ett antal problem. Tala om fér mig vilket Du anser vara det viktigaste problemet

for
varlden som helhet. (LAS UPP ALTERNATIVEN, MARKERA ETT.)
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

People living in poverty and need 55.1 54.6 55.5 58.8 59.3 50.1
Discrimination against girls and women 9.0 6.4 11.5 7.9 8.5 9.8
Poor sanitation and infectious diseases 7.9 8.7 7.0 7.0 8.1 8.1
Inadequate education 6.7 8.6 49 9.4 5.6 6.4
Environmental pollution 20.3 20.7 19.8 15.4 17.6 245
Missing; SE:Inapplicable; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.2 - 0.3 - 0.5 -
No answer 0.5 0.6 0.3 0.9 04 04
Don’t know 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.5 0.7
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V81.- Here are two statements people sometimes make when discussing the environment and economic growth. Which of

them comes closer to your own point of view?:

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag lasa upp ett antal problem. Tala om fér mig vilket Du anser vara det viktigaste problemet

for
varlden som helhet. (LAS UPP ALTERNATIVEN, MARKERA ETT.)
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Protecting the environment should be given priority, even if it causes slower economic 62.9 60.9 64.9 48.8 66.5 66.4
growth and some loss of jobs
Economic growth and creating jobs should be the top priority, even if the environment 32.0 34.1 30.0 441 279 29.8
suffers to some extent
Other answer 1.5 2.1 1.0 2.0 1.1 1.7
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 0.2 0.2 04 - 0.2
No answer 0.7 0.6 0.8 04 0.8 0.8
Don't know 2.6 2.1 3.2 4.3 3.6 1.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V82.- During the past two years have you... Given money to an ecological organization?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Givit pengar till nagon miljéorganisation?



Sex Age

LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Yes 38.8 36.0 41.6 20.3 39.7 46.5
No 59.8 63.0 56.6 78.2 58.3 52.8
No answer * 0.1 - 0.2 - -
Don’t know 1.3 0.9 1.7 1.3 2.0 0.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V83.- During the past two years have you...Participated in a demonstration for some environmental cause?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Deltagit i nagon demonstration gallande miljéfragor?

Sex Age
L Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Yes 5.0 4.8 5.2 6.3 4.8 45
No 94.8 95.1 94.5 93.2 94.9 95.5
No answer 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 -
Don’t know 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 - 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V84.- How interested would you say you are in politics?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur intresserad skulle Du saga att Du ar av politik?

Sex Age
oL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very interested 15.4 19.3 11.5 14.8 12.9 17.6
Somewhat interested 42.2 43.8 40.6 29.4 42.9 474
Not very interested 30.6 25.8 35.5 34.7 32.2 27.6
Not at all interested 11.8 11.1 12.4 211 11.9 7.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V85.- Now I'd like you to look at this card. I'm going to read out some forms of political action that people can take, and I'd
like you to tell me, for each one, whether you have done any of these things, whether you might do it or would never under
any circumstances do it:

"Signing a petition"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu skall vi fraga om nagra saker som man kan gora i politiska sammanhang. Har Du sjalv GJORT
nagon av . )

dessa saker, skulle Du kunna TANKA DIG att gora dem eller skulle Du ALDRIG NAGONSIN gora
nagon av

dem? VISA KORT 15.:

- Skriva pa en namninsamling?
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Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Have done 68.0 65.7 70.3 64.8 70.3 67.6
Might do 24.9 27.9 22.0 28.7 23.2 24.5
Would never do 6.6 6.2 7.0 5.9 6.0 7.3
No answer 0.2 0.2 0.2 - - 0.5
Don’t know 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V86.- Now I'd like you to look at this card. I'm going to read out some forms of political action that people can take, and I'd
like you to tell me, for each one, whether you have done any of these things, whether you might do it or would never under
any circumstances do it:

"Joining in boycotts"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu skall vi fraga om nagra saker som man kan gora i politiska sammanhang. Har Du sjalv GJORT
nagon av ) )

dessa saker, skulle Du kunna TANKA DIG att gora dem eller skulle Du ALDRIG NAGONSIN géra
nagon av

dem? VISA KORT 15.:

- Delta i bojkotter, kdpstrejker?

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Have done 219 215 22.3 12.5 25.0 23.8
Might do 48.7 50.1 47.2 53.6 49.3 45.9
Would never do 26.8 25.0 28.7 28.6 23.6 28.5
DE,MX,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 0.3 - - 0.3
No answer 0.5 0.6 0.4 0.4 0.7 0.4
Don't know 2.0 25 1.5 49 1.4 1.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V87.- Now I'd like you to look at this card. I'm going to read out some forms of political action that people can take, and I'd
like you to tell me, for each one, whether you have done any of these things, whether you might do it or would never under
any circumstances do it:

"Attending peaceful demonstrations"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu skall vi fraga om nagra saker som man kan gora i politiska sammanhang. Har Du sjalv GJORT
nagon av } .

dessa saker, skulle Du kunna TANKA DIG att gora dem eller skulle Du ALDRIG NAGONSIN géra
nagon av

dem? VISA KORT 15.:

- Delta i fredliga demonstrationer?

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Have done 20.8 18.8 22.7 18.8 23.4 19.6
Might do 52.4 54.1 50.6 54.9 55.7 48.7
Would never do 25.2 24.9 254 229 19.6 30.4
No answer 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.5 - 0.3
Don't know 1.5 1.8 1.1 2.9 1.2 1.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V88.- Now I'd like you to look at this card. I'm going to read out some forms of political action that people can take, and I'd
like you to tell me, for each one, whether you have done any of these things, whether you might do it or would never under
any circumstances do it:

"Joining strikes"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu skall vi fraga om nagra saker som man kan gora i politiska sammanhang. Har Du sjalv GJORT
nagon av ) .
dessa saker, skulle Du kunna TANKA DIG att géra dem eller skulle Du ALDRIG NAGONSIN goéra

nagon av
dem?
- Delta i en strejk?
Sex Age

Ui Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Have done 16.0 16.0 16.1 6.8 15.8 20.4
Might do 56.5 58.9 54.1 72.1 64.7 43.3
Would never do 23.9 21.3 26.6 16.0 16.6 33.1
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 1.1 1.2 1.0 - 0.8 1.9
No answer 04 0.2 0.6 0.5 0.3 0.5
Don’t know 2.0 24 1.6 45 1.8 0.9
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V89.- Now I'd like you to look at this card. I'm going to read out some forms of political action that people can take, and I'd
like you to tell me, for each one, whether you have done any of these things, whether you might do it or would never under
any circumstances do it:

"Any other act of protest"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu skall vi fraga om nagra saker som man kan gora i politiska sammanhang. Har Du sjalv GJORT
nagon av . )

dessa saker, skulle Du kunna TANKA DIG att gora dem eller skulle Du ALDRIG NAGONSIN gora
nagon av

dem? VISA KORT 15.:

- Nagon annan form av protest?

Sex Age
TOTAL  vale  Female Upto2o 3049  50and
more
Have done 14.0 15.7 12.3 11.7 16.5 13.1
Might do 56.5 57.0 56.0 62.9 61.5 49.9
Would never do 25.3 234 27.1 22.0 18.1 32.2
CN,DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 - 04 - 0.5 0.1
No answer 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.5 0.3 0.6
Don’t know 3.5 3.6 3.5 2.8 3.1 4.2

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244 (417) (545)
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V90.- Tell me for each of these activities how often you have done it in the last year (Only to those who said they "have
done" the given protest activity):

"Signing a petition"

Has ever done: Signing a petition

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur manga ganger har Du gjort detta under det senaste aret?:
- Skrivit pa en namninsamling?

Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not at all 34.4 39.6 29.6 24.8 31.2 411
Once 32.8 30.1 35.4 35.5 33.1 314
Twice 17.0 14.6 19.3 21.6 16.4 15.5
Three times 5.7 6.0 55 7.0 5.9 5.0
More than three times 8.8 7.8 9.8 9.2 11.2 6.8
No answer 04 0.8 - - 1.1 -
Don't know 0.8 1.1 0.5 1.9 0.9 0.2
(N) (820) (395) (424) (158) (293) (369)
Mean 2.21 2.11 2.30 2.39 2.31 2.05
Standard Deviation 1.23 1.23 1.23 1.21 1.29 1.17
Base mean (810) (388) (422) (155) (287) (368)

V91.- Tell me for each of these activities how often you have done it in the last year (Only to those who said they "have
done" the given protest activity):

"Joining in boycotts"

Has ever done: Joining in boycotts

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur manga ganger har Du gjort detta under det senaste aret?:
- Deltagit i bojkotter, kdpstrejker?

Sex Age
LS Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not at all 50.6 48.8 52.5 35.2 46.3 57.8
Once 224 22.8 221 32.9 25.9 17.2
Twice 5.3 6.6 4.0 6.7 4.7 5.5
Three times 3.6 34 3.8 - 6.8 1.9
More than three times 16.2 16.6 15.8 23.8 13.9 16.2
No answer 04 0.3 0.4 14 0.6 -
Don't know 1.4 1.4 1.3 - 1.8 1.4
(N) (264) (130) (135) (30) (104) (130)
Mean 2.1 2.15 2.07 244 2.14 2.00
Standard Deviation 1.48 1.49 1.48 1.58 1.44 1.49

Base mean (260) (127) (132) (30) (102) (128)
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V92.- Tell me for each of these activities how often you have done it in the last year (Only to those who said they "have
done" the given protest activity):

"Attending peaceful demonstrations”
Has ever done: Attending peaceful demonstrations

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur manga ganger har Du gjort detta under det senaste aret?:
- Deltagit i fredliga demonstrationer?

Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not at all 63.4 62.5 64.2 45.2 61.0 73.5
Once 15.3 15.1 15.4 18.1 18.3 11.2
Twice 8.1 6.5 9.4 18.2 8.7 3.3
Three times 2.1 34 1.0 6.6 0.8 1.3
More than three times 7.7 6.9 8.3 11.8 5.3 8.0
No answer 2.6 4.5 1.0 - 4.6 1.8
Don’t know 0.9 1.1 0.7 - 1.3 0.8
(N) (250) (113) (137) (46) (98) (107)
Mean 1.71 1.70 1.72 2.22 1.63 1.55
Standard Deviation 1.21 1.20 1.22 1.40 1.08 1.18
Base mean (242) (107) (135) (46) (92) (104)

V93.- Tell me for each of these activities how often you have done it in the last year (Only to those who said they "have
done" the given protest activity):

"Joining strikes"
Has ever done: Joinig strikes

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur manga ganger har Du gjort detta under det senaste aret?:
- Deltagit i en strejk?

Sex Age
LS Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not at all 76.1 80.4 71.9 56.6 73.6 80.6
Once 16.6 13.4 19.8 38.0 17.7 12.7
Twice 14 - 2.7 - 0.9 1.8
No answer 59 6.2 5.6 54 7.8 4.8
(N) (194) (96) (97) (17) (66) (111)
Mean 1.21 1.14 1.27 1.40 1.21 1.17
Standard Deviation 0.44 0.35 0.51 0.51 0.44 0.43

Base mean (182) (90) (92) (16) (61) (106)
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V94.- Tell me for each of these activities how often you have done it in the last year (Only to those who said they "have
done" the given protest activity):

"Any other act of protest"
Has ever done: Any other act of protest

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur manga ganger har Du gjort detta under det senaste aret?:
- Nagon annan form av protest?

Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not at all 50.6 47.7 54.5 414 49.9 55.1
Once 21.2 22.1 20.0 25.2 20.7 19.9
Twice 5.7 2.1 10.3 1.5 1.9 11.1
Three times 5.2 6.9 3.2 11.0 55 2.7
More than three times 10.5 12.9 75 11.2 14.8 6.1
No answer 4.2 6.5 1.1 7.8 4.4 2.4
Don't know 2.6 1.9 34 2.0 2.7 2.7
(N) (169) (95) (14) (29) (69) (1)
Mean 1.97 2.07 1.84 217 2.08 1.79
Standard Deviation 1.36 1.46 1.23 1.46 1.50 1.17
Base mean (158) (87) (71) (26) (64) (68)

V95.- In political matters, people talk of "the left" and "the right." How would you place your views on this scale, generally
speaking?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nar det galler politik talar man ofta om "vanster” och "héger”. Hur skulle Du vilja placera Dig sjalv pa
den har skalan? VISA KORT 16

Sex Age
ears Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Left 6.5 6.9 6.0 9.9 8.6 3.4
2 45 4.3 4.6 3.6 49 45
3 12.0 12.3 11.8 12.0 13.7 10.8
4 11.3 10.6 12.0 6.8 12.1 12.8
5 17.8 16.5 19.0 24.8 15.2 16.6
6 7.7 8.4 7.1 7.6 6.2 8.9
7 10.9 11.1 10.8 5.3 12.2 12.6
8 12.8 134 12.2 6.7 13.2 15.2
9 45 45 45 2.1 3.8 6.1
Right 5.6 6.0 5.3 6.6 32 7.1
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.5 0.8 0.2 1.5 - 04
No answer 2.5 3.0 2.0 4.1 3.6 0.9
Don’t know 3.3 2.2 45 9.0 34 0.7
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 5.42 5.46 5.39 4.98 5.14 5.80
Standard Deviation 2.46 2.50 242 2.51 2.46 2.39

Base mean (1,130) (567) (563) (208) (388) (634)
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V96.- Now I'd like you to tell me your views on various issues. How would you place your views on this scale? 1 means you
agree completely with the statement on the left; 10 means you agree completely with the statement on the right; and if your
views fall somewhere in between, you can choose any number in between.

"Incomes should be made more equal” vs.

"We need larger income differences as incentives for individual effort"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur skulle Du sjalv beskriva Dina asikter i foljande fragor. Svara med hjalp av det har kortet? Siffran
1 innebar

att Du instammer helt och hallet i pastaendet till vanster och siffran 10 att Du helt och hallet
instammer i

pastaendet till hdger. Om Du anser nagot mitt emellan véljer Du den siffra som beskriver Din egen
uppfattning

bast.. VISA KORT 17:

- Folks I6ner bor bli mer lika.

-Vi behoéver storre I6neskillnader for att uppmuntra individuella anstrangningar.

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Incomes should be made more equal 13.4 13.0 13.8 17.2 15.0 10.5
2 7.0 6.5 74 7.7 7.5 6.3
3 12.0 11.8 12.1 11.7 13.5 10.9
4 10.3 10.0 10.7 10.1 8.9 11.5
5 17.0 14.2 19.7 17.7 15.3 17.9
6 8.1 8.9 74 9.3 9.8 6.3
7 13.2 15.1 11.4 8.5 11.8 16.5
8 11.2 10.8 11.6 4.8 12.6 13.0
9 24 2.8 2.0 1.3 1.9 3.2
We need larger income differences as incentives for individual effort 3.8 5.2 2.4 8.5 1.8 3.2
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 0.2 - 04 - -
No answer 04 0.4 0.5 0.7 0.3 04
Don't know 1.1 1.1 1.1 2.0 1.7 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 4.88 5.03 4.72 4.62 4.69 5.13
Standard Deviation 2.53 2.60 2.45 2.71 2.49 2.46

Base mean (1,186) (593) (594) (236) (408) (542)
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V97.- Now I'd like you to tell me your views on various issues. How would you place your views on this scale? 1 means you
agree completely with the statement on the left; 10 means you agree completely with the statement on the right; and if your
views fall somewhere in between, you can choose any number in between.

"Private ownership of business and industry should be increased" vs. "Government ownership of business and industry
should be increased"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur skulle Du sjalv beskriva Dina asikter i foljande fragor. Svara med hjalp av det har kortet? Siffran
1 innebar

att Du instammer helt och hallet i pastaendet till vanster och siffran 10 att Du helt och hallet
instammer i

pastaendet till hdger. Om Du anser nagot mitt emellan véljer Du den siffra som beskriver Din egen
uppfattning

bast.. VISA KORT 18:

- Privat agande i naringsliv och industri bor oka..

- Offentligt agande i naringsliv och industri bor dka.

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Private ownership of business and industry should be increased 6.4 6.5 6.2 7.1 3.7 8.1
2 4.8 6.0 3.6 3.0 5.0 54
3 11.0 114 10.5 8.5 12.1 11.3
4 9.4 9.2 9.7 8.7 12.1 7.7
5 271.2 26.1 284 31.9 24.2 27.4
6 10.6 1.7 9.5 6.9 12.8 10.6
7 10.6 10.1 11.1 9.9 104 11.0
8 74 74 7.3 6.0 6.2 8.9
9 29 29 29 29 2.1 35
Government ownership of business and industry should be increased 5.2 4.6 5.8 74 5.3 4.2
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.3 0.5 0.2 0.6 0.4 0.2
No answer 1.0 0.9 1.1 0.9 1.3 0.8
Don’t know 3.2 2.8 3.6 6.1 4.5 1.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 5.21 5.14 5.29 5.33 5.22 5.16
Standard Deviation 2.27 2.27 2.27 2.34 2.16 2.31

Base mean (1,151) (577) (574) (225) (391) (534)
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V98.- Now I'd like you to tell me your views on various issues. How would you place your views on this scale? 1 means you
agree completely with the statement on the left; 10 means you agree completely with the statement on the right; and if your
views fall somewhere in between, you can choose any number in between.

"Government should take more responsibility to ensure that everyone is provided for" vs.

"People should take more responsibility to provide for themselves"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur skulle Du sjalv beskriva Dina asikter i foljande fragor. Svara med hjalp av det har kortet? Siffran
1 innebar

att Du instammer helt och hallet i pastaendet till vanster och siffran 10 att Du helt och hallet
instammer i

pastaendet till hdger. Om Du anser nagot mitt emellan véljer Du den siffra som beskriver Din egen
uppfattning

bast.. VISA KORT 19.:

- Regeringen borde ta stérre ansvar for att alla far vad de behover.

- Manniskor boér ta stérre ansvar for sig sjalva..

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

;I'he government should take more responsibility to ensure that everyone is provided 7.7 6.4 9.1 10.1 9.1 5.7
or
2 5.2 6.4 4.0 4.0 6.1 49
3 8.4 10.1 6.8 10.8 10.2 6.0
4 9.9 8.5 11.2 10.2 11.8 8.3
5 19.7 17.5 21.8 25.7 17.5 18.6
6 10.3 9.1 11.5 6.8 12.4 10.3
7 13.6 14.6 12.7 10.1 13.7 15.1
8 12.8 14.8 10.9 7.5 10.0 174
9 34 2.5 4.3 1.6 4.7 32
People should take more responsibility to provide for themselves 7.0 8.7 54 7.2 35 9.6
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 0.3 - 0.4 - 0.2
No answer 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.1
Don’t know 14 1.0 1.8 5.1 04 0.5
(N) (1,2086) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 5.52 5.63 5.41 5.08 5.19 5.96
Standard Deviation 247 2.52 2.41 247 2.40 2.45

Base mean (1,182) (592) (590) (229) (413) (540)




V99.- Now I'd like you to tell me your views on various issues. How would you place your views on this scale? 1 means you
agree completely with the statement on the left; 10 means you agree completely with the statement on the right; and if your
views fall somewhere in between, you can choose any number in between.

"Competition is good. It stimulates people to work hard and develop new ideas" vs.

"Competition is harmful. It brings out the worst in people”

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur skulle Du sjalv beskriva Dina asikter i foljande fragor. Svara med hjalp av det har kortet? Siffran
1 innebar

att Du instammer helt och hallet i pastaendet till vanster och siffran 10 att Du helt och hallet
instammer i

pastaendet till hdger. Om Du anser nagot mitt emellan véljer Du den siffra som beskriver Din egen
uppfattning

bast.. VISA KORT 20:

- Konkurrens ar bra. Den stimulerar folk att arbeta hart och utveckla nya idéer.

- Konkurrens ar skadlig. Den tar fram det samsta hos manniskor

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Competition is good. It stimulates people to work hard and develop new ideas 17.2 19.1 15.3 15.0 13.6 20.9
2 13.9 16.3 11.5 10.2 15.7 14.3
3 21.0 22.8 19.1 19.2 229 20.2
4 12.4 10.5 14.4 14.1 13.5 10.8
5 19.3 18.1 20.5 23.8 20.3 16.5
6 5.4 4.0 6.7 6.8 5.6 4.6
7 4.3 4.1 45 25 3.0 6.1
8 3.5 2.0 5.0 2.8 1.7 5.1
9 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.2
Competition is harmful. It brings out the worst in people 1.9 2.4 1.4 3.0 2.8 0.7
No answer 0.1 - 0.2 - 0.1 0.1
Don’t know 0.8 04 1.2 2.3 04 04
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 3.69 3.49 3.89 3.91 3.70 3.58
Standard Deviation 2.09 2.08 2.08 2.11 2.02 2.13

Base mean (1,196) (600) (596) (239) (415) (542)
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V100.- Now I'd like you to tell me your views on various issues. How would you place your views on this scale? 1 means
you agree completely with the statement on the left; 10 means you agree completely with the statement on the right; and if
your views fall somewhere in between, you can choose any number in between.

"In the long run, hard work usually brings a better life" vs.

"Hard work doesn’t generally bring success—it's more a matter of luck and connections"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur skulle Du sjalv beskriva Dina asikter i foljande fragor. Svara med hjalp av det har kortet? Siffran
1 innebar

att Du instammer helt och hallet i pastaendet till vanster och siffran 10 att Du helt och hallet
instammer i

pastaendet till hdger. Om Du anser nagot mitt emellan véljer Du den siffra som beskriver Din egen
uppfattning

bast.. VISA KORT 21:

- Pa lang sikt brukar hart arbete leda till att man far det battre i livet.

- Hart arbete brukar inte leda till framgang, det beror snarare

pa tur och bra kontakter

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

In the long run, hard work usually brings a better life 10.5 10.9 10.0 11.2 8.6 11.5
2 11.1 13.1 9.0 7.5 10.6 13.0
3 20.2 219 18.5 2141 22.3 18.2
4 13.5 114 15.6 12.7 13.8 13.6
5 18.5 15.7 21.2 204 19.5 16.8
6 5.8 5.3 6.4 7.0 5.3 5.7
7 8.7 9.1 8.3 9.1 7.7 94
8 6.3 7.0 5.6 26 7.2 7.2
9 1.3 14 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.5
Hard work doesn’t generally bring success - it's more a matter of luck and 24 24 24 3.3 21 2.3
connections
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 0.3 - 0.7 - -
No answer 0.6 0.3 0.9 1.1 0.6 0.3
Don’t know 1.0 1.1 0.9 2.2 1.0 0.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 4.30 4.23 4.36 4.29 4.32 4.28
Standard Deviation 2.24 2.31 217 2.20 2.18 2.30
Base mean (1,185) (593) (593) (234) (410) (541)
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V101.- Now I'd like you to tell me your views on various issues. How would you place your views on this scale? 1 means
you agree completely with the statement on the left; 10 means you agree completely with the statement on the right; and if
your views fall somewhere in between, you can choose any number in between.:

"People can only get rich at the expense of others" vs.

"Wealth can grow so there’s enough for everyone"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur skulle Du sjalv beskriva Dina asikter i foljande fragor. Svara med hjalp av det har kortet? Siffran
1 innebar

att Du instammer helt och hallet i pastaendet till vanster och siffran 10 att Du helt och hallet
instammer i

pastaendet till hdger. Om Du anser nagot mitt emellan véljer Du den siffra som beskriver Din egen
uppfattning

bast.. VISA KORT 22.

- Man kan bara bli rik pa andras bekostnad.

- Rikedom kan 6ka sa det racker at alla

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
People can only get rich at the expense of others 49 6.4 34 5.8 54 4.1
2 3.0 3.6 24 5.3 34 1.7
3 7.6 8.4 6.9 74 9.4 6.4
4 5.2 59 45 5.9 5.6 4.6
5 19.6 21.2 17.9 224 16.2 20.9
6 12.8 11.2 14.4 13.0 13.9 11.8
7 12.7 12.1 13.3 9.3 14.1 13.1
8 16.3 15.9 16.8 74 16.0 20.6
9 11.0 10.1 11.9 114 12.3 9.8
Wealth can grow so there’s enough for everyone 1.6 1.3 1.8 2.6 04 2.1
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 04 0.4 0.5 - 0.1 0.9
No answer 1.3 0.7 2.0 1.1 0.8 1.8
Don’t know 3.5 2.8 43 8.3 2.3 2.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 5.95 5.74 6.17 5.59 5.88 6.16
Standard Deviation 2.26 2.33 2.16 2.38 2.29 2.15
Base mean (1,142) (579) (563) (221) (403) (518)

V102.- | ‘d like to ask you how much you trust people from various groups. Could you tell me for each whether you trust
people from this group completely, somewhat, not very much or not at all?
Your family

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur mycket tycker Du att Du kan lita pa olika grupper av manniskor? Kan Du f6ér var och en av
féljande grupper

séga om Du litar fullstdndigt pa dem, om Du litar pa dem delvis, om Du inte litar sarskilt mycket pa
dem eller om

Du inte alls litar pa dem. VISA KORT 23:

- Din familj
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Sex Age
[l Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Trust completely 88.8 89.9 87.8 80.3 88.3 93.1
Trust somewhat 9.8 8.8 10.8 17.3 10.0 6.2
Do not trust very much 0.6 0.9 04 2.2 0.5 -
Do not trust at all 0.3 - 0.7 - 0.5 0.3
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 04 04 0.3 - 0.5 04
No answer 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 -
(N) (1,2086) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V103.- | ‘d like to ask you how much you trust people from various groups. Could you tell me for each whether you trust
people from this group completely, somewhat, not very much or not at all?
Your neighborhood

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur mycket tycker Du att Du kan lita pa olika grupper av manniskor? Kan Du for var och en av
féljande grupper

saga om Du litar fullstéandigt pa dem, om Du litar pa dem delvis, om Du inte litar sarskilt mycket pa
dem eller om

Du inte alls litar pa dem. VISA KORT 23:

- Dina grannar

Sex Age
WL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Trust completely 29.0 28.3 29.6 9.0 23.5 421
Trust somewhat 50.4 50.7 50.0 46.2 57.0 47.2
Do not trust very much 12.0 11.3 12.6 24.1 12.4 6.2
Do not trust at all 5.0 55 45 15.3 2.8 2.0
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.1
No answer 0.8 1.3 0.2 0.2 0.8 1.0
Don't know 2.8 25 3.1 5.1 3.3 1.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V104.- | ‘d like to ask you how much you trust people from various groups. Could you tell me for each whether you trust
people from this group completely, somewhat, not very much or not at all?
People you know personally

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur mycket tycker Du att Du kan lita pa olika grupper av manniskor? Kan Du fér var och en av
féljande grupper

saga om Du litar fullstandigt pa dem, om Du litar pa dem delvis, om Du inte litar sarskilt mycket pa
dem eller om

Du inte alls litar pa dem. VISA KORT 23:

- Manniskor som Du kanner
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Sex Age
Ul Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Trust completely 42.6 42.5 42.7 31.0 39.0 50.6
Trust somewhat 54.3 55.1 53.6 61.5 59.1 47.5
Do not trust very much 25 1.9 3.2 5.4 1.8 1.8
Do not trust at all 0.3 0.3 0.2 1.3 - -
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 - 0.2 04 - 0.1
No answer 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1
Don't know * - 0.1 0.2 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V105.- | ‘d like to ask you how much you trust people from various groups. Could you tell me for each whether you trust
people from this group completely, somewhat, not very much or not at all?
People you meet for the first time

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur mycket tycker Du att Du kan lita pa olika grupper av manniskor? Kan Du fér var och en av
féljande grupper

saga om Du litar fullstéandigt pa dem, om Du litar pa dem delvis, om Du inte litar sarskilt mycket pa
dem eller om

Du inte alls litar pa dem. VISA KORT 23:

- Manniskor som Du tréaffar for forsta gangen

Sex Age
WL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Trust completely 4.7 54 4.0 3.0 3.7 6.3
Trust somewhat 52.2 52.1 52.3 32.7 55.4 58.5
Do not trust very much 29.6 31.1 28.2 40.0 29.7 25.0
Do not trust at all 10.9 8.9 12.9 21.8 8.2 8.1
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 0.4 0.1 - 0.1 0.4
No answer 0.4 0.5 0.2 - 0.3 0.6
Don't know 1.9 15 24 2.6 2.7 1.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V106.- | ‘d like to ask you how much you trust people from various groups. Could you tell me for each whether you trust
people from this group completely, somewhat, not very much or not at all? :
People of another religion

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur mycket tycker Du att Du kan lita pa olika grupper av manniskor? Kan Du fér var och en av
féljande grupper

saga om Du litar fullstandigt pa dem, om Du litar pa dem delvis, om Du inte litar sarskilt mycket pa
dem eller om

Du inte alls litar pa dem. VISA KORT 23:

- Manniskor som har en annan religion



Sex Age

TOTAL

Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Trust completely 15.7 15.4 16.1 11.8 13.6 19.1
Trust somewhat 59.6 54.4 64.7 54.7 65.5 57.2
Do not trust very much 12.7 15.7 9.6 19.1 8.4 13.0
Do not trust at all 4.7 5.7 3.8 7.8 35 4.2
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 3.0 35 24 0.8 3.7 34
No answer 1.2 1.2 1.2 2.1 1.2 0.8
Don't know 3.1 4.0 22 3.7 4.0 22
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V107.- | ‘d like to ask you how much you trust people from various groups. Could you tell me for each whether you trust
people from this group completely, somewhat, not very much or not at all?
People of another nationality

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur mycket tycker Du att Du kan lita pa olika grupper av manniskor? Kan Du fér var och en av
féljande grupper

saga om Du litar fullstdndigt pa dem, om Du litar pa dem delvis, om Du inte litar sarskilt mycket pa
dem eller om

Du inte alls litar pa dem. VISA KORT 23:

- Manniskor som har en annan nationalitet

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Trust completely 17.7 18.5 16.9 14.0 14.1 22.1
Trust somewhat 62.6 59.8 65.3 55.6 67.6 61.9
Do not trust very much 11.0 11.8 10.2 16.7 9.7 9.4
Do not trust at all 2.6 3.4 1.8 6.7 1.2 1.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 2.5 2.6 2.4 0.6 3.7 2.5
No answer 1.3 1.5 1.1 1.7 1.0 1.3
Don't know 24 24 24 4.7 2.7 1.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V108.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

The churches (*)

* [Substitute “religious organizations” in non-Christian countries; “the Church” in Catholic countries]

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du for var och en saga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fortroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fortroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Kyrkan?
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Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

A great deal 8.7 94 8.0 58 8.0 10.6
Quite a lot 41.0 38.5 436 271.7 417 46.5
Not very much 31.2 29.3 33.0 28.9 337 30.2
None at all 16.2 20.0 12.5 32.5 12.7 11.6
BH: Missing; DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response 0.6 0.2 1.0 0.6 15 -
No answer 0.1 - 0.3 0.2 0.3 -
Don’t know 2.1 25 1.7 4.2 2.2 1.1
(N) (1,2006) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V109.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
The armed forces

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du for var och en saga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fortroende, inte sarskilt stort foértroende eller inget fortroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Férsvaret?
Sex Age
LU Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

A great deal 7.5 8.6 6.4 13.7 49 6.7
Quite a lot 445 435 455 36.1 46.4 46.8
Not very much 36.5 36.8 36.3 28.6 38.2 38.9
None at all 8.4 9.3 7.5 15.1 7.5 6.1
No answer 04 - 0.7 0.7 0.6 -
Don't know 2.7 1.7 3.6 5.8 24 1.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V110.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
The press

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du fér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fortroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fortroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Tidningarna?

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
A great deal 2.9 2.8 3.0 4.0 3.7 1.8
Quite a lot 33.7 37.6 29.7 26.4 34.9 36.0
Not very much 47.9 44.8 50.9 45.6 47.0 49.5
None at all 15.1 14.4 15.8 23.2 13.5 12.6
AM,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing * 0.1 - - - 0.1
No answer 0.2 - 0.3 - 0.5 -
Don’t know 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.8 0.4 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V111.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
Television

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du fér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fértroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fortroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

-TV?
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

A great deal 3.9 3.6 4.2 4.1 3.3 4.3
Quite a lot 46.6 49.8 43.5 34.7 47.0 51.7
Not very much 39.7 375 419 424 38.6 39.3
None at all 8.8 7.9 9.7 17.7 9.5 43
AM,DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 04 - 0.2 0.4 0.1
No answer 0.2 - 0.3 - 05 -
Don’t know 0.6 0.7 0.4 0.8 0.7 0.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V112.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
Labor unions

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du for var och en saga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fortroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fortroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Fackféreningarna?

Sex Age
TOTAL  vale  Female Upto2o 3049  502nd
more

A great deal 4.7 5.7 3.8 4.7 4.1 5.2
Quite a lot 46.6 471 46.1 37.0 51.8 46.9
Not very much 34.0 33.5 34.6 34.9 33.6 34.0
None at all 9.4 10.3 8.4 9.6 85 10.0
AM,DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 15 0.4 2.6 2.0 0.4 2.1
No answer 0.4 0.4 0.3 - 0.5 0.5
Don’t know 34 2.6 4.2 11.8 1.2 1.3

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V113.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
The police

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du fér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fértroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fortroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Polisen?
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

A great deal 16.0 16.1 16.0 16.5 15.5 16.2
Quite a lot 63.1 61.7 64.6 52.2 64.4 67.0
Not very much 16.5 17.9 15.2 234 16.2 13.7
None at all 3.9 4.3 35 7.6 34 2.7
No answer 0.2 0.1 0.3 - 0.5 0.1
Don’t know 0.2 - 04 04 - 0.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V114.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
The courts

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rdkna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du fér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fortroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fértroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Domstolarna?

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
A great deal 18.6 20.0 17.2 17.8 19.2 18.6
Quite a lot 56.9 54.8 58.9 44.6 59.7 60.2
Not very much 17.1 17.8 16.4 23.1 13.0 17.6
None at all 4.3 4.8 3.9 8.0 49 22
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 - 0.3 - 04 -
No answer 0.3 0.3 0.3 - 0.8 -
Don’t know 2.7 2.3 3.0 6.6 1.9 1.4

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (549)
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V115.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
The government (in your nation’s capital)

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du fér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fértroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fortroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Regeringen?

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
A great deal 9.4 10.5 8.2 7.3 9.1 10.5
Quite a lot 50.5 50.1 50.8 40.5 47.2 57.4
Not very much 28.3 21.7 28.8 33.1 29.1 254
None at all 10.3 10.8 9.8 16.1 12.9 5.8
No answer 04 0.3 0.5 - 0.8 0.2
Don’t know 1.2 0.5 1.9 3.0 0.9 0.7
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V116.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
Political parties

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rdkna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du fér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fortroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fértroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- De politiska partierna?

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
A great deal 1.9 21 1.6 1.5 1.6 22
Quite a lot 40.3 41.1 39.6 32.9 44.1 40.8
Not very much 45.8 44.7 46.8 47.1 40.0 49.6
None at all 9.3 9.7 8.8 15.3 10.5 5.6
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing * 0.1 - - - 0.1
No answer 0.9 0.7 1.2 0.5 1.3 0.8
Don't know 1.8 1.6 2.0 2.7 2.6 0.8

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (549)




V117.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
Parliament

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du fér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fértroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fortroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Riksdagen?
Sex Age
TOTAL

Male  Female Upto20 3049 o2
A great deal 7.3 9.3 53 6.5 8.1 71
Quite a lot 52.0 52.5 515 40.3 51.9 57.4
Not very much 31.2 28.1 34.3 36.6 28.8 30.6
None at all 6.7 7.6 5.7 13.1 7.5 3.2
AM,DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 0.3 - - - 0.3
No answer 1.0 0.7 1.2 0.6 1.7 0.6
Don’t know 1.7 1.4 1.9 2.9 2.0 0.9
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V118.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
The Civil service

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du for var och en saga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fortroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fortroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Civilférvaltningen?

Sex Age
TOTAL  vale  Female Upto2o 3049  50and
more

A great deal 2.5 3.1 1.9 2.5 2.6 2.5
Quite a lot 48.1 49.6 46.5 34.3 50.1 52.6
Not very much 26.5 261 26.8 21.7 23.8 28.0
None at all 5.4 5.4 5.4 9.3 4.7 4.2
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; SG: Refused; Missing 0.1 0.2 - 0.2 - 0.2
No answer 0.9 0.8 1.1 0.6 1.7 0.5
Don’t know 16.5 14.8 18.2 25.4 17.1 12.0

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V119.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
Universities

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du fér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fértroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fortroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Universiteten?

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
A great deal 20.0 22.2 17.8 29.0 19.7 16.2
Quite a lot 61.9 60.4 63.4 46.2 63.5 67.8
Not very much 8.4 8.5 8.2 14.4 6.3 7.3
None at all 2.5 2.6 24 5.2 2.5 1.3
AM,DE,SE:Inapplica 0.3 - 0.6 - 0.9 -
No answer 0.6 0.7 0.5 04 1.3 0.2
Don’t know 6.3 5.6 7.0 48 5.9 7.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V120.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
Major Companies

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rdkna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du foér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fortroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fértroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Stora féretag?

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

A great deal 4.0 4.0 4.1 6.6 2.9 3.7
Quite a lot 47.2 49.7 447 36.9 455 53.1
Not very much 37.0 36.4 37.6 38.1 38.5 35.3
None at all 7.5 7.1 7.8 13.1 8.1 44
AM,DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; SG: Refused; Missing * - 0.1 - 0.1 -
No answer 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.5 1.4 0.6
Don't know 3.5 1.9 5.0 4.7 35 29
(N) (1,2006) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V121.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
Banks

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du fér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fértroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fortroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Banker?
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

A great deal 9.2 8.2 10.3 19.6 6.3 6.9
Quite a lot 434 39.9 47.0 43.0 47.2 40.8
Not very much 35.8 37.0 34.6 27.0 33.1 4.7
None at all 9.9 14.0 5.9 94 11.0 94
No answer 0.6 0.4 0.7 - 0.8 0.6
Don’t know 1.1 0.6 1.5 0.9 1.6 0.7
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V122.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
Environmental organizations

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rdkna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du fér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fortroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fértroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Miljdorganisationer?

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
A great deal 10.6 9.5 11.6 10.3 10.1 11.1
Quite a lot 58.6 56.1 61.1 442 61.7 62.7
Not very much 22.0 25.3 18.7 28.3 20.4 20.4
None at all 49 6.3 3.6 10.3 3.8 34
No answer 0.6 0.3 1.0 0.5 1.0 04
Don't know 3.3 2.5 4.0 6.4 2.9 2.1

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V123.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?
Women'’s organizations

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du fér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fértroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fortroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Kvinnogrupper?

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

A great deal 10.1 6.3 13.8 13.9 11.1 75
Quite a lot 51.0 49.8 52.2 40.4 51.3 55.6
Not very much 23.2 25.7 20.7 23.9 22.8 23.2
None at all 6.2 9.7 2.8 10.7 4.2 5.8
AM,DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; SG: Refused; Missing 0.1 - 0.2 - - 0.2
No answer 0.8 0.6 1.1 0.6 0.8 1.0
Don't know 8.5 8.0 9.1 10.4 9.8 6.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V124.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?
Charitable or humanitarian organizations

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du for var och en saga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fortroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fortroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- Vélgorenhets- och bistandsorganisationer?

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
A great deal 4.6 4.0 5.1 74 5.3 27
Quite a lot 41.8 38.8 447 411 50.7 35.2
Not very much 40.5 42.3 38.8 35.6 34.1 47.7
None at all 10.6 12.9 8.2 11.7 7.2 12.6
No answer 0.4 0.3 0.6 0.5 0.8 0.1
Don't know 2.2 1.7 2.7 3.7 1.8 1.8

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (549)




V125_00.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have
in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
The [European Union]

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rékna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du fér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort
fortroende, ganska stort fértroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fértroende alls?

- EU?

Sex Age
LIPS Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
A great deal 4.0 4.6 34 9.0 24 2.9
Quite a lot 41.2 39.2 43.1 39.3 43.0 40.6
Not very much 38.6 414 35.9 30.6 39.3 41.8
None at all 12.6 13.3 11.8 15.3 11.2 124
DE,SE:Inapplicable; Missing * 0.1 - 0.2 - -
No answer 0.6 0.4 0.8 0.5 1.3 0.2
Don't know 3.0 1.0 5.0 5.2 2.8 2.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V126.- | am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in
them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?:
The United Nations

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag kommer nu att rdkna upp ett antal organisationer. Kan Du foér var och en sdga om Du har mycket
stort

fortroende, ganska stort fortroende, inte sarskilt stort fortroende eller inget fértroende alls? VISA
KORT 24:

- FN?
Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

A great deal 11.6 12.0 11.1 14.9 13.7 8.5
Quite a lot 51.9 51.2 52.7 43.9 53.0 54.7
Not very much 24.6 25.9 23.3 20.7 23.1 275
None at all 8.6 9.5 7.7 14.1 6.5 7.8
No answer 04 0.6 0.3 0.5 0.5 04
Don't know 2.8 0.8 49 5.9 33 1.1

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (549)
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V127.- I'm going to describe various types of political systems and ask what you think about each as a way of governing
this country. For each one, would you say it is a very good, fairly good, fairly bad or very bad way of governing this country?
Having a strong leader who does not have to bother with parliament and elections

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag skall nu beskriva nagra olika politiska system for att styra Sverige. Anser Du att de ar mycket
bra, ganska

bra, ganska daliga eller mycket daliga? VISA KORT 25:

- Att ha en stark ledare som inte behover

bekymra sig om riksdag och politiska val

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Very good 55 4.3 6.6 5.6 34 7.0
Fairly good 20.8 20.0 216 20.2 19.5 22.0
Bad 26.6 29.0 24.2 29.6 26.7 25.1
Very bad 42,6 431 421 33.1 454 447
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.1 0.2 - 0.6 - -
No answer 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.1
Don’t know 4.2 3.0 5.3 10.6 45 1.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V128.- I'm going to describe various types of political systems and ask what you think about each as a way of governing
this country. For each one, would you say it is a very good, fairly good, fairly bad or very bad way of governing this country?
Having experts, not government, make decisions according to what they think is best for the country

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag skall nu beskriva nagra olika politiska system for att styra Sverige. Anser Du att de ar mycket
bra, ganska

bra, ganska daliga eller mycket daliga? VISA KORT 25:

- Att [ata experter och inte riksdag och regering,

besluta vad de anser vara bast for landet

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very good 7.1 6.7 7.5 8.6 4.1 8.7
Fairly good 29.8 25.9 33.7 28.8 329 27.9
Fairly bad 36.0 38.3 33.7 32.5 35.6 37.9
Very bad 22.6 25.3 19.9 18.2 23.2 241
EC,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.6 - 0.1
No answer 04 0.3 0.5 0.2 1.0 0.1
Don't know 3.9 3.3 45 11.2 3.2 1.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V129.- I'm going to describe various types of political systems and ask what you think about each as a way of governing
this country. For each one, would you say it is a very good, fairly good, fairly bad or very bad way of governing this country?
Having the army rule

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag skall nu beskriva nagra olika politiska system for att styra Sverige. Anser Du att de ar mycket
bra, ganska

bra, ganska daliga eller mycket daliga? VISA KORT 25:

- Att Iata forsvarsmakten bestamma

Sex Age
eAl-l= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very good 0.7 1.0 04 2.4 - 0.5
Fairly good 8.1 6.6 9.7 10.1 8.2 7.2
Fairly bad 31.2 27.9 34.5 32.8 30.1 31.3
Very bad 56.3 61.8 50.7 44.6 58.5 59.7
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing * 0.1 - 0.2 - -
No answer 0.4 0.3 0.6 0.4 0.8 0.1
Don't know 3.3 24 4.2 9.5 2.3 1.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V130.- I'm going to describe various types of political systems and ask what you think about each as a way of governing
this country. For each one, would you say it is a very good, fairly good, fairly bad or very bad way of governing this country?
Having a democratic political system

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jag skall nu beskriva nagra olika politiska system for att styra Sverige. Anser Du att de &r mycket
bra, ganska

bra, ganska daliga eller mycket daliga? VISA KORT 25:

- Att ha ett demokratiskt politiskt system

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very good 69.3 70.2 68.4 58.6 70.7 73.1
Fairly good 23.8 23.2 24.4 25.8 23.6 23.1
Fairly bad 2.8 3.7 1.9 5.1 2.6 1.9
Very bad 1.1 1.0 1.2 2.9 0.5 0.7
No answer 0.3 0.4 0.3 - 0.5 0.3
Don't know 2.6 15 3.8 7.6 2.1 0.8

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (549)
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V131.- Many things are desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of
the following things how essential you think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means “not at all
an essential characteristic of democracy” and 10 means it definitely is “an essential characteristic of democracy”:
Governments tax the rich and subsidize the poor

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Man kan tycka att manga saker ar bra och énskvarda aven om man inte skulle tycka att de ar
nddvandiga for att

ett land skall vara demokratiskt. Hur nédvandiga anser Du att féljande saker &r innan man kan saga
att ett land ar

demokratiskt? VISA KORT 26:

- Att staten beskattar de rika och ger stod

till de fattiga
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female  Upto29 30-49 more

Not an essential characteristic of democracy 6.4 9.0 3.9 7.6 5.0 7.0
2 4.1 4.1 4.0 2.7 4.5 4.3
3 5.0 54 4.7 54 5.0 4.9
4 5.8 7.3 44 3.9 7.2 5.7
5 14.4 13.6 15.2 16.9 14.0 13.6
6 8.0 6.7 9.3 74 8.5 7.9
7 15.0 17.0 13.0 17.8 12.8 15.5
8 16.1 15.2 17.0 14.7 16.0 16.8
9 6.0 44 7.6 37 4.3 8.3
An essential characteristic of democracy 16.4 14.8 17.9 14.5 20.0 14.4
AM,DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 0.1 - 0.2 - 0.1
No answer 0.3 04 0.1 - 04 0.3
Don't know 25 1.9 3.1 52 2.2 1.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244 (417) (545)
Mean 6.42 6.14 6.70 6.28 6.53 6.40
Standard Deviation 2.66 2.75 2.54 2.62 2.67 2.66

Base mean (1,172) (588) (589) (231) (406) (539)




V132.- Many things are desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of
the following things how essential you think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means “not at all
an essential characteristic of democracy” and 10 means it definitely is “an essential characteristic of democracy”:

Religious authorities ultimately interpret the laws

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Man kan tycka att manga saker ar bra och énskvarda aven om man inte skulle tycka att de ar
nddvandiga for att

ett land skall vara demokratiskt. Hur nédvandiga anser Du att féljande saker &r innan man kan saga
att ett land ar

demokratiskt? VISA KORT 26:

- Att religidsa ledare tolkar lagarna

Sex Age
Ui Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not an essential characteristic of democracy 66.1 70.9 61.4 52.1 68.9 70.3
2 9.3 8.9 9.8 10.9 8.2 9.5
3 5.2 45 5.9 8.3 4.2 45
4 2.8 2.6 3.0 3.3 2.6 29
5 5.2 35 6.8 8.4 4.4 43
6 1.2 0.9 1.6 1.3 1.3 1.2
7 1.6 1.7 15 41 0.5 1.4
8 0.8 1.1 0.6 1.3 0.4 0.9
9 0.4 0.3 0.5 1.0 - 0.5
An essential characteristic of democracy 3.0 3.0 3.0 41 39 1.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 04 - 0.2 04 0.1
No answer 1.1 04 1.8 0.7 15 1.0
Don’t know 2.9 1.7 4.1 44 37 1.6
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 2.06 1.94 2.18 2.65 1.95 1.88
Standard Deviation 2.12 2.07 2.17 2.50 2.11 1.90

Base mean (1,155) (587) (568) (231) (393) (631)
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V133.- Many things are desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of
the following things how essential you think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means “not at all
an essential characteristic of democracy” and 10 means it definitely is “an essential characteristic of democracy”:

People choose their leaders in free elections

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Man kan tycka att manga saker ar bra och énskvarda aven om man inte skulle tycka att de ar
nddvandiga for att

ett land skall vara demokratiskt. Hur nédvandiga anser Du att féljande saker &r innan man kan saga
att ett land ar

demokratiskt? VISA KORT 26:

- Att folket valjer sina ledare i fria val

Sex Age
Ui Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not an essential characteristic of democracy 15 1.3 1.8 1.8 0.9 1.9
2 0.3 0.5 - 1.4 - -
3 0.7 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.7 0.5
4 1.0 1.7 0.2 1.2 2.1 -
5 3.4 1.5 5.3 5.6 25 3.1
6 0.6 0.1 1.2 1.6 0.3 0.4
7 2.6 2.7 25 5.6 1.7 1.9
8 7.3 6.5 8.0 11.0 6.8 5.9
9 6.0 6.2 5.9 7.7 5.6 5.6
An essential characteristic of democracy 75.0 778 72.2 59.7 77.2 80.1
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing * 0.1 - 0.2 - -
No answer 0.4 05 0.3 - 1.1 0.1
Don’t know 1.3 0.8 1.8 3.3 1.0 0.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 9.25 9.36 9.14 8.73 9.35 9.39
Standard Deviation 1.76 1.66 1.85 213 1.62 1.64
Base mean (1,185) (594) (591) (236) (408) (542)
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V134.- Many things are desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of
the following things how essential you think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means “not at all
an essential characteristic of democracy” and 10 means it definitely is “an essential characteristic of democracy”:

People receive state aid for unemployment

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Man kan tycka att manga saker ar bra och énskvarda aven om man inte skulle tycka att de ar
nddvandiga for att

ett land skall vara demokratiskt. Hur nédvandiga anser Du att féljande saker &r innan man kan saga
att ett land ar

demokratiskt? VISA KORT 26:

- Att de som ar arbetslosa far

arbetsléshetsunderstdd fran staten

Sex Age
Ui Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not an essential characteristic of democracy 4.7 6.5 2.8 6.0 5.2 3.6
2 1.5 1.9 1.0 1.2 1.7 15
3 2.3 25 2.1 2.3 0.9 3.3
4 21 2.1 2.0 1.1 2.8 1.9
5 9.5 9.4 9.6 13.8 9.2 7.8
6 6.6 7.7 5.5 6.4 7.7 5.9
7 13.5 14.5 12.5 17.0 14.9 10.8
8 18.2 15.7 20.6 14.0 18.1 20.1
9 9.3 8.2 10.5 8.6 74 11.2
An essential characteristic of democracy 29.9 294 30.5 27.3 28.5 32.2
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.3 04 0.1 - 0.5 0.2
No answer 0.3 0.1 0.4 - 05 0.2
Don’t know 1.9 1.6 2.3 2.5 24 1.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 7.52 7.30 7.74 7.26 7.42 7.71
Standard Deviation 2.49 2.66 2.29 2.57 2.50 243

Base mean (1,176) (589) (587) (238) (402) (536)
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V135.- Many things are desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of
the following things how essential you think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means “not at all
an essential characteristic of democracy” and 10 means it definitely is “an essential characteristic of democracy”:

The army takes over when government is incompetent

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Man kan tycka att manga saker ar bra och énskvarda aven om man inte skulle tycka att de ar
nddvandiga for att

ett land skall vara demokratiskt. Hur nédvandiga anser Du att féljande saker &r innan man kan saga
att ett land ar

demokratiskt? VISA KORT 26:

- Att militaren tar 6ver makten om

regeringen ar inkompetent

Sex Age
Ui Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not an essential characteristic of democracy 58.6 63.4 53.7 35.4 58.7 68.9
2 76 8.4 6.9 9.2 7.0 74
3 75 6.2 8.8 9.1 75 6.7
4 3.9 3.8 4.0 6.3 4.1 26
5 8.7 6.7 10.6 13.9 9.3 5.9
6 34 2.6 4.1 6.1 3.2 2.2
7 2.3 2.2 2.3 6.2 1.0 14
8 1.5 14 1.5 3.7 1.3 0.6
9 0.4 - 0.8 0.4 - 0.7
An essential characteristic of democracy 2.0 21 1.9 5.0 1.8 0.9
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 0.3 - 0.6 - 0.1
No answer 1.1 04 1.8 04 2.0 0.8
Don't know 3.0 2.3 3.6 3.7 4.1 1.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 2.37 2.18 2.56 3.56 2.26 1.92
Standard Deviation 2.19 2.09 2.26 2.69 2.06 1.81

Base mean (1,155) (584) (571) (233) (392) (6531)




V136.- Many things are desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of
the following things how essential you think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means “not at all
an essential characteristic of democracy” and 10 means it definitely is “an essential characteristic of democracy”:

Civil rights protect people from state oppression

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Man kan tycka att manga saker ar bra och énskvarda aven om man inte skulle tycka att de ar
nddvandiga for att

ett land skall vara demokratiskt. Hur nédvandiga anser Du att féljande saker &r innan man kan saga
att ett land ar

demokratiskt? VISA KORT 26:

- Att medborgerliga rattigheter skyddar

manniskors frihet mot statligt fortryck

Sex Age
Ui Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not an essential characteristic of democracy 2.8 3.6 2.0 2.9 2.2 3.2
2 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.8 0.1 0.2
3 0.7 0.3 1.1 1.3 0.5 0.6
4 1.8 2.3 1.3 2.6 2.1 1.2
5 6.7 7.2 6.2 12.5 5.1 5.3
6 1.6 1.7 15 2.5 1.0 1.6
7 5.9 59 5.9 8.7 54 5.0
8 11.1 10.2 12.1 14.4 8.5 11.7
9 11.4 11.2 11.6 10.0 11.1 12.3
An essential characteristic of democracy 54.3 55.7 52.8 39.4 59.8 56.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 - 0.3 - 05 -
No answer 0.9 05 1.3 0.2 1.6 0.6
Don’t know 24 1.1 3.7 4.8 2.0 1.6
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 8.61 8.55 8.67 7.95 8.84 8.72
Standard Deviation 2.18 2.29 2.06 2.40 2.04 2.13

Base mean (1,165) (593) (572) (232) (400) (633)
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V137.- Many things are desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of
the following things how essential you think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means “not at all
an essential characteristic of democracy” and 10 means it definitely is “an essential characteristic of democracy”:

The state makes people’s incomes equal

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Man kan tycka att manga saker ar bra och énskvarda aven om man inte skulle tycka att de ar
nddvandiga for att

ett land skall vara demokratiskt. Hur nédvandiga anser Du att féljande saker &r innan man kan saga
att ett land ar

demokratiskt? VISA KORT 26:

- Att staten ser till att alla far samma

inkomst
Sex Age
Ui Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Not an essential characteristic of democracy 36.9 43.9 30.0 26.6 38.6 40.2
2 10.8 10.8 10.7 8.4 10.3 12.2
3 10.2 12.0 8.3 104 10.0 10.2
4 7.3 58 8.9 8.4 6.9 7.2
5 13.3 10.9 15.8 17.2 12.6 12.2
6 4.0 4.0 4.1 6.6 44 2.6
7 4.6 4.0 5.1 6.9 4.0 4.0
8 41 2.7 5.5 5.6 4.0 35
9 1.1 0.6 1.6 1.6 0.9 1.0
An essential characteristic of democracy 44 32 5.6 4.6 4.6 41
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.3 0.1 0.5 - - 0.6
No answer 0.9 0.8 1.1 0.2 1.6 0.8
Don’t know 2.1 1.4 2.8 3.5 2.1 1.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 3.39 2.96 3.82 4.02 3.32 3.15
Standard Deviation 2.63 2.43 2.76 2.67 2.65 2.56
Base mean (1,166) (589) (577) (235) (402) (529)
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V138.- Many things are desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of
the following things how essential you think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means “not at all
an essential characteristic of democracy” and 10 means it definitely is “an essential characteristic of democracy”:

People obey their rulers

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Man kan tycka att manga saker ar bra och énskvarda aven om man inte skulle tycka att de ar
nddvandiga for att

ett land skall vara demokratiskt. Hur nédvandiga anser Du att féljande saker &r innan man kan saga
att ett land ar

demokratiskt? VISA KORT 26:

- Att folk lyder sina ledare

Sex Age
Ui Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not an essential characteristic of democracy 35.4 31.2 39.5 21.8 39.6 38.3
2 9.2 9.9 8.5 13.4 8.6 7.7
3 9.9 10.2 9.6 10.6 10.6 9.2
4 6.4 75 5.3 6.4 7.3 5.7
5 13.1 13.5 12.7 14.8 12.1 13.1
6 6.7 8.0 5.3 8.9 6.8 5.6
7 5.2 6.8 35 6.8 4.7 4.8
8 4.9 5.3 4.4 4.3 3.3 6.3
9 21 1.9 24 2.3 0.7 3.2
An essential characteristic of democracy 3.2 3.3 3.1 3.6 25 3.6
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.5 0.3 0.6 0.2 1.2 -
No answer 1.0 0.6 1.5 1.4 1.4 0.6
Don't know 2.5 1.5 3.5 5.6 1.2 2.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 3.55 3.76 3.34 4.01 3.22 3.61
Standard Deviation 2.66 2.65 2.66 2.61 247 2.79

Base mean (1,158) (588) (570) (227) (401) (531)
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V139.- Many things are desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of
the following things how essential you think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means “not at all
an essential characteristic of democracy” and 10 means it definitely is “an essential characteristic of democracy”:

Women have the same rights as men

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Man kan tycka att manga saker ar bra och énskvarda aven om man inte skulle tycka att de ar
nddvandiga for att

ett land skall vara demokratiskt. Hur nédvandiga anser Du att féljande saker &r innan man kan saga
att ett land ar

demokratiskt? VISA KORT 26:

- Att kvinnor har samma rattigheter som

man
Sex Age
Loir Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Not an essential characteristic of democracy 1.2 1.7 0.7 24 0.9 1.0
2 0.1 0.1 - 04 - -
3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.2 0.4
4 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.2 1.3 0.4
5 1.8 1.9 1.7 4.1 1.9 0.7
6 1.0 0.9 1.1 2.2 0.7 0.7
7 1.6 1.8 1.4 34 1.2 1.1
8 4.2 5.2 3.2 4.7 4.0 4.1
9 7.0 7.2 6.9 8.9 6.8 6.4
An essential characteristic of democracy 814 79.7 83.0 71.0 82.6 85.1
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 0.2 - 05 - -
No answer * - 0.1 - - 0.1
Don't know 0.6 0.4 0.8 1.9 0.3 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 9.49 9.42 9.56 9.12 9.52 9.62
Standard Deviation 1.47 1.60 1.33 1.94 1.41 1.25

Base mean (1,197) (599) (598) (238) (416) (543)




V140.- How important is it for you to live in a country that is governed democratically? On this scale where 1 means it is “not
at all important” and 10 means “absolutely important” what position would you choose?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur viktigt ar det for Dig att leva i ett land som styrs demokratiskt? Svara med hjalp av det har kortet.
VISA KORT 27

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not at all important 0.7 0.6 0.7 2.3 04 0.2
2 0.2 0.4 - 0.5 0.4 -
3 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.5 0.4 0.2
4 0.6 0.6 0.6 1.3 0.7 0.2
5 2.5 2.6 2.3 7.2 2.2 0.6
6 2.8 3.6 2.1 5.2 34 1.3
7 35 4.0 3.1 5.7 54 1.2
8 7.0 7.9 6.0 11.8 7.2 47
9 7.9 8.7 7.2 8.9 7.7 7.7
Absolutely important 73.5 70.4 76.7 53.9 71.9 83.6
No answer 0.2 0.5 - - 0.4 0.2
Don't know 0.7 0.3 1.0 2.9 - 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 9.29 9.20 9.39 8.54 9.23 9.67
Standard Deviation 1.53 1.61 1.44 2.16 1.54 0.97
Base mean (1,195) (598) (597) (237) (415) (543)

V141.- And how democratically is this country being governed today? Again using a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means that
itis “not at all democratic” and 10 means that it is “completely democratic,” what position would you choose?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur pass demokratiskt tycker Du att Sverige styrs idag? Svara med hjalp av det har kortet.
VISA KORT 28.

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not at all democratic 0.8 14 0.1 2.2 0.8 0.1
2 1.0 1.6 0.4 2.1 0.5 0.8
3 2.9 3.2 2.6 3.0 3.3 25
4 3.3 3.0 35 4.2 2.7 3.3
5 7.8 6.0 9.5 9.5 8.8 6.2
6 7.7 7.0 8.4 9.6 9.0 5.9
7 16.8 17.3 16.3 16.5 19.1 15.1
8 26.3 25.7 26.9 244 21.9 30.5
9 16.3 16.9 15.6 14.6 18.6 15.3
Completely democratic 15.0 16.7 13.4 9.5 12.3 19.6
No answer 0.1 0.3 - - 0.4 -
Don't know 2.1 0.8 3.3 4.4 2.6 0.6
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 7.51 7.53 7.49 7.05 742 7.77
Standard Deviation 1.94 2.05 1.82 2.14 1.91 1.83

Base mean (1,180) (596) (584) (233) (404) (542)
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V142.- How much respect is there for individual human rights nowadays in this country?. Do you feel there is:

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur stor anser Du att respekten for de manskliga rattigheterna ar i dagens Sverige? Anser Du att

man
visar ... (LAS ALTERNATIVEN NEDAN HOGT)?
Sex Age
Lo Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

A great deal of respect for individual human rights 15.7 19.3 12.2 12.7 20.1 13.7
Fairly much respect 65.4 66.2 64.6 64.3 59.5 70.5
Not much respect 154 10.7 20.0 16.6 16.8 13.7
No respect at all 2.0 2.6 14 4.0 1.9 1.2
No answer 0.2 0.3 0.2 04 - 0.3
Don’t know 1.3 1.0 1.6 2.0 1.8 0.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V143.- Now let’s turn to another topic. How often, if at all, do you think about the meaning and purpose of life?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu gar vi 6ver till ett helt annat amne. Hur ofta tdnker Du pa meningen med livet? Tanker Du ofta,

ibland, sallan eller aldrig pa sadana fragor?

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Often 21.7 22.5 32.8 31.1 255 27.8
Sometimes 41.3 39.6 43.0 35.9 42.0 43.1
Rarely 24.2 28.3 20.2 24.3 24.2 24.2
Never 6.0 9.3 2.7 7.8 7.2 4.3
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.1 - 0.2 0.4 - 0.1
No answer 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.2 - 0.5
Don't know 05 0.3 0.7 0.4 1.0 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V144.- Do you belong to a religion or religious denomination?. If yes, which one?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tillhor Du eller ar Du medlem i nagon kyrka eller nagot religiost samfund? Om Ja, vilken kyrka eller

vilket religiést samfund tillhér Du?
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Sex Age

[l Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
None 33.6 38.2 28.9 42.7 324 30.4
Buddhist 0.1 - 0.2 - 0.3 -
Free church/Non denominational church 24 1.7 3.2 1.0 3.1 2.6
Hindu 0.2 - 04 04 - 0.3
Jew 0.1 - 0.2 - 04 -
Muslim 2.4 2.3 2.5 6.8 1.6 1.0
Orthodox 0.8 1.4 0.2 04 1.8 0.2
Other;Not specific 0.5 0.7 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.7
Roman Catholic 1.3 0.5 2.1 0.6 1.2 1.6
The Church of Sweden 57.5 54.2 60.9 46.4 57.3 62.7
Don't know 0.5 0.2 0.8 1.1 0.5 0.2
No answer 0.5 0.7 0.2 - 0.9 0.3
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 0.1 0.1 - 0.1 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V145.- Apart from weddings and funerals, about how often do you attend religious services these days?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur ofta beséker Du gudstjanster med undantag av bréllop, begravningar och dop? LAS UPP 1-7.

Sex Age
Lo Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
More than once a week 1.3 1.1 1.5 1.3 1.5 1.1
Once a week 2.9 2.6 3.1 2.1 2.5 35
Once a month 49 4.6 5.2 2.3 49 6.1
Only on special holy days 7.1 5.7 8.5 4.8 6.8 8.4
Once a year 14.4 13.2 15.7 8.5 11.7 19.3
Less often 13.1 10.8 15.4 10.4 14.9 12.8
Never, practically never 55.8 61.7 50.0 69.8 575 48.3
Missing; DE,SE: Inapplicable * - 0.1 - - 0.1
No answer 0.4 0.3 04 0.5 0.2 04
Don’t know * - 0.1 0.2 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V146.- Apart from weddings and funerals, about how often do you pray?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Om man bortser ifran vid eventuella bréllop och begravningar, hur ofta skulle Du saga att Du ber en
bén? (ENDAST ETT SVAR)



World Values Survey (2010-2014) - Sweden 2011 v.2016.01.01
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Several times a day 34 2.9 3.9 4.2 3.9 2.6
Once a day 6.9 4.2 9.6 45 4.6 9.7
Several times each week 8.0 5.1 10.9 2.8 10.2 8.6
Only when attending religious services 39 3.9 39 26 4.7 39
Only on special holy days 3.0 2.1 4.0 1.8 2.9 3.7
Once a year 9.3 7.5 11.1 12.5 9.2 7.9
Less often than once a year 7.9 8.0 7.8 7.0 8.5 7.7
Never, practically never 56.8 65.6 481 63.5 55.9 54.6
AM,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 04 0.7 0.1
No answer 04 04 0.3 - 0.8
Don’t know 0.3 0.1 04 0.6 - 0.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V147.- Independently of whether you attend religious services or not, would you say you are:

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Oberoende om Du gar i kyrkan eller inte, skulle Du saga att Du ar

... (LAS UPP ALTERNATIVEN)

Sex Age
TOTAL
Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
A religious person 31.2 26.7 35.8 19.6 314 36.3
Not a religious person 48.5 48.7 48.3 46.7 48.3 49.5
An atheist 16.8 21.0 12.7 29.6 15.0 12.5
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.8 0.8 0.8 04 1.4 0.6
No answer 04 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.3
Don’t know 2.1 22 21 3.5 3.2 0.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V148.- Do you believe in God?
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Tror Du pa Gud?
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Yes 40.9 34.6 47.2 30.3 40.7 45.9
No 50.3 56.8 43.9 59.9 47.8 48.1
DE,SE, TR:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; SG: Refused; Missing 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.2 1.3 0.2
No answer 1.6 1.9 1.3 04 3.1 0.9
Don't know 6.5 6.2 6.9 9.3 7.0 49
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




V149.- Do you believe in hell?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tror Du pa helvetet?

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more
Yes 14.4 15.9 12.9 18.8 15.7 114
No 80.8 79.8 81.8 74.3 79.4 84.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; SG: Refused; Missing 0.2 04 - 0.2 0.1 0.2
No answer 0.8 0.8 0.9 04 1.8 0.3
Don't know 37 3.0 45 6.3 2.8 33
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V150.- With which one of the following statements do you agree most?
The basic meaning of religion is:
"To follow religious norms and ceremonies” or "To do good to other people”
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Vilket av dessa tva uttalanden haller Du mest med om:
Den viktigaste grunden i religionen ar att
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more
Follow religious norms and ceremonies 6.0 6.2 59 9.9 55 4.7
Do good to other people 89.3 88.8 89.8 83.5 88.8 92.3
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.8 04 1.1 0.3 1.2 0.6
No answer 1.4 2.0 0.8 1.8 1.9 0.9
Don’t know 25 25 25 44 2.7 1.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V151.- And with which of the following statements do you agree most?
The basic meaning of religion is:
"To make sense of life after death" or
"To make sense of life in this world"
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Och vilket av dessa tva uttalanden haller Du med om mest?
Den grundldggande meningen med religion ar att ge oss ett férhallningssatt till:
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more
Make sense of life after death 13.1 14.5 11.6 19.8 13.4 9.8
Make sense of life in this world 78.3 76.3 80.4 69.6 77.3 83.1
DE,SE,SG:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 1.3 21 0.5 1.1 0.8 1.8
No answer 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 3.2 1.3
Don't know 52 5.1 52 7.3 53 4.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




TN

st'fl"‘#= World Values Survey (2010-2014) - Sweden 2011 v.2016.01.01

e
o
e

V152.- How important is God in your life?. Please use this scale to indicate. 10 means “very important” and 1 means “not at
all important.”:

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur viktig &r Gud i Ditt liv. Var snall och svara med hjalp av det har kortet. VISA KORT 29

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not at all important 39.2 45.7 32.6 44.9 39.2 36.6
2 12.0 12.6 11.3 14.3 12.1 10.8
3 7.6 6.7 8.4 6.9 9.5 6.4
4 4.0 4.1 3.8 2.5 3.0 5.4
5 8.9 7.8 9.9 45 8.6 11.1
6 45 3.7 54 3.6 4.0 54
7 5.1 3.8 6.5 5.5 3.7 6.0
8 5.4 4.1 6.7 3.0 5.9 6.1
9 2.6 1.0 4.2 1.6 1.5 3.8
Very important 7.8 7.2 8.4 9.1 8.6 6.6
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 1.3 1.1 14 - 2.4 0.9
No answer 0.6 1.0 0.3 0.6 0.9 04
Don’t know 1.1 1.1 1.1 3.5 0.6 0.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 3.65 3.20 4.09 3.30 3.58 3.85
Standard Deviation 3.05 2.90 3.13 3.08 3.05 3.02
Base mean (1,170) (583) (587) (234) (401) (535)

V153.- Please tell us if you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statements:
"Whenever science and religion conflict, religion is always right"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du med eller tar Du avstand fran féljande pastaenden. VISA KORT 30:
- Nar religios tro och vetenskap motsager varandra, har
religionen alltid ratt.

Sex Age
Lo Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Strongly agree 1.5 1.9 1.2 1.9 2.9 0.3
Agree 5.9 4.5 74 6.8 5.1 6.2
Disagree 35.1 30.6 39.6 31.9 325 38.5
Strongly disagree 52.2 59.5 449 52.9 53.8 50.7
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 0.7 0.2 1.1 - 1.5 0.3
No answer 1.1 1.1 1.0 0.8 1.1 1.2
Don't know 35 2.2 48 5.7 3.1 2.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V154.- Please tell us if you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statements:
"The only acceptable religion is my religion"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du med eller tar Du avstand fran foéljande pastaenden. VISA KORT 30:
- Den enda religion som bor accepteras ar den som jag har.

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Strongly agree 2.2 3.0 1.3 1.9 1.1 3.1
Agree 4.9 4.5 5.2 1.7 4.3 6.7
Disagree 279 225 33.4 23.6 219 34.5
Strongly disagree 58.5 62.4 54.6 63.9 66.7 49.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 25 34 1.5 1.3 23 3.1
No answer 1.0 1.4 0.6 1.8 1.1 0.6
Don't know 3.0 2.8 3.3 5.7 27 21
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V155.- Please tell us if you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statements:
All religions should be taught in our public schools

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du med eller tar Du avstand fran foéljande pastaenden. VISA KORT 30:
- | skolans undervisning boér lara om alla religioner inga.

Sex Age
Rl Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Strongly agree 43.2 425 44.0 447 49.6 37.7
Agree 42.1 41.6 42.6 371 391 46.7
Disagree 8.1 7.9 8.4 8.1 5.7 10.0
Strongly disagree 4.3 6.5 2.0 5.8 3.2 4.3
DE,SE:Inapplicable; Missing 0.1 - 0.2 0.4 -

No answer 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.3 -
Don't know 2.0 1.4 2.7 3.6 2.1 1.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V156.- Please tell us if you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statements:
People who belong to different religions are probably just as moral as those who belong to mine

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du med eller tar Du avstand fran foljande pastaenden. VISA KORT 30:
- Folk som tror pa andra religioner &n min, ar formodligen
ungefar lika anstandiga som de som har min tro.
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Sex Age
U Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Strongly agree 34.9 32.7 37.0 27.6 421 32.6
Agree 474 45.8 49.0 42.5 42.0 53.8
Disagree 6.9 7.0 6.8 9.2 7.2 5.7
Strongly disagree 35 5.9 1.1 6.3 2.7 2.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; BH: Missing 1.9 26 1.3 1.7 1.3 25
No answer 0.8 1.2 04 1.9 0.8 0.3
Don’t know 4.6 438 44 10.7 39 2.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V157.- I'm interested in how you think most people in this country view the position in society of people in their 20s, people
in their 40s and people over 70.* Using this card, please tell me where most people would place the social position of ...
...people in their 20's?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag stélla nagra fragor om hur Du tror att manniskor i Sverige ser pa olika aldersgrupper, och
deras

status i samhallet. Anvand detta kort och visa mig vilken status Du tror att de flesta manniskor i vart
samhalle

skulle ge folk i 20-30 ars aldern, 40-50 ars aldern, och till sist folk som ar 70 ar eller aldre. VISA
KORT 31:

- 20-30 aringar

Sex Age
TOTAL  vale  Female Upto2o 3049  50and
more

Extremely low position in society 0.6 1.0 0.3 1.1 04 0.5
2 1.8 25 1.2 21 1.1 22
3 7.0 9.0 4.9 6.1 6.2 79
4 14.3 16.6 12.0 11.6 16.6 13.8
5 22.1 22.1 22.2 16.5 25.9 21.8
6 14.4 12.8 16.0 18.5 11.9 14.5
7 19.2 17.1 21.3 24.0 18.3 17.8
8 11.0 10.3 11.8 8.2 11.6 11.9
9 4.4 3.9 5.0 39 4.5 4.6
Extremely high position in society 24 1.9 2.8 3.1 0.9 3.1
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; SG: Refused; Missing 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.7 0.3
No answer 0.5 0.4 0.6 0.9 0.8 0.1
Don't know 1.7 2.0 1.4 3.6 1.0 14
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 5.82 5.59 6.04 5.92 5.74 5.83
Standard Deviation 1.83 1.87 1.75 1.84 1.73 1.89

Base mean (1,174) (586) (588) (232) (407) (535)




V158.- I'm interested in how you think most people in this country view the position in society of people in their 20s, people
in their 40s and people over 70.* Using this card, please tell me where most people would place the social position of ...
...people in their 40's?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag stélla nagra fragor om hur Du tror att manniskor i Sverige ser pa olika aldersgrupper, och
deras

status i samhallet. Anvand detta kort och visa mig vilken status Du tror att de flesta manniskor i vart
samhalle

skulle ge folk i 20-30 ars aldern, 40-50 ars aldern, och till sist folk som ar 70 ar eller aldre. VISA
KORT 31:

- 40-50 aringar

Sex Age
eAl-l= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Extremely low position in society 0.3 0.5 - 1.3 - -
2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.9 - -
3 0.8 1.3 0.4 2.0 0.8 0.3
4 1.8 23 14 14 23 1.7
5 10.9 9.3 12.5 9.1 9.9 124
6 154 15.2 15.6 16.4 17.5 134
7 252 21.7 22.6 23.5 27.3 24.3
8 29.8 30.2 29.4 25.0 28.1 33.2
9 9.0 7.8 10.1 8.3 8.3 9.7
Extremely high position in society 44 3.1 5.7 71 39 35
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; SG: Refused; Missing 0.3 04 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.3
No answer 0.2 04 0.1 0.2 04 0.1
Don't know 1.8 1.6 2.0 4.3 1.2 1.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 713 7.05 7.20 7.04 7.09 719
Standard Deviation 1.45 1.46 1.45 1.75 1.38 1.37

Base mean (1,178) (588) (590) (232) (409) (537)
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V159.- I'm interested in how you think most people in this country view the position in society of people in their 20s, people
in their 40s and people over 70.* Using this card, please tell me where most people would place the social position of ...
...people over 70?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu ska jag stélla nagra fragor om hur Du tror att manniskor i Sverige ser pa olika aldersgrupper, och
deras

status i samhallet. Anvand detta kort och visa mig vilken status Du tror att de flesta manniskor i vart
samhalle

skulle ge folk i 20-30 ars aldern, 40-50 ars aldern, och till sist folk som ar 70 ar eller aldre. VISA
KORT 31:

- Folk 6ver 70 ar

Sex Age
UeIrE Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Extremely low position in society 4.8 5.1 4.6 5.6 4.5 4.8
2 12.3 134 1.1 8.2 12.9 13.6
3 20.1 18.1 22.1 16.4 21.9 20.3
4 19.7 20.3 19.0 19.2 22.2 17.9
5 18.6 19.2 18.1 22.8 19.0 16.5
6 8.8 8.5 9.1 7.8 8.4 9.6
7 58 4.6 7.0 8.1 5.4 5.0
8 44 4.4 44 34 1.1 74
9 21 23 1.9 24 1.5 25
Extremely high position in society 0.7 1.1 0.4 1.6 0.3 0.7
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; SG: Refused; BH,IQ: Missing 0.3 0.4 0.1 04 0.2 0.2
No answer 04 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.8 0.1
Don't know 2.0 2.3 1.8 4.0 1.8 14
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 4.28 4.26 4.29 4.50 4.05 4.36
Standard Deviation 1.93 1.97 1.89 1.98 1.70 2.04
Base mean (1,174) (584) (590) (233) (406) (535)
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V160.- Please tell me how acceptable or unacceptable you think most people in [country] would find it if a suitably qualified
30 year old was appointed as their boss?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur Du tror att majoriteten av ménniskor i Sverige skulle reagera om de far en ny chef som i och for
sig

ar kvalificerad men ar endast 30 &r gammal? Anvand detta kort, dar siffran 1 betyder att de flesta
skulle tycka

det var fullstandigt oacceptabelt, och 10 betyder att de flesta skulle tycka det var helt acceptabelt.
VISA KORT

32
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Completely unacceptable 1.9 14 2.3 35 1.1 1.8
2 2.1 2.1 2.0 1.0 1.0 3.3
3 3.8 4.3 3.4 4.6 3.9 34
4 7.8 9.2 6.3 9.3 10.2 52
5 15.6 16.9 14.3 18.0 14.2 15.7
6 13.0 13.0 13.1 13.6 12.8 13.0
7 18.2 15.5 20.8 17.5 174 19.1
8 171 15.6 18.6 13.3 18.1 18.0
9 7.0 6.7 7.2 3.6 8.5 7.3
Completely acceptable 12.2 13.5 10.8 12.3 12.0 12.2
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.4 - 0.2
No answer 0.4 0.7 0.1 0.2 04 0.5
Don't know 0.8 0.7 0.9 2.5 04 04
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 6.63 6.58 6.67 6.33 6.72 6.68
Standard Deviation 2.18 2.22 2.13 2.26 2.11 2.18
Base mean (1,190) (593) (597) (237) (414) (539)

V161.- Now think about those aged over 70*. Using the same card please tell me how likely it is that most people in
[country] view those over 70...
...as friendly?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tank nu speciellt pa manniskor aldre an 70 ar. Anvand detta kort och tala om hur troligt Du skulle
saga att det ) )

ar att de flesta i Sverige .... (VISA KORT 33 OCH LAS HOGT):

- ... anser att de dver 70 ar mycket vanliga?
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Sex Age
Ul Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not at all likely to be seen like this 2.0 1.0 2.9 25 1.6 2.0
1 6.9 6.4 74 58 6.3 7.8
2 26.1 22.8 29.3 25.1 27.3 25.6
3 39.6 432 35.9 43.0 40.2 37.5
Very likely to be viewed that way 228 241 215 20.2 221 245
SE:Inapplicable; Missing 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.2 0.9 0.5
No answer 0.5 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.4 0.6
Don't know 1.6 15 1.7 2.6 1.1 1.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244 (417) (545)
Mean 2.76 2.85 2.68 275 2.77 2.77
Standard Deviation 0.96 0.90 1.00 0.94 0.93 0.98
Base mean (1,173) (588) (586) (236) (407) (531)

V162.- Now think about those aged over 70*. Using the same card please tell me how likely it is that most people in
[country] view those over 70...
...as competent?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tank nu speciellt pa manniskor aldre an 70 ar. Anvand detta kort och tala om hur troligt Du skulle
saga att det ) )

ar att de flesta i Sverige .... (VISA KORT 33 OCH LAS HOGT):

- ...ser de dver 70 som kunniga?

Sex Age
L Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not at all likely to be seen like this 2.2 2.5 2.0 34 2.7 1.4
1 9.3 8.1 10.5 8.7 10.0 9.1
2 274 26.9 27.9 29.2 27.8 26.3
3 41.3 424 40.3 421 41.3 41.0
Very likely to be viewed that way 18.3 18.8 17.8 14.8 16.8 211
SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 0.3 0.1 04 - 0.7 0.1
No answer 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.6 - 0.1
Don't know 1.0 0.8 1.1 1.3 0.7 1.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 2.65 2.68 2.62 2.57 2.60 2.72
Standard Deviation 0.96 0.96 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.95

Base mean (1,189) (599) (594) (239) (411 (538)




V163.- Now think about those aged over 70*. Using the same card please tell me how likely it is that most people in
[country] view those over 70...
...with respect?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Tank nu speciellt pa manniskor aldre an 70 ar. Anvand detta kort och tala om hur troligt Du skulle
saga att det ) .

ar att de flesta i Sverige .... (VISA KORT 33 OCH LAS HOGT):

- ...bemoéter de 6ver 70 med respekt?

Sex Age
WS Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not at all likely to be seen like this 24 2.9 2.0 2.1 3.2 2.0
1 11.5 8.4 14.6 104 13.2 10.7
2 28.4 25.3 31.6 26.9 28.4 29.2
3 36.0 39.9 3241 34.8 36.9 35.9
Very likely to be viewed that way 20.6 22.6 18.5 238 17.3 216
No answer 0.1 0.2 0.1 04 - 0.1
Don't know 0.9 0.8 1.1 1.7 1.0 0.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 2,62 2.72 2.51 2.69 253 2.65
Standard Deviation 1.02 1.00 1.02 1.02 1.03 1.00
Base mean (1,193) (597) (596) (239) (413) (542)

V164.- Please tell me how acceptable or unacceptable you think most people in [country] would find it if a suitably qualified
70 year old was appointed as their boss?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur Du tror att de flesta i Sverige skulle reagera om de fick en ny chef som i och for sig ar
kvalificerad

men som ar 70 ar gammal? Anvand detta kort, dar siffran 1 betyder att de flesta skulle tycka det var
fullstandigt

oacceptabelt, och 10 betyder att de flesta skulle tycka det var helt okej. VISA KORT 34

Sex Age
L Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Completely unacceptable 7.1 47 9.5 7.0 6.2 7.9
2 7.9 8.3 75 10.6 59 8.3
3 16.3 14.4 18.2 14.5 16.6 16.9
4 12.2 11.7 12.7 14.3 13.1 10.6
5 13.4 14.1 12.6 13.9 12.0 14.2
6 9.7 9.2 10.2 8.7 11.0 9.2
7 12.3 14.4 10.1 14.0 13.9 10.3
8 10.3 10.8 9.9 6.2 10.5 12.0
9 3.3 3.1 35 3.0 35 3.2
Completely acceptable 6.0 7.5 45 49 5.9 6.6
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 0.3 0.6 - 0.5 0.5 -
No answer 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.2 04 0.1
Don't know 1.0 0.8 1.1 2.1 0.6 0.7
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 5.11 5.36 4.87 4.89 5.25 5.11
Standard Deviation 2.50 2.49 2.49 243 2.45 2.57

Base mean (1,189) (592) (596) (237) (411) (541)
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V165.- Now could you tell me whether you agree, agree strongly, disagree or disagree strongly with each of the following
statements?
Older people are not respected much these days

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu, ska jag lasa upp fem pastaenden. Far jag be Dig sdga om Du absolut haller med, bara haller
med, inte haller ) )

med, eller absolut inte haller med dessa? (LAS OCKSA UPP SVARS-ALTERNATIV):

- Aldre manniskor visas inte mycket respekt nu

for tiden.
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Strongly agree 14.3 13.6 14.9 10.7 16.5 14.2
Agree 52.9 52.4 53.4 49.2 53.1 54.5
Disagree 27.8 28.0 27.6 30.6 27.9 26.5
Strongly disagree 3.9 5.0 2.8 59 2.2 4.3
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.1 0.2 - 0.5 - -
No answer 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 - 0.1
Don't know 0.9 0.6 1.2 2.8 0.3 0.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V166.- Now could you tell me whether you agree, agree strongly, disagree or disagree strongly with each of the following
statements?
Older people get more than their fair share from the government

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu, ska jag lasa upp fem pastaenden. Far jag be Dig sdga om Du absolut haller med, bara haller
med, inte haller ) .

med, eller absolut inte haller med dessa? (LAS OCKSA UPP SVARS-ALTERNATIV):

- Aldre manniskor far mer an sin beskarda del

fran den offentliga sektorn.

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Strongly agree 2.7 3.3 2.1 3.1 34 2.0
Agree 12.0 12.9 11.1 14.9 12.5 10.2
Disagree 60.0 59.9 60.1 50.6 60.9 63.5
Strongly disagree 18.3 18.2 18.4 15.6 15.7 21.5
No answer 0.6 0.5 0.6 1.5 0.5 0.2
Don’t know 6.5 5.2 7.8 14.3 7.0 2.6
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

Page 19 of 138



V167.- Now could you tell me whether you agree, agree strongly, disagree or disagree strongly with each of the following
statements?
Older people are a burden on society.

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu, ska jag lasa upp fem pastaenden. Far jag be Dig sdga om Du absolut haller med, bara haller
med, inte haller ) )

med, eller absolut inte haller med dessa? (LAS OCKSA UPP SVARS-ALTERNATIV):

- Aldre manniskor ligger samhallet till last.

Sex Age
eAl-l= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Strongly agree 1.4 1.8 1.0 3.4 - 1.6
Agree 8.5 10.5 6.5 12.6 7.9 7.1
Disagree 50.8 50.7 50.9 48.5 52.2 50.8
Strongly disagree 36.4 345 38.4 28.0 375 39.4
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.3 05 - 05 0.2
No answer 0.3 0.2 05 1.2 - 0.2
Don't know 2.3 1.8 2.7 6.3 1.9 0.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V168.- Now could you tell me whether you agree, agree strongly, disagree or disagree strongly with each of the following
statements?
Companies that employ young people perform better than those that employ people of different ages.

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu, ska jag lasa upp fem pastaenden. Far jag be Dig sdga om Du absolut haller med, bara haller
med, inte haller ] .

med, eller absolut inte haller med dessa? (LAS OCKSA UPP SVARS-ALTERNATIV):

- Foretag som bara anstéller yngre manniskor gar

battre an féretag som anstaller folk i alla aldrar.

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Strongly agree 1.3 1.8 0.8 2.8 15 04
Agree 6.8 6.6 6.9 12.2 4.9 5.7
Disagree 53.7 524 55.1 51.1 52.7 55.7
Strongly disagree 33.2 33.7 32.6 215 36.8 35.6
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 0.3 - - 0.3
No answer 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.2 - 0.3
Don't know 4.7 4.9 4.5 12.3 4.0 1.8

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (549)
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V169.- Now could you tell me whether you agree, agree strongly, disagree or disagree strongly with each of the following
statements?
Old people have too much political influence.

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nu, ska jag lasa upp fem pastaenden. Far jag be Dig sdga om Du absolut haller med, bara haller
med, inte haller ) )

med, eller absolut inte haller med dessa? (LAS OCKSA UPP SVARS-ALTERNATIV):

- Aldre manniskor har for stort inflytande pa

politiken.
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Strongly agree 5.8 7.5 4.2 10.3 5.7 3.9
Agree 25.9 29.2 22.6 3241 26.4 22.7
Disagree 51.5 49.3 53.8 38.9 53.6 55.7
Strongly disagree 11.9 9.8 13.9 9.8 7.8 15.9
No answer 0.3 04 0.2 0.4 0.7 -
Don’t know 4.6 3.9 5.3 8.5 5.8 1.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V170.- Could you tell me how secure do you feel these days in your neighborhood?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur saker kénner Du Dig nu for tiden i det har omradet Du bor i?

Sex Age
W= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Very Secure 49.7 55.2 44.2 53.1 46.4 50.8
Quite secure 43.9 40.4 474 38.2 46.7 44.3
Not very secure 5.2 3.5 6.8 5.3 6.0 4.5
Not at all secure 0.9 0.7 1.1 2.7 0.5 04
SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 0.1 - 0.1 0.4

No answer 0.1 0.2 - 0.4 - -
Don’t know 0.2 - 0.3 - 0.5 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V171.- How frequently do the following things occur in your neighborhood?
Robberies

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur ofta skulle Du s&ga att féljande hander i det hdr omradet Du bor i? (LAS OCKSA UPP
SVARSALTERNATIV):

- Ran



Sex Age

Ul Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very Frequently 1.1 0.8 1.3 29 0.8 0.5
Quite frequently 10.8 9.3 12.2 12.3 10.3 10.4
Not frequently 32.0 30.2 33.8 31.6 36.1 291
Not at all frequently 54.4 58.1 50.6 50.4 51.7 58.2
SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 0.1 - 0.1 04 - -
No answer 0.2 0.2 0.3 - - 0.5
Don't know 15 1.3 1.6 2.5 1.1 1.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V172.- How frequently do the following things occur in your neighborhood?
Alcohol consumption in the streets

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur ofta skulle Du s&ga att féljande hander i det hdr omradet Du bor i? (LAS OCKSA UPP
SVARSALTERNATIV):
- Fortaring av alkohol pa 6ppen gata

Sex Age
UeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very Frequently 12.9 14.2 11.6 22.0 17.0 5.7
Quite frequently 239 226 25.2 30.2 29.8 16.6
Not frequently 31.2 30.7 31.6 26.7 29.7 34.2
Not at all frequently 31.2 32.0 30.4 19.3 234 42.5
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 0.1 - 0.1 0.4 - -
No answer 0.2 0.2 0.3 - - 0.5
Don’t know 0.6 0.3 0.8 1.5 0.1 0.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V173.- How frequently do the following things occur in your neighborhood?
Police or military interfere with people’s private life

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur ofta skulle Du s&ga att féljande hander i det har omradet Du bor i? (LAS OCKSA UPP
SVARSALTERNATIV):

- Att polisen eller militaren inkraktar i

folks privata angeldgenheter

Sex Age
R Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very Frequently 1.2 1.1 14 4.1 04 0.6
Quite frequently 4.3 4.7 3.9 8.8 5.7 1.2
Not frequently 24 4 23.2 25.7 29.2 22.8 23.5
Not at all frequently 68.0 69.7 66.3 55.0 69.2 72.8
SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.4 - 0.1
No answer 04 0.2 0.6 - 0.3 0.6
Don't know 1.6 1.1 2.0 25 1.6 1.2

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V174.- How frequently do the following things occur in your neighborhood?
Racist behavior

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur ofta skulle Du séga att foljande hander i det har omradet Du bor i? (LAS OCKSA UPP
SVARSALTERNATIV):
- Rasistiskt beteende

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very Frequently 2.3 2.2 24 5.9 3.0 0.2
Quite frequently 11.2 11.0 11.3 15.5 11.5 8.9
Not frequently 30.2 30.3 30.0 33.9 30.5 28.3
Not at all frequently 53.8 55.3 52.4 41.7 52.4 60.3
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 0.1 - 0.1 0.4 - -
No answer 0.2 0.2 0.3 - - 0.5
Don't know 2.2 1.0 34 2.7 2.5 1.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V175.- How frequently do the following things occur in your neighborhood?
Drug sale in streets

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur ofta skulle Du s&ga att féljande hander i det har omradet Du bor i? (LAS OCKSA UPP
SVARSALTERNATIV):
- Forsaljning av droger pa gatan

Sex Age
U7 Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very Frequently 1.7 1.3 2.0 3.9 1.6 0.7
Quite frequently 9.0 8.2 9.9 11.5 94 7.7
Not frequently 20.3 19.7 21.0 20.8 23.3 17.8
Not at all frequently 62.6 65.3 60.0 54.5 60.6 67.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 0.1 - 0.2 0.4 - 0.1
No answer 0.4 04 0.4 - 0.8
Don’t know 5.9 5.2 6.6 8.9 5.1 5.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V176.- Which of the following things have you done for reasons of security?
Didn't carry much money

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har Du pa grund av en kénsla av bristande sakerhet, gjort foljande saker?:
- Undvikigt att ha fér mycket pengar pa Dig?
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Sex Age

TOTAL
° Male  Female Upto29 3049  >0and

more
Yes 48.8 1.7 55.8 40.9 415 57.8
No 50.3 574 43.1 58.2 57.4 41.3
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.2 0.1 0.3 - - 05
No answer 0.3 04 0.2 - 04 04
Don't know 04 0.3 0.6 0.9 0.7 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V177.- Which of the following things have you done for reasons of security?
Preferred not to go out at night
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Har Du pa grund av en kéansla av bristande sakerhet, gjort foljande saker?:
- Foredragit att inte ga ut sent pa kvallen?
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Yes 32.3 15.9 48.7 34.0 23.0 387
No 67.2 83.3 51.1 66.0 76.1 60.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing * - 0.1 - - 0.1
No answer 0.2 04 - - - 04
Don't know 0.3 0.4 0.2 - 0.8 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V178.- Which of the following things have you done for reasons of security?
Carried a knife, gun or other weapon

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har Du pa grund av en kéansla av bristande sakerhet, gjort foljande saker?:
- Burit kniv, eller annat vapen?

Sex Age
LU Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Yes 3.6 3.7 3.6 8.4 2.8 2.2
No 96.3 96.2 96.4 91.6 97.2 97.7
No answer 0.1 0.2 - - - 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V179.- Have you been the victim of a crime during the past year?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har Du varit utsatt for nagot brott under det senaste aret?
Har nagon i Din narmaste familj varit utsatt for brott under det senaste aret?:
- Intervjupersonen
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Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Yes 12.6 13.0 12.2 20.8 15.9 6.4
No 87.0 86.3 87.7 78.4 83.7 93.3
No answer 0.2 0.3 0.2 04 0.3
Don’t know 0.2 0.4 - 04 0.3 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V180.- And what about your immediate family--has someone in your family been the victim of a crime during the last year?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har Du varit utsatt for nagot brott under det senaste aret?

Har nagon i Din narmaste familj varit utsatt for brott under det senaste aret?:

- IP’s narmaste familj

Sex Age
R Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Yes 15.2 12.9 17.5 235 17.0 10.1
No 84.0 85.6 824 75.6 81.6 89.6
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; BH: Missing 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.1
No answer 0.1 0.2 - - - 0.2
Don't know 0.5 0.9 0.1 0.9 1.0 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V181.- To what degree are you worried about the following situations?

Losing my job or not finding a job

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

| vilken utstrackning oroar Du Dig éver féljande saker? (LAS UPP INKL. SVARSALTERNATIV):
- Forlora mitt arbete eller inte hitta ett

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very much 8.1 7.3 9.0 21.0 7.7 2.7
A great deal 16.6 17.8 15.4 27.8 21.0 8.3
Not much 25.1 22.7 27.6 24.1 37.7 16.0
Not at all 35.0 38.9 31.1 25.1 315 421
Inapplicable (Neither has, nor seeks a job) 14.2 12.3 16.2 0.9 1.4 30.0
No answer 04 0.7 0.1 0.8 - 0.5
Don’t know 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.2 0.8 0.4
(N) (1,2086) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




V182.- To what degree are you worried about the following situations?
Not being able to give my children a good education

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

| vilken utstréckning oroar Du Dig éver foéljande saker? (LAS UPP INKL. SVARSALTERNATIV):
- Inte kunna se till att mina barn far en
god utbildning

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very much 6.3 4.9 7.7 12.2 6.3 3.8
A great deal 13.0 15.5 10.5 10.9 15.1 12.3
Not much 23.7 21.6 25.8 224 32.1 17.8
Not at all 33.0 35.4 30.5 24.9 30.0 38.9
Not applicable 21.2 19.5 22.9 21.7 14.6 26.0
No answer 1.3 15 1.1 2.8 0.9 1.0
Don't know 1.5 1.6 1.4 5.2 1.0 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V183.- To what degree are you worried about the following situations?
A war involving my country

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

| vilken utstrackning oroar Du Dig éver féljande saker? (LAS UPP INKL. SVARSALTERNATIV):
- Att mitt land ska hamna i krig

Sex Age
U7 Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very much 3.5 2.9 4.1 45 2.7 3.6
A great deal 7.7 7.1 8.4 10.6 4.7 8.8
Not much 30.1 25.1 35.2 32.8 32.7 27.0
Not at all 571.7 63.7 51.8 50.3 59.0 60.1
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 0.3 05 0.1 0.2 05 0.1
No answer 0.3 0.5 - 0.2 04 0.2
Don't know 04 0.3 0.5 15 - 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V184.- To what degree are you worried about the following situations?
A terrorist attack

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

| vilken utstrackning oroar Du Dig éver féljande saker? (LAS UPP INKL. SVARSALTERNATIV):
- En terroristattack
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Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very much 4.5 34 55 6.0 3.2 4.8
A great deal 17.9 16.0 19.9 19.2 10.9 22.7
Not much 43.0 39.6 46.5 38.8 48.7 40.6
Not at all 33.9 40.2 21.7 34.6 36.8 314
No answer 0.3 0.5 - 0.2 0.4 0.2
Don't know 04 0.3 04 1.2 0.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V185.- To what degree are you worried about the following situations?

A civil war

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

| vilken utstrackning oroar Du Dig éver féljande saker? (LAS UPP INKL. SVARSALTERNATIV):

- Ett inbdrdeskrig

Sex Age
LU Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very much 2.7 2.3 3.1 45 2.5 2.0
A great deal 4.1 3.7 4.5 8.4 1.5 4.2
Not much 15.9 12.8 19.0 21.6 18.7 11.2
Not at all 76.4 80.3 72.6 64.1 76.5 81.9
No answer 04 0.6 0.2 04 0.4 0.4
Don't know 04 0.3 0.6 0.9 04 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V186.- To what degree are you worried about the following situations?
Government wire-tapping or reading my mail or email

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

| vilken utstrackning oroar Du Dig éver féljande saker? (LAS UPP INKL. SVARSALTERNATIV):

- Att myndigheterna ska avlyssna mina
samtal, lasa brev eller min e-post.

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Very much 4.2 5.6 2.9 12.7 2.2 2.0
A great deal 13.0 16.6 9.5 18.6 11.5 1.7
Not much 28.7 27.2 30.2 28.6 35.3 23.7
Not at all 52.9 49.3 56.5 374 50.1 62.0
DE,SE:Inapplicable; Missing 0.1 0.2 0.5 - -
No answer 0.4 04 0.3 0.5 04 0.3
Don't know 0.6 0.6 0.6 1.7 04 0.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

v.2016.01.01
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V187.- Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
“Under some conditions, war is necessary to obtain justice”

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du med, eller haller Du inte med, om féljande pastaende:
“Under vissa omstandigheter ar krig nédvandigt for att sakerstalla rattvisa.”

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more
Agree 45.2 57.4 33.0 38.2 53.3 421
Disagree 49.4 37.7 61.2 55.2 39.8 54.2
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.2 - 0.4 - 0.5 0.1
No answer 0.8 0.9 0.8 1.2 1.1 0.5
Don’t know 44 4.1 4.7 54 53 3.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V188.- In the last 12 month, how often have you or your family:
Gone without enough food to eat

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Under de senaste 12 manaderna, hur ofta skulle Du séga att Du och Din familj: (LAS UPP INKL.
SVARSALTERNATIV):
- ..inte hatft tillrackligt med mat?

Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Often 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.9 0.6 0.6
Sometimes 1.9 1.0 2.8 5.2 2.1 0.3
Rarely 54 4.8 6.1 9.7 74 2.0
Never 91.7 934 90.1 83.5 89.6 97.0
No answer 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.7 - 0.2
Don't know 0.1 - 0.2 - 0.3 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V189.- In the last 12 month, how often have you or your family:
Felt unsafe from crime in your home

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Under de senaste 12 manaderna, hur ofta skulle Du s&ga att Du och Din familj: (LAS UPP INKL.
SVARSALTERNATIV):

- ...kant er otrygga pa grund av brott aven nar ni

befinner er hemma?
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Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Often 0.6 1.0 0.2 1.6 0.6 0.2
Sometimes 4.3 2.1 6.6 6.0 4.1 3.8
Rarely 9.6 7.5 11.8 11.4 13.2 6.2
Never 85.0 89.1 80.8 79.7 81.8 89.7
No answer 0.1 0.3 - 0.2 - 0.2
Don't know 0.3 0.1 0.6 1.1 0.3 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V190.- In the last 12 month, how often have you or your family:

Gone without medicine or medical treatment that you needed

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Under de senaste 12 manaderna, hur ofta skulle Du s&ga att Du och Din familj: (LAS UPP INKL.

SVARSALTERNATIV):

- ...inte haft den medicin eller inte fatt den medicinska

vard ni behovt?

Sex Age
L Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Often 1.4 1.1 1.7 2.5 2.3 0.3
Sometimes 47 3.2 6.1 6.8 3.4 4.6
Rarely 8.9 7.9 10.0 8.6 12.9 6.0
Never 834 86.7 80.1 79.2 79.6 88.2
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 0.9 0.7 1.2 1.1 1.2 0.6
No answer 0.1 0.3 - 0.2 - 0.2
Don't know 0.5 0.3 0.8 1.5 0.7 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V191.- In the last 12 month, how often have you or your family:

Gone without a cash income

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Under de senaste 12 manaderna, hur ofta skulle Du s&ga att Du och Din familj: (LAS UPP INKL.

SVARSALTERNATIV):
- ...varit utan inkomst?
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Often 1.7 15 1.9 2.6 2.5 0.7
Sometimes 5.8 53 6.2 12.2 8.2 1.0
Rarely 7.6 7.3 8.0 12.8 94 4.0
Never 84.5 85.5 83.5 71.3 79.6 94.1
No answer 0.1 0.3 - 0.2 0.2
Don't know 0.3 0.2 0.4 0.8 0.3 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




V192.- Now, | would like to read some statements and ask how much you agree or disagree with each of these statements.
For these questions, a 1 means that you “completely disagree” and a 10 means that you “completely agree”:
"Science and technology are making our lives healthier, easier, and more comfortable"

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Vetenskap och teknologi gor att livet blir halsosammare, lattare och mer bekvamt.

Sex Age
Uz Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Completely disagree 2.2 2.5 1.9 1.8 2.6 21
2 1.0 0.8 1.1 1.4 0.7 0.9
3 1.9 1.6 22 3.6 15 15
4 34 24 44 3.7 3.8 3.0
5 12.2 9.3 15.2 14.5 14.5 9.5
6 6.4 4.4 8.5 7.9 8.3 4.4
7 11.9 10.5 13.3 12.6 13.8 10.1
8 23.0 25.0 20.9 17.9 214 26.5
9 10.2 11.4 9.0 6.9 9.9 12.0
Completely agree 254 30.4 20.5 25.1 21.6 284
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.2 -
No answer 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.2 - 0.5
Don't know 1.9 1.4 2.3 3.9 1.6 1.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 7.54 7.85 7.23 7.28 7.33 7.81
Standard Deviation 2.23 2.19 2.22 2.34 2.22 2.16
Base mean (1,179) (592) (586) (233) (409) (536)

V193.- Now, | would like to read some statements and ask how much you agree or disagree with each of these statements.

For these questions, a 1 means that you “completely disagree” and a 10 means that you “completely agree”:

Because of science and technology, there will be more opportunities for the next generation

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Vetenskap och teknologi kommer att leda till att nasta generation far fler méjligheter.
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Sex Age
Ul Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Completely disagree 1.9 2.3 1.5 2.7 2.2 1.2
2 0.5 0.1 0.9 0.7 1.0 0.1
3 1.0 1.2 0.7 1.7 1.0 0.7
4 2.8 2.9 2.8 3.3 4.4 14
5 7.2 6.2 8.2 10.7 8.1 49
6 5.0 35 6.6 55 7.3 3.1
7 10.6 10.4 10.7 10.1 10.8 10.6
8 25.0 23.0 27.0 18.8 241 28.5
9 13.3 14.2 12.4 8.9 13.3 15.2
Completely agree 30.1 33.9 26.2 31.8 25.6 32.7
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 0.1 0.1 - 0.2 0.1
No answer 0.4 0.5 04 14 0.1 0.2
Don’t know 2.1 1.7 25 4.2 1.9 1.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 7.99 8.12 7.85 7.73 7.71 8.31
Standard Deviation 2.05 2.08 2.02 2.34 2.16 1.77
Base mean (1,174) (588) (586) (230) (408) (536)

V194.- Now, | would like to read some statements and ask how much you agree or disagree with each of these statements.
For these questions, a 1 means that you “completely disagree” and a 10 means that you “completely agree”:
We depend too much on science and not enough on faith

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Vi litar for mycket pa vetenskapen och for lite pa religiésa dvertygelser.

Sex Age
eAre Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Completely disagree 41.6 44.9 38.2 36.5 447 414
2 11.8 11.4 12.1 11.8 9.7 13.4
3 8.9 10.1 7.6 74 74 10.6
4 5.2 5.7 4.6 5.6 4.5 5.5
5 10.2 8.5 12.0 13.2 12.2 74
6 4.1 3.8 4.4 4.1 4.2 4.0
7 45 2.6 6.4 3.6 5.6 41
8 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.0 2.7 5.8
9 15 1.0 1.9 1.2 1.0 2.0
Completely agree 44 4.6 43 6.9 3.7 3.9
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.6 0.4 0.9 - 1.2 0.5
No answer 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.2 04 0.1
Don’t know 2.7 22 3.2 5.7 2.6 1.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 3.24 3.04 3.44 3.51 3.11 3.21
Standard Deviation 2.71 2.65 2.76 2.85 2.62 2.71
Base mean (1,163) (585) (579) (230) (400) (534)
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V195.- Now, | would like to read some statements and ask how much you agree or disagree with each of these statements.
For these questions, a 1 means that you “completely disagree” and a 10 means that you “completely agree”:
One of the bad effects of science is that it breaks down people’s ideas of right and wrong

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du med, eller haller Du inte med, om féljande pastaende:
En av de negativa effekterna av vetenskaplig verksamhet, ar att folks kansla for vad som ar ratt och
fel

férsvagas.
Sex Age
eAl-l= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Completely disagree 20.2 24.0 16.5 14.6 24.1 19.7
2 1.7 124 11.0 74 10.6 14.4
3 9.4 10.0 8.8 8.4 8.0 11.0
4 54 55 5.3 6.6 6.1 4.3
5 18.9 17.2 20.6 20.1 19.9 17.6
6 6.6 54 7.7 10.5 6.0 5.2
7 73 6.3 8.2 5.3 7.2 8.2
8 6.5 6.4 6.6 5.2 6.0 75
9 22 1.6 29 3.1 1.5 25
Completely agree 4.6 5.2 4.0 6.1 34 4.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.3 - 0.6 - 05 0.3
No answer 0.7 1.0 0.5 0.7 0.7 0.7
Don't know 6.2 5.0 7.3 12.1 5.9 3.7
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 4.27 4.05 4.50 4.72 4.04 4.26
Standard Deviation 2.68 2.73 2.62 2.66 2.61 2.73
Base mean (1,119) (566) (553) (213) (387) (519)

V196.- Now, | would like to read some statements and ask how much you agree or disagree with each of these statements.
For these questions, a 1 means that you “completely disagree” and a 10 means that you “completely agree”:
It is not important for me to know about science in my daily life

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Haller Du med, eller haller Du inte med, om féljande pastaende:
Att vara val informerad om vetenskap ar inte viktigt fér mig i mitt dagliga liv.
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Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Completely disagree 18.2 19.6 16.8 19.6 17.6 18.0
2 9.1 10.0 8.2 6.2 8.4 10.9
3 141 17.1 11.0 14.6 15.8 12.5
4 7.8 7.6 8.0 9.5 7.6 7.2
5 16.5 14.4 18.6 19.7 19.0 13.1
6 7.1 5.0 9.2 6.8 7.3 7.1
7 7.8 75 8.1 55 7.2 9.3
8 8.3 8.2 8.4 6.8 7.6 9.5
9 29 2.8 3.1 1.0 2.2 43
Completely agree 6.2 6.8 5.7 4.6 5.6 7.5
No answer 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.4 -
Don't know 1.8 1.0 2.7 5.5 1.3 0.6
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 4.53 4.39 4.68 4.24 4.45 472
Standard Deviation 2.73 2.78 2.68 2.54 2.63 2.88
Base mean (1,182) (596) (586) (230) (410) (541)

V197.- All things considered, would you say that the world is better off, or worse off, because of science and technology?.
Please tell me which comes closest to your view on this scale: 1 means that “the world is a lot worse off,” and 10 means
that “the world is a lot better off”.

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Pa det hela taget, skulle Du saga att varlden ar battre eller samre som en féljd av vetenskap och
teknik?

Anvand det har kortet dar siffran 1 motsvarar asikten att "varlden ar mycket sdmre” och siffran 10
motsvarar

asikten att "varlden ar mycket battre”. VISA KORT 36.

Sex Age
LSl Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
A lot worse off 1.3 1.7 0.9 1.5 1.7 0.9
2 0.5 0.8 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.2
3 1.4 1.0 1.9 1.6 2.3 0.7
4 2.8 2.1 34 2.6 3.0 2.7
5 12.7 10.5 14.8 14.3 14.0 10.9
6 6.9 6.9 6.9 74 6.3 7.2
7 14.5 11.5 17.5 15.9 14.1 14.1
8 254 26.4 24.3 19.7 24.4 28.7
9 10.6 10.8 10.5 5.4 10.1 134
A lot better off 21.0 26.1 15.9 25.8 19.6 20.0
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 0.2 - 0.5 - -
No answer 0.4 0.1 0.7 0.5 0.8 -
Don't know 24 1.8 3.0 3.4 3.4 1.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 7.55 7.76 7.33 7.44 7.41 7.70
Standard Deviation 2.01 2.05 1.95 2.19 2.10 1.85

Base mean (1,171) (590) (582) (233) (400) (538)




V198.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Claiming government benefits to which you are not entitled

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Att gbra ansprak pa sociala férmaner som

Du inte har ratt till?

Sex Age
eAl-l= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 54.6 54.6 54.6 26.7 51.0 69.9
2 114 124 10.5 5.5 15.1 11.3
3 10.6 10.4 10.8 10.6 15.5 6.8
4 3.6 3.6 3.7 7.7 28 25
5 75 8.7 6.4 18.4 5.9 3.9
6 24 3.1 1.7 6.4 0.8 1.8
7 21 1.1 3.1 6.5 1.2 0.8
8 1.3 1.6 1.0 22 1.5 0.7
9 0.5 0.1 0.9 0.4 1.0 0.1
Always justifiable 1.0 1.2 0.9 2.8 0.6 0.6
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 - 0.3 - 05 -
No answer 0.4 0.6 0.3 1.5 - 0.3
Don't know 44 2.8 6.0 11.3 4.2 1.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 2.26 227 2.25 3.73 218 1.74
Standard Deviation 1.96 1.94 1.99 243 1.80 1.54

Base mean (1,146) (582) (564) (213) (398) (536)
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V199.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Avoiding a fare on public transport

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Att lata bli att betala nar man aker buss, tag

eller tunnelbana

Sex Age
eAl-l= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 45.9 46.3 455 24.0 35.5 63.7
2 14.0 13.7 14.3 6.8 16.4 15.3
3 12.5 12.6 12.3 10.8 18.2 8.8
4 4.9 5.9 3.9 7.1 6.4 2.8
5 8.3 7.6 8.9 18.0 7.5 45
6 3.0 3.6 24 6.6 3.8 0.8
7 3.2 3.3 3.1 6.0 4.8 0.7
8 2.4 1.8 3.1 4.6 3.1 0.9
9 0.6 0.6 0.7 1.9 0.2 04
Always justifiable 3.1 32 3.1 8.4 22 1.4
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing * - 0.1 - - 0.1
No answer 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.6 - 0.1
Don't know 1.9 1.2 2.6 5.1 1.9 0.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 2.75 2.73 2.76 4.33 2.97 1.91
Standard Deviation 2.36 2.33 2.39 2.86 2.26 1.74
Base mean (1,181) (594) (587) (230) (409) (542)

V200.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Stealing property

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Stold
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Sex Age

LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 68.1 67.5 68.6 414 63.4 83.6
2 10.1 11.2 9.0 10.4 13.0 7.7
3 6.7 6.9 6.4 10.5 8.8 34
4 2.6 3.2 2.1 5.7 3.0 1.0
5 4.3 4.1 4.6 11.1 4.1 1.5
6 1.8 2.1 1.4 27 2.7 0.6
7 1.5 0.7 2.3 43 1.5 0.2
8 1.0 0.8 1.1 2.4 0.8 04
9 0.3 04 0.3 04 0.3 0.3
Always justifiable 1.4 1.5 1.3 43 1.0 0.5
No answer 0.4 0.4 0.4 1.7 - 0.1
Don't know 1.8 1.3 2.3 5.0 1.3 0.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 1.91 1.89 1.93 3.05 1.97 1.38
Standard Deviation 1.84 1.80 1.89 2.56 1.77 1.20
Base mean (1,180) (593) (587) (228) (412) (540)

V201.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Cheating on taxes if you have a chance

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Att skattefuska om Du har mgjlighet?

Sex Age
uelr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 59.9 56.0 63.7 435 59.1 67.9
2 13.3 15.1 11.5 12.7 14.6 12.5
3 7.6 8.1 7.2 10.0 74 6.8
4 3.5 39 3.2 3.7 4.1 3.0
5 4.8 5.3 4.3 5.9 5.0 41
6 2.6 24 2.9 4.0 29 1.8
7 1.8 2.1 15 5.5 0.6 1.0
8 1.1 1.9 0.4 3.0 0.8 0.6
9 05 - 0.9 0.8 0.6 0.2
Always justifiable 2.1 27 1.4 4.1 2.3 0.9
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 - 0.3 - 0.5 -
No answer 0.5 0.7 0.3 1.3 04 0.2
Don't know 2.2 1.9 25 5.6 1.7 1.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 2.15 2.30 2.01 2.98 2.14 1.82
Standard Deviation 2.04 2.16 1.91 2.63 2.02 1.64

Base mean (1,172) (587) (585) (227) (407) (538)
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V202.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Someone accepting a bribe in the course of their duties

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Att nagon tar emot en muta i sitt arbete?

Sex Age
eAl-l= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 65.4 64.7 66.2 45.3 64.9 74.8
2 12.6 12.5 12.8 12.1 12.9 12.6
3 6.8 7.0 6.6 9.4 8.2 4.6
4 3.0 3.1 28 6.2 3.0 14
5 4.2 4.9 3.6 9.7 3.1 26
6 1.0 0.7 1.2 24 1.2 0.2
7 1.7 1.5 1.8 3.2 1.8 0.9
8 1.1 1.8 0.5 1.0 1.5 0.9
9 0.3 - 0.6 0.4 0.4 0.2
Always justifiable 14 1.3 14 4.3 0.8 0.5
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 - 0.3 - 05 -
No answer 0.5 0.6 0.3 1.3 05 0.1
Don't know 1.8 1.8 1.8 4.7 1.1 1.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 1.92 1.95 1.89 2.78 1.91 1.56
Standard Deviation 1.82 1.84 1.80 243 1.77 1.38
Base mean (1,176) (588) (588) (229) (409) (538)

V203.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Homosexuality

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Homosexualitet?
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Sex Age
[l Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 7.5 8.8 6.1 7.2 55 9.1
2 1.2 1.3 1.0 1.8 - 1.7
3 2.1 2.9 1.3 1.8 1.8 25
4 1.7 2.3 1.1 2.5 1.3 1.7
5 71 7.2 6.9 6.6 4.7 9.1
6 2.6 2.3 2.8 1.6 2.9 2.7
7 3.2 3.9 2.6 43 3.0 3.0
8 5.3 7.1 3.5 2.3 5.0 6.9
9 4.6 45 48 2.6 3.3 6.5
Always justifiable 59.3 54.8 63.7 61.0 67.0 52.6
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 04 0.4 0.4 04 0.6 0.3
No answer 1.1 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.0 1.0
Don’t know 4.0 34 4.6 6.5 3.9 29
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 8.18 7.90 8.46 8.19 8.65 7.82
Standard Deviation 2.91 3.05 2.74 2.99 2.57 3.08
Base mean (1,140) (574) (566) (224) (394) (522)

V203A.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Prostitution

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Prostitution

Sex Age
eAre Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 412 35.0 47.3 30.7 417 45.4
2 10.2 11.9 8.5 8.7 9.2 11.6
3 11.7 11.1 12.4 13.2 13.0 10.2
4 4.1 4.8 34 48 4.3 3.6
5 13.1 14.9 11.3 14.9 12.3 12.9
6 34 4.2 2.7 2.6 3.8 3.6
7 4.0 5.6 24 5.3 3.7 3.6
8 3.2 3.1 3.3 3.9 3.9 2.3
9 0.7 1.1 0.3 04 0.7 0.8
Always justifiable 4.0 49 3.0 8.2 3.8 2.2
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.3
No answer 1.0 0.9 1.1 1.4 04 1.3
Don’t know 3.3 25 4.0 5.7 3.2 2.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 3.12 3.45 2.79 3.78 3.13 2.83
Standard Deviation 2.55 2.65 240 2.87 2.56 2.35

Base mean (1,152) (581) (671) (226) (402) (624)




V204.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Abortion

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Abort?

Sex Age
eAl-l= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 4.7 4.7 4.7 8.4 2.9 4.5
2 14 1.3 1.6 1.7 22 0.7
3 25 22 28 2.3 28 24
4 1.8 1.7 1.8 0.2 1.5 2.7
5 10.9 11.5 10.3 114 9.8 11.5
6 5.3 4.7 5.9 3.9 5.6 5.6
7 7.5 7.7 7.3 5.6 8.4 7.7
8 10.9 11.5 104 8.1 11.6 1.7
9 71 7.2 7.0 44 39 10.7
Always justifiable 43.5 434 43.6 471 46.2 39.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 - 0.2 - 0.2 0.1
No answer 0.6 0.8 0.5 1.2 0.5 0.5
Don't know 3.6 3.3 3.9 5.8 44 2.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 7.81 7.83 7.80 7.68 7.94 7.78
Standard Deviation 2.66 2.64 2.69 3.01 2.57 2.58
Base mean (1,154) (578) (576) (227) (396) (531)

V205.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Divorce

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Skilsmassa?



World Values Survey (2010-2014) - Sweden 2011 v.2016.01.01

Sex Age
[l Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 3.1 29 3.2 5.9 20 2.6
2 1.1 0.8 14 0.6 1.1 1.3
3 1.3 1.1 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.3
4 1.8 2.2 1.4 0.8 1.2 2.6
5 8.6 9.1 8.1 8.5 6.0 10.7
6 48 4.6 5.1 2.6 4.2 6.3
7 6.7 6.7 6.8 6.9 6.4 6.9
8 9.9 11.3 8.6 9.3 10.7 9.7
9 8.2 7.2 9.2 5.4 6.8 10.6
Always justifiable 51.0 51.2 50.9 51.5 57.0 46.2
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 - 0.3 - 0.2 0.2
No answer 0.6 0.8 0.5 1.6 04 04
Don’t know 2.7 2.2 3.1 5.3 2.8 1.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 8.27 8.28 8.27 8.16 8.58 8.09
Standard Deviation 2.41 2.37 245 2.68 2.20 242
Base mean (1,165) (585) (580) (227) (403) (535)

V206.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Sex before marriage

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Samlag innan man gift sig

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Never justifiable 3.6 35 3.8 6.6 4.1 2.0
2 0.9 0.6 1.2 0.6 0.8 1.2
3 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.6 0.9 1.2
4 1.4 1.0 1.8 0.7 0.5 2.5
5 3.7 3.0 4.4 44 2.0 47
6 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.7 0.9 2.5
7 29 3.2 25 2.0 3.6 2.7
8 5.9 6.6 5.3 4.0 5.5 7.2
9 3.7 3.0 44 1.2 2.3 5.9
Always justifiable 714 73.7 69.0 71.6 77.0 67.0
DE,EC,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 - 0.1 - 0.2 -
No answer 1.0 1.0 0.9 14 04 1.2
Don’t know 2.7 1.7 3.7 5.3 2.0 2.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 8.91 9.00 8.81 8.76 9.08 8.84
Standard Deviation 2.31 2.20 2.41 2.65 2.23 2.20
Base mean (1,161) (586) (575) (227) (407) (527)
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V207.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Suicide

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Sjalvmord?

Sex Age
eAl-l= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 24.2 25.8 22.5 22.7 20.9 27.3
2 8.8 9.4 8.3 5.8 9.1 10.1
3 8.2 7.9 8.4 9.2 8.7 7.3
4 4.2 45 3.9 54 3.0 4.6
5 16.7 17.9 15.5 16.8 16.9 16.5
6 4.6 34 5.8 4.8 34 5.5
7 4.9 5.2 4.7 4.5 6.6 3.9
8 6.0 6.9 5.1 5.5 6.0 6.2
9 2.8 1.8 3.8 3.7 25 26
Always justifiable 11.8 11.2 124 11.8 14.9 9.4
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.3 0.1 0.6 - 0.7 0.3
No answer 1.9 1.6 2.1 22 1.2 2.3
Don't know 5.6 4.3 6.9 7.7 6.2 4.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 4.55 4.42 4.69 4.69 4.86 4.26
Standard Deviation 3.13 3.09 3.16 3.12 3.21 3.04
Base mean (1,112) (566) (545) (220) (383) (508)

V207A.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Euthanasia

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Dodshjalp
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Sex Age
Ul Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 9.8 8.2 11.3 8.1 8.1 11.8
2 5.6 5.8 55 3.0 5.8 6.7
3 5.0 4.1 5.8 3.6 5.9 49
4 55 4.3 6.7 7.1 4.2 5.8
5 19.1 19.2 19.0 18.5 18.6 19.8
6 6.8 6.3 7.2 6.3 6.7 7.0
7 11.1 12.4 9.8 9.9 11.4 114
8 12.9 13.9 11.9 9.4 16.2 11.9
9 4.7 54 3.9 3.6 5.2 48
Always justifiable 14.6 16.9 12.3 21.8 14.1 11.7
EC,SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.2
No answer 1.2 0.7 1.8 1.8 0.4 1.6
Don't know 3.6 2.8 4.4 6.8 3.3 24
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 5.92 6.20 5.64 6.34 6.08 5.63
Standard Deviation 2.83 2.80 2.83 2.87 2.76 2.83
Base mean (1,145) (581) (564) (223) (401) (522)

V208.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
For a man to beat his wife

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Att en man slar sin hustru?

Sex Age
eAre Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 87.6 87.4 87.8 741 87.9 93.4
2 3.9 4.8 3.1 5.4 4.1 3.1
3 1.7 24 1.1 3.6 1.7 0.9
4 0.6 0.6 0.5 1.0 0.6 0.3
5 14 0.9 2.0 4.9 1.0 0.3
6 0.2 04 - 0.4 04 -
8 0.6 04 0.8 1.9 0.3 0.3
9 0.4 0.1 0.7 0.5 0.7 0.1
Always justifiable 1.7 1.5 2.0 2.8 2.1 0.9
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 - 0.1 - 0.2 -
No answer 04 0.5 0.3 1.4 04 -
Don't know 1.4 1.1 1.7 4.0 0.8 0.6
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 1.39 1.34 1.45 1.84 1.42 1.18
Standard Deviation 1.51 1.34 1.65 2.07 1.61 1.03

Base mean (1,184) (593) (591) (231) (412) (541)
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V209.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Parents beating children

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Att foraldrar bestraffar sina barn med vald

Sex Age
eAl-l= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 81.6 7.7 85.4 70.2 82.6 85.8
2 6.8 9.9 3.7 9.5 5.2 6.8
3 34 4.7 2.1 24 4.7 28
4 1.1 14 0.8 0.9 1.2 1.1
5 1.6 1.9 1.4 4.6 0.8 0.9
6 0.3 - 05 0.8 0.3 -
7 0.5 0.6 0.5 2.3 - 0.2
8 0.9 1.0 0.7 0.5 1.4 0.6
9 0.4 0.6 0.3 0.9 05 0.1
Always justifiable 1.7 0.8 26 3.1 2.3 0.6
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 - 0.1 - 0.2 -
No answer 0.3 05 0.1 0.9 0.4 -
Don't know 1.4 0.9 1.9 4.0 0.3 1.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 1.54 1.54 1.53 1.96 1.58 1.32
Standard Deviation 1.63 1.49 1.77 2.18 1.77 1.14
Base mean (1,185) (594) (591) (232) (413) (539)

V210.- Please tell me for each of the following actions whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or
something in between:
Violence against other people

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Titta pa den har skalan fran 1-10 och tala om fér mig om Du tycker att de saker jag laser upp alltid
kan

rattfardigas eller aldrig kan rattfardigas eller nagonting mitt emellan. VISA KORT 37:

- Anvandande av vald mot andra manniskor



Sex Age

[l Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never justifiable 61.9 53.7 70.2 46.4 61.0 69.6
2 9.9 11.0 8.8 9.7 11.3 8.9
3 8.4 9.9 6.9 9.6 8.3 8.0
4 3.8 6.0 1.6 3.7 4.0 3.7
5 6.1 7.8 45 8.7 6.3 49
6 2.3 3.8 0.7 4.3 2.0 1.5
7 2.1 3.0 1.2 6.4 1.3 0.8
8 0.8 0.9 0.7 1.6 1.0 0.3
9 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 1.3 0.1
Always justifiable 2.1 2.1 21 4.4 2.2 0.9
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 -
No answer 0.6 0.7 0.5 0.9 0.5 0.6
Don’t know 1.2 0.5 1.8 3.4 0.3 0.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 2.18 2.48 1.88 3.00 2.23 1.80
Standard Deviation 2.07 217 1.92 2.63 2.13 1.59
Base mean (1,183) (594) (588) (233) (413) (537)

V211.- How proud are you to be [Nationality]*?:
* [Substitute your own nationality]

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur stolt &r Du 6ver att vara svensk? Ar Du .... (LAS UPP 1 TILL 4)

Sex Age
TOTAL  vale  Female Upto2o 3049  90and
more

Very proud 39.7 41.3 38.0 33.8 34.3 46.4
Quite proud 419 37.3 46.6 38.9 45.8 40.4
Not very proud 9.2 11.2 7.2 12.2 10.6 6.7
Not at all proud 2.3 34 1.2 4.5 1.6 1.8
| am not [nationality] 4.1 3.9 43 6.7 4.8 2.5
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.6 1.2 0.8
No answer 0.5 0.6 0.3 0.8 04 04
Don’t know 1.5 15 15 24 1.5 1.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V212.- People have different views about themselves and how they relate to the world. Using this card, would you tell me
how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about how you see yourself?
| see myself as a world citizen

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor har olika syn pa sig sjélva och vilken relation de har till 6vriga varlden. Haller Du med om
eller tar

Du avstand fran foljande pastaenden? Svara med hjalp av detta kort VISA KORT 38.:

- Jag ser mig sjalv som en varldsmedborgare
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Sex Age
LeIr Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Strongly agree 27.0 23.9 30.1 28.3 25.8 27.3
Agree 52.1 50.8 53.4 42.6 53.6 55.1
Disagree 15.4 18.7 12.1 174 16.4 13.7
Strongly disagree 2.0 3.1 0.8 4.2 0.5 2.1
No answer 04 0.3 04 0.2 0.7 0.2
Don’t know 3.2 3.2 3.2 7.3 3.0 1.6
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V213.- People have different views about themselves and how they relate to the world. Using this card, would you tell me
how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about how you see yourself?
| see myself as part of my local community

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor har olika syn pa sig sjalva och vilken relation de har till 6vriga varlden. Haller Du med om
eller tar

Du avstand fran féljande pastaenden? Svara med hjalp av detta kort VISA KORT 38.:

- Jag ser mig sjalv som en del av mitt lokala

samhalle
Sex Age
Uit Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Strongly agree 33.4 30.8 35.9 271 33.6 36.0
Agree 57.1 60.0 54.3 52.9 56.9 59.2
Disagree 6.2 5.8 6.7 14.1 5.8 3.0
Strongly disagree 1.2 1.7 0.7 1.7 1.4 0.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 0.3 - - - 0.4
No answer 0.5 0.6 04 0.2 1.1 0.2
Don't know 1.4 0.9 2.0 4.0 1.2 0.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V214.- People have different views about themselves and how they relate to the world. Using this card, would you tell me
how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about how you see yourself?

| see myself as part of the [French]* nation

* [Substitute your country’s nationality for “French”]

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor har olika syn pa sig sjalva och vilken relation de har till 6vriga varlden. Haller Du med om
eller tar

Du avstand fran féljande pastaenden? Svara med hjalp av detta kort VISA KORT 38.:

- Jag ser mig sjalv som en medborgare i Sverige

Sex Age
Ui Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Strongly agree 57.1 57.7 56.6 53.4 55.8 59.9
Agree 39.5 38.1 40.9 40.8 39.6 38.9
Disagree 2.0 2.9 1.1 34 3.0 0.7
Strongly disagree 04 0.8 - 0.7 0.4 0.3
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.3 - 0.7 - 1.0 -
No answer 0.3 04 0.2 0.2 04 0.3
Don't know 0.3 0.1 0.5 1.6 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V215_01.- People have different views about themselves and how they relate to the world. Using this card, would you tell
me how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about how you see yourself?
| see myself as part of the [European Union]

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor har olika syn pa sig sjalva och vilken relation de har till dvriga varlden. Haller Du med om
eller tar
Du avstand fran foljande pastaenden? Svara med hjalp av detta kort

- Jag ser mig sjalv som en medborgare i EU.

Sex Age
Uz Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Strongly agree 28.0 27.9 28.0 28.0 21.6 32.8
Agree 48.5 46.4 50.6 40.3 55.9 46.6
Disagree 18.1 19.2 17.0 21.3 17.5 17.1
Strongly disagree 3.8 5.0 2.6 6.0 3.6 2.9
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; Missing 0.1 - 0.1 - - 0.1
No answer 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.7 -
Don't know 1.2 1.2 1.3 3.7 0.7 0.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V216.- People have different views about themselves and how they relate to the world. Using this card, would you tell me
how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about how you see yourself?
| see myself as an autonomous individual

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor har olika syn pa sig sjélva och vilken relation de har till 6vriga varlden. Haller Du med om
eller tar

Du avstand fran foljande pastaenden? Svara med hjalp av detta kort VISA KORT 38.:

- Jag ser mig sjalv som en sjalvstandig och

oberoende manniska

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Strongly agree 434 441 42.8 37.5 43.3 46.2
Agree 41.7 474 48.1 41.7 47.2 48.1
Disagree 6.2 53 7.2 10.9 6.7 3.8
Strongly disagree 1.4 2.2 0.5 2.5 1.0 1.1
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.2 0.3 0.1 - 0.5
No answer 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.7 -
Don't know 0.7 0.3 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.3

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (549)




T
s
A

WVS ;;““.;‘3 World Values Survey (2010-2014) - Sweden 2011 v.2016.01.01

V217.- People learn what is going on in this country and the world from various sources. For each of the following sources,
please indicate whether you use it to obtain information daily, weekly, monthly, less than monthly or never:
Daily newspaper

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor anvander sig av olika satt for att fa reda pa vad som hander, bade har hemma i Sverige
och i varlden. i . )

Hur ofta anvander Du dig av foljande kallor? (LAS UPP SVARSALTERNATIV FOR VARJE FRAGA):
- Dagstidning

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Daily 70.0 68.2 71.7 41.2 64.1 87.3
Weekly 15.2 14.7 15.6 29.5 19.3 5.6
Monthly 5.2 5.9 45 11.0 6.7 1.4
Less than monthly 4.3 54 3.2 74 55 1.9
Never 4.8 5.2 4.3 94 3.3 3.8
No answer 04 0.3 0.5 0.2 1.0 0.1
Don't know 0.3 0.3 0.2 1.2 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V218.- People learn what is going on in this country and the world from various sources. For each of the following sources,
please indicate whether you use it to obtain information daily, weekly, monthly, less than monthly or never:
Printed magazines

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor anvander sig av olika satt for att fa reda pa vad som hander, bade har hemma i Sverige
och i varlden.

Hur ofta anvander Du dig av féljande kallor? (LAS UPP SVARSALTERNATIV FOR VARJE FRAGA):
- Tidskrifter och veckotidningar

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Daily 11.7 13.2 10.3 13.6 9.9 12.3
Weekly 42.7 38.5 47.0 32.9 43.9 46.3
Monthly 22.6 226 227 24.7 24.3 20.4
Less than monthly 12.8 13.3 12.2 13.3 14.7 11.1
Never 9.6 12.0 7.1 14.2 6.6 9.8
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing * - 0.1 - - 0.1
No answer 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.7

Don't know 0.2 0.1 04 1.2 -

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (549)




V219.- People learn what is going on in this country and the world from various sources. For each of the following sources,
please indicate whether you use it to obtain information daily, weekly, monthly, less than monthly or never:
TV news

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor anvander sig av olika satt for att fa reda pa vad som hander, bade har hemma i Sverige
och i varlden. i . )

Hur ofta anvander Du dig av féljande kallor? (LAS UPP SVARSALTERNATIV FOR VARJE FRAGA):
- Nyheter pa TV

Sex Age
WS Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Daily 74.2 73.8 74.5 37.2 68.2 95.3
Weekly 15.1 14.8 15.3 341 19.9 29
Monthly 45 45 4.5 11.6 5.5 0.5
Less than monthly 2.3 25 2.1 6.4 2.3 04
Never 35 3.6 34 9.7 3.2 0.9
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.2 0.4 - 0.2 0.5 -
No answer 0.2 0.3 - 0.2 0.4 -
Don't know 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.7 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V220.- People learn what is going on in this country and the world from various sources. For each of the following sources,
please indicate whether you use it to obtain information daily, weekly, monthly, less than monthly or never:
Radio news

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor anvander sig av olika satt for att fa reda pa vad som hander, bade har hemma i Sverige
och i varlden.

Hur ofta anvander Du dig av foljande kallor? (LAS UPP SVARSALTERNATIV FOR VARJE FRAGA):
- Nyheter pa radio

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Daily 50.1 51.0 49.1 23.6 39.9 69.7
Weekly 19.9 20.5 19.3 23.1 24.5 15.0
Monthly 9.0 9.4 8.7 18.2 9.9 4.3
Less than monthly 7.8 7.3 8.3 94 10.9 48
Never 12.7 114 14.0 24.5 14.2 6.3
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 - 0.2 04 -

No answer 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.7 -
Don't know 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.7 - -

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V221.- People learn what is going on in this country and the world from various sources. For each of the following sources,
please indicate whether you use it to obtain information daily, weekly, monthly, less than monthly or never:
Mobile phone

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor anvander sig av olika satt for att fa reda pa vad som hander, bade har hemma i Sverige
och i varlden. i . )

Hur ofta anvander Du dig av foljande kallor? (LAS UPP SVARSALTERNATIV FOR VARJE FRAGA):
- Mobiltelefonen

Sex Age
eAl-l= Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Daily 43.7 452 422 51.4 49.4 35.9
Weekly 10.9 9.3 12.5 10.4 10.1 11.7
Monthly 4.8 4.1 5.4 6.0 44 45
Less than monthly 5.2 5.6 4.8 6.1 5.0 4.8
Never 34.6 35.2 34.1 24.3 29.9 429
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 04 - 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.1
No answer 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.5 -
Don't know 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.9 - 0.1
(N) (1,2086) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V222.- People learn what is going on in this country and the world from various sources. For each of the following sources,
please indicate whether you use it to obtain information daily, weekly, monthly, less than monthly or never:
Email

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor anvander sig av olika satt for att fa reda pa vad som hander, bade har hemma i Sverige
och i varlden.

Hur ofta anvander Du dig av foljande kallor? (LAS UPP SVARSALTERNATIV FOR VARJE FRAGA):
- Email/ e-post

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Daily 46.1 417.7 445 48.9 56.8 36.6
Weekly 13.0 13.2 12.7 16.8 1.7 12.2
Monthly 5.7 5.0 6.5 8.0 3.3 6.7
Less than monthly 6.1 5.7 6.5 5.5 6.3 6.3
Never 28.5 275 29.4 19.0 21.6 38.0
DE,EC,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 0.2 - - - 0.2
No answer 0.2 0.3 - 0.2 04 -
Don't know 0.3 0.3 04 1.7 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V223.- People learn what is going on in this country and the world from various sources. For each of the following sources,
please indicate whether you use it to obtain information daily, weekly, monthly, less than monthly or never:
Internet

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor anvander sig av olika satt for att fa reda pa vad som hander, bade har hemma i Sverige
och i varlden. i . )

Hur ofta anvander Du dig av foljande kallor? (LAS UPP SVARSALTERNATIV FOR VARJE FRAGA):
- Internet

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female  Upto29 30-49 more

Daily 69.5 74.6 64.4 81.0 84.2 53.1
Weekly 13.3 10.7 15.9 13.0 10.2 15.9
Monthly 2.9 2.1 3.7 3.0 1.8 3.7
Less than monthly 2.3 25 2.2 0.6 2.1 3.2
Never 11.4 9.3 13.4 1.1 1.3 23.6
DE,EC,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 0.1 0.2 - - 0.2
No answer 04 0.6 0.2 0.6 04 0.3
Don't know 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.7 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V224.- People learn what is going on in this country and the world from various sources. For each of the following sources,
please indicate whether you use it to obtain information daily, weekly, monthly, less than monthly or never:
Talk with friends or colleagues

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor anvander sig av olika satt for att fa reda pa vad som hander, bade har hemma i Sverige
och i varlden.

Hur ofta anvander Du dig av féljande kallor? (LAS UPP SVARSALTERNATIV FOR VARJE FRAGA):
- Pratar med vanner eller

arbetskamrater
Sex Age
s Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Daily 69.6 71.3 67.8 77.5 78.0 59.5
Weekly 23.6 20.5 26.7 15.7 18.4 31.2
Monthly 3.1 3.4 2.8 24 22 4.2
Less than monthly 1.5 2.2 0.9 1.2 0.6 24
Never 1.4 1.6 1.2 2.3 0.4 1.7
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.4 0.4 0.3 - - 0.8
No answer 0.3 0.6 - 0.2 0.4 0.3
Don’t know 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.7

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244 (417) (545)
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V225.- How often, if ever, do you use a personal computer?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur ofta, om nagonsin, anvander Du en dator? (LAS UPP 1-3)

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Never 7.5 6.2 8.8 0.2 0.2 16.4
Occasionally 9.9 7.5 12.3 2.9 6.5 15.7
Frequently 82.1 85.8 78.4 95.8 92.7 67.9
Don't know what a computer is * 0.1 - - 0.1
No answer 0.2 0.3 - 0.2 0.4 -
Don’t know 0.3 0.2 0.4 1.0 0.3 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V226.- When elections take place, do you vote always, usually or never?:

Local level

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nar det ar kommunval i Sverige, brukar Du da alltid rosta, rosta for det mesta, eller aldrig rosta?

Och nar det ar riksdagsval?:
- Kommunalval

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Always 75.5 75.0 75.9 51.2 75.7 86.2
Usually 11.6 11.2 12.0 19.7 13.1 7.0
Never 10.3 11.7 8.9 215 9.3 6.0
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 1.1 1.2 1.1 3.9 04 04
No answer 0.8 0.3 1.3 1.6 1.1 0.2
Don't know 0.7 0.6 0.8 2.2 04 0.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V227.- When elections take place, do you vote always, usually or never?:

National level

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Nar det ar kommunval i Sverige, brukar Du da alltid rosta, rosta for det mesta, eller aldrig résta?

Och nér det ar riksdagsval?

- Riksdagsval
Sex Age
Ll Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Always 84.1 82.8 85.4 65.4 84.5 92.1
Usually 7.6 7.6 7.6 14.0 7.1 5.0
Never 6.0 7.2 4.8 13.3 6.7 2.2
Not applicable; No right to vote 1.4 1.8 1.1 4.1 0.9 0.6
No answer 0.5 0.6 04 1.1 0.8 0.1
Don’t know 0.4 0.1 0.7 2.0 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




V228.- If there were a national election tomorrow, for which party on this list would you vote?. If "Don't know": Which party
appeals to you most?
[Each country provides codes to cover all major parties in given society]

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Om det var riksdagsval i morgon, vilket politiskt parti skulle Du résta pa? Om Du ar osdker om vilket
parti Du skulle rosta pa, vilket parti sympatiserar Du mest med? KORT 39 IGEN.

Sex Age
R Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Not applicable 1.5 1.9 1.1 1.9 1.5 1.3
No answer;SG: Refused 75 74 75 9.8 6.7 7.0
Don't know 8.9 6.8 10.9 13.5 8.9 6.8
| would not vote 1.3 1.9 0.8 3.3 1.2 0.5
| would cast a blank ballot; White vote 3.4 37 3.0 4.2 5.1 1.6
Other 0.6 0.8 0.4 1.1 0.9 0.2
SE: Centerpartiet 25 1.9 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.3
SE: Folkpartiet 49 4.7 5.0 24 4.7 6.1
SE: Kristdemokraterna 1.9 2.4 15 04 1.7 2.8
SE: Miljépartiet 10.4 8.3 12.5 13.2 15.5 52
SE: Moderata samlingspartiet / Moderaterna 25.2 27.6 22.8 12.0 231 32.7
SE: Socialdemokraterna 221 23.6 20.5 17.1 19.0 26.6
SE: Véansterpartiet 5.2 3.8 6.5 7.9 54 3.8
SE: Sverigedemokraterna 34 4.0 2.9 7.5 2.2 2.6
SE: Feministiskt Initiativ 0.6 - 1.3 1.7 0.3 0.4
SE: Piratpartiet 0.7 1.2 0.2 2.0 0.9 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V229.- Are you employed now or not?. If yes, about how many hours a week?. If more than one job: only for the main job

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Ar Du férvarvsarbetande? Om ja, hur manga timmar i veckan arbetar Du? Om fler &n ett jobb:
endast
det huvudsakliga arbetet.

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Full time 45.3 53.3 374 235 72.4 34.4
Part time 15.2 11.0 19.5 30.5 13.6 9.7
Self employed 2.2 24 2.1 1.3 3.0 2.1
Retired 0.3 0.2 04 - - 0.7
Housewife 22.8 215 241 04 1.0 49.5
Students 8.9 6.2 11.6 35.3 4.1 0.9
Unemployed 34 4.3 2.5 7.3 3.8 1.3
Other 1.4 0.6 2.3 1.2 1.8 1.3
No answer;SG: Refused 0.3 0.5 0.2 0.6 0.4 0.2

(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244 (417) (545)
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V230.- Are you working for the government or public institution, for private business or industry, or for a private non-profit
organization?. If you do not work currently, characterize your major work in the past!. Do you or did you work for?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Jobbar/jobbade Du i offentlig sektor, privat sektor eller i den ideella sektorn?

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Government or public institution 39.0 30.4 47.7 29.5 39.9 42.7
Private business or industry 52.3 61.7 42.9 43.3 57.7 52.2
Private non-profit organization 0.9 1.1 0.7 14 0.1 1.3
SE:Inapplicable ; SG: Refused; BH: Missing 04 0.6 0.2 - 0.3 0.6
Not applicable (Have never worked;Currently does not work) 4.0 3.1 49 15.5 0.7 1.4
No answer 1.0 1.2 0.8 1.6 0.5 1.1
Don't know 2.3 1.9 2.7 8.7 0.7 0.7
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V231.- Are the tasks you do at work mostly manual or mostly intellectual?. If you do not work currently, characterize your
major work in the past. Use this scale where 1 means “mostly manual tasks” and 10 means “mostly intellectual tasks”

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Ar Dina arbetsuppgifter mest praktiska och manuella eller &r mest bestdende av tankearbete? Om
Du inte

forvarvsarbetar fér narvarande, beskriv Dina tidigare arbetsuppgifter. Svara med hjalp av det har
kortet.

VISA KORT 40.
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Mostly manual tasks 18.4 16.7 20.1 235 18.0 16.4
2 6.9 6.2 7.7 9.8 7.5 53
3 8.1 7.9 8.3 12.8 8.6 5.6
4 4.3 3.7 4.8 4.6 3.2 5.0
5 15.2 15.2 15.2 14.6 17.4 13.7
6 5.7 5.3 6.1 2.1 6.4 6.8
7 6.9 6.4 7.3 53 8.1 6.6
8 10.2 11.6 8.8 3.9 10.5 12.8
9 5.9 6.5 5.3 1.0 6.4 7.7
Mostly non-manual tasks 11.9 14.5 9.3 10.3 11.2 13.2
Not applicable (Have never worked;Non active persons) 47 4.1 5.3 6.7 1.6 6.2
No answer 0.9 0.8 1.1 2.0 0.8 0.6
Don't know 0.9 1.1 0.7 3.6 0.4 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 5.20 5.49 4.89 4.16 5.22 5.62
Standard Deviation 3.12 3.16 3.04 3.00 3.05 3.12
Base mean (1,128) (566) (561) (214) (406) (508)
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V232.- Are the tasks you perform at work mostly routine tasks or mostly creative tasks?. If you do not work currently,
characterize your major work in the past. Use this scale where 1 means “mostly routine tasks” and 10 means “mostly
creative tasks”

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Bestar/bestod Dina arbetsuppgifter mest av rutinarbete eller bestar de mest av kreativa uppgifter?
Svara
med hjalp av det har koret. VISA KORT 41.

Sex Age
R Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Mostly routine tasks 10.9 11.2 10.6 19.3 10.9 7.2
2 5.2 4.7 5.6 6.6 6.9 3.2
3 7.7 5.7 9.7 11.0 6.8 6.9
4 6.5 5.4 75 9.1 5.7 5.8
5 14.4 13.9 14.8 17.0 13.2 14.0
6 8.0 8.8 7.2 37 7.0 10.7
7 10.0 11.0 9.1 2.6 13.0 11.1
8 13.8 15.5 12.2 8.5 16.6 14.1
9 6.3 6.2 6.4 25 5.8 8.4
Mostly not routine tasks 12.2 13.3 11.1 7.6 12.1 14.3
Not applicable (Have never worked;Non active persons) 3.5 3.1 4.0 6.3 1.3 4.0
No answer 0.8 0.6 1.0 2.3 0.8 0.2
Don't know 0.7 0.7 0.7 35 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 5.79 5.97 5.60 4.48 5.85 6.28
Standard Deviation 2.86 2.86 2.85 2.86 2.87 2.70
Base mean (1,145) (576) (569) (214) (409) (522)

V233.- How much independence do you have in performing your tasks at work?. If you do not work currently, characterize
your major work in the past. Use this scale to indicate your degree of independence where 1 means “no independence at
all” and 10 means “complete independence”

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur sjalvstandig far/fick Du vara i Ditt arbete? Far/fick Du bestdmma sjalv hur Dina arbetsuppgifter
skall
utféras eller far Du inte det? Svara med hjalp av det har koret. VISA KORT 42



World Values Survey (2010-2014) - Sweden 2011 v.2016.01.01
Sex Age
Ul Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
No independence at all 3.5 3.7 3.3 8.3 2.3 2.3
2 1.7 1.0 24 4.2 1.2 1.0
3 3.8 34 4.2 6.9 3.8 24
4 3.2 29 36 4.2 3.7 24
5 9.8 8.8 10.7 15.8 9.0 76
6 5.9 6.6 5.2 73 5.3 5.8
7 12.8 12.5 13.2 10.6 14.9 12.3
8 21.0 241 18.0 11.2 23.7 23.5
9 12.6 12.8 12.4 3.9 13.3 15.9
Complete independence 20.8 20.6 211 14.2 20.4 241
Not applicable (Have never worked) 2.8 2.1 3.6 6.7 1.3 2.3
No answer 1.0 0.5 1.5 3.0 0.8 0.2
Don’t know 1.0 1.1 0.9 3.6 0.4 0.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 7.30 7.39 7.22 5.98 7.44 7.73
Standard Deviation 2.41 2.34 2.48 2.82 2.24 217
Base mean (1,148) (580) (568) (212) (407) (530)
V234.- Do you or did you supervise other people at work?
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Ar/var Du arbetsledare for andra i Ditt arbete?
Sex Age
L Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Yes 31.1 39.2 23.0 13.0 25.6 43.5
No 65.5 57.5 73.6 77.7 72.5 54.7
Not applicable (Have never worked) 24 22 2.7 6.9 0.8 1.6
No answer 0.8 0.8 0.7 1.7 1.1 0.1
Don't know 0.2 0.3 - 0.6 - 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V235.- Are you the chief wage earner in your household?
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Ar Du huvudférsérjare i Ditt hushall?
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Yes 55.4 65.5 45.3 39.0 60.9 58.5
No 39.4 29.4 49.3 56.9 34.3 354
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing; GE: None of us have any 3.1 2.7 3.6 2.6 2.6 3.8
income
No answer 1.1 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.1
Don't know 1.1 1.4 0.7 0.4 1.2 1.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




V236.- Is the chief wage earner of your household employed now or not?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Ar den som ar huvudférsérjare i hushallet férvarvsarbetande eller ej?

Sex Age
Ui Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Yes 255 20.2 30.9 40.6 26.8 17.8
No 11.1 6.2 16.0 12.7 49 15.1
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; Missing 3.9 3.6 4.2 3.1 3.6 4.5
Not applicable;Respondent is the chief wage earner 55.6 65.7 454 39.0 60.9 58.9
No answer 2.1 2.3 2.0 1.0 24 24
Don’t know 1.8 2.0 1.6 3.7 1.3 1.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V237.- During the past year, did your family save money, Just get by, Spent some savings or Spent savings and borrowed
money

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur gick ekonomin ihop i Ditt hushall férra aret? (LAS UPP 1-4)

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more

Save money 55.0 59.4 50.7 48.0 52.2 60.4
Just get by 29.8 28.3 31.3 28.1 321 28.7
Spent some savings and borrowed money 6.7 49 8.4 6.4 55 7.6
Spent savings and borrowed money 5.7 44 7.0 9.1 8.2 2.3
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.3 - 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.1
No answer 1.1 1.1 1.0 2.0 0.9 0.8
Don’t know 14 1.8 1.0 5.9 0.5 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V238.- People sometimes describe themselves as belonging to the working class, the middle class, or the upper or lower
class. Would you describe yourself as belonging to the:

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Manniskor sager ibland att de tillhor dverklass, hogre medelklass, lagre medelklass, arbetarklass
eller
underklass. Vad tycker Du att Du sjalv tillh6r?



WNSE“‘E‘ World Values Survey (2010-2014) - Sweden 2011 v.2016.01.01
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Upper class 0.8 1.2 04 1.9 04 0.7
Upper middle class 33.6 35.3 31.9 275 32.9 36.8
Lower middle class 34.2 34.7 33.6 31.6 29.6 38.8
Working class 22.7 19.6 25.8 22.7 26.5 19.7
Lower class 24 24 2.3 59 3.0 0.3
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.8 0.7 0.8 - 1.6 0.5
No answer 2.1 24 1.8 3.3 1.9 1.8
Don't know 3.6 3.6 3.5 7.2 4.2 1.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V239.- On this card is an income scale on which 1 indicates the lowest income group and 10 the highest income group in
your country. We would like to know in what group your household is. Please, specify the appropriate number, counting all

wages, salaries, pensions and other incomes that come in.

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Har pa detta kort (VISA KORT 43) finns en skala fran 1 till 10, dar siffran 1 symboliserar den lagsta
inkomstgruppen i Sverige, och 10 representerar den hogsta inkomstgruppen. Om Du uppskattar all

inkomster

inklusive 16n, pension, och andra inkomster i Ditt hushall, var pa den har skalan skulle Du placera

Ditt hushall?

Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more
Lower step 3.1 2.7 3.5 7.8 1.9 2.0
second step 5.0 3.2 6.8 5.6 6.4 3.6
Third step 9.4 77 11.2 12.6 105 7.2
Fourth step 12.7 134 11.9 13.7 11.9 12.8
Fifth step 22.8 20.2 254 18.9 23.1 243
Sixth step 17.7 20.3 15.0 16.4 17.8 18.1
Seventh step 17.1 18.3 16.0 11.6 16.2 20.3
Eigth step 7.3 8.5 6.1 6.3 8.1 71
Nineth step 1.2 1.6 0.8 04 0.7 1.9
Tenth step 0.6 1.0 0.2 0.2 0.6 0.9
DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 0.3 0.2 05 0.7 05 -
No answer 1.0 1.3 0.6 0.9 1.1 0.9
Don't know 1.8 1.6 2.1 49 1.2 1.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 5.23 5.46 5.01 4.72 5.21 5.47
Standard Deviation 1.84 1.81 1.84 1.97 1.81 1.75
Base mean (1,169) (584) (585) (228) (405) (535)
V240.- Respondent's gender by observation
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
(MARKERA KON EFTER OBSERVATION)
Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Male 50.0 100.0 - 48.2 52.0 49.2
Female 50.0 - 100.0 51.8 48.0 50.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V241.- Can you tell me your year of birth, please?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Vilket ar Du ar fodd?

Sex Age

UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
1920-1929 2.6 2.3 2.9 5.7
1930-1939 9.1 8.9 9.3 20.1
1940-1949 15.6 16.0 15.3 34.6
1950-1959 14.8 14.9 14.7 - 32.8
1960-1969 17.7 16.3 19.1 423 6.7
1970-1979 16.1 16.5 15.8 46.7 -
1980-1989 15.1 17.3 12.8 55.8 11.0 -
1990-1999 8.9 7.8 10.0 44.2 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 1,963.38 1,963.68 1,963.07 1,988.37 1,971.21 1,946.19
Standard Deviation 18.30 18.08 18.52 3.21 5.84 9.37
Base mean (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V242.- Age. This means you are _____ years old.
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Det betyder att Du ar ar gammal.

Sex Age

oL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Up to 29 20.2 19.5 20.9 100.0 - -
30-49 34.6 36.0 33.2 100.0 -
50 and more 452 445 459 - - 100.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 47.62 47.32 47.93 22.63 39.79 64.81
Standard Deviation 18.30 18.08 18.52 3.21 5.84 9.37
Base mean (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V243.- Are your mother and father immigrants to this country or not?:

Mother

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Ar Din mamma eller pappa invandrare i Sverige? Svara for var och en av dem.:

- Mamma
Sex Age
TOTAL
0 Male  Female Upto29 3049  o0and
more

Immigrant 13.6 15.3 24.2 19.1 6.5
Not an immigrant 84.0 83.8 75.2 78.5 92.0
AM,DE, SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 1.8 0.5 0.4 1.6 1.1
No answer 0.6 04 0.2 0.8 04
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




TN

WYSEE"#: World Values Survey (2010-2014) - Sweden 2011 v.2016.01.01
V244.- Are your mother and father immigrants to this country or not?:
Father
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Ar Din mamma eller pappa invandrare i Sverige? Svara fér var och en av dem.:
- Pappa
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more
Immigrant 12.8 10.4 15.3 25.1 16.5 4.6
Not an immigrant 84.9 86.4 83.4 73.6 79.9 93.7
AM,DE,SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 1.3 2.1 0.6 0.8 1.8 1.2
No answer 0.9 1.2 0.7 04 1.8 04
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V245.- Were you born in this country or are you an immigrant?
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Ar Du fédd i Sverige eller utomlands?
Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

| am born in this country 86.9 88.0 85.8 86.0 85.9 88.1
| am an immigrant to this country 114 10.7 121 121 124 104
SE:Inapplicable ; RU:Inappropriate response; BH: Missing 1.6 1.1 2.1 1.7 1.7 1.4
No answer 0.1 0.2 - 0.2 - 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V246.- Are you a citizen of this country?
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Ar Du svensk medborgare?

Sex Age

UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Yes, | am a citizen of this country 96.7 96.4 97.0 97.2 95.6 974
Not, | am not a citizen of this country 29 3.0 2.9 26 4.2 2.1
No answer 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




V247.- What language do you normally speak at home?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Vilket sprak talar Du normalt hemma?
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Missing 0.1 - 0.2 - - 0.2
No answer 0.2 0.3 - 0.2 04 -
Chinese * - 0.1 - 0.1 -
English 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.8 1.7 0.6
Finnish 0.4 0.2 0.6 - - 0.9
French 0.1 - 0.2 0.2 0.1 -
Spanish; Castilian 0.8 0.9 0.8 1.3 0.9 0.5
Swedish 91.6 92.1 91.2 88.4 89.6 94.7
Other 5.8 5.6 5.9 9.1 7.2 3.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V248.- What is the highest educational level that you have attained?
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Vilken utbildning har Du? (MARKERA DEN HOGSTA NIVAN.)
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female  Upto29 30-49 more

No formal education 04 0.6 0.2 - 0.8 0.2
Incomplete primary school 1.0 0.7 1.4 1.7 1.1 0.7
Complete primary school 8.6 8.8 8.4 7.9 3.7 12.6
Incomplete secondary school: technical/ vocational type 1.8 1.2 2.5 - 0.7 35
Complete secondary school: technical/ vocational type 121 10.2 13.9 3.3 4.6 21.7
Incomplete secondary school: university-preparatory type 23.0 247 214 25.5 28.2 18.0
Complete secondary school: university-preparatory type 19.8 214 18.2 36.6 20.6 11.7
Some university-level education, without degree 12.9 15.0 10.9 15.2 16.1 9.5
University - level education, with degree 18.6 17.0 20.2 5.6 22.3 21.6
AU: Inapplicable (No-school education) DE,SE:Inapplicable ; SG: Refused; ZA:Other; 0.4 0.8 0.3 0.6 0.3
Missing
No answer 1.1 0.3 1.9 3.8 0.7 0.3
Don't know 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.6 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V248_CS.- What is the highest educational level that you have attained?

Sex Age
WS Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Missing 0.4 - 0.8 0.3 0.6 0.3
No answer 1.1 0.3 1.9 3.8 0.7 0.3
Don't know 0.2 0.2 0.2 - 0.6 -
SE: Ingen skolutbildning 6verhuvudtaget 04 0.6 0.2 - 0.8 0.2
SE: Del av grundskola, folkskola 1.0 0.7 1.4 1.7 1.1 0.7
SE: Grundskola\folkskola 8.6 8.8 8.4 7.9 3.7 12.6
SE: Del av folkhdgskola eller realskola 1.8 1.2 25 - 0.7 3.5
SE: Folkhdgskola, realskola 12.1 10.2 13.9 3.3 4.6 21.7
SE: Gymnasium: Praktisk yrkesforberedande 23.0 24.7 214 255 28.2 18.0
SE: Gymnasium: Studieférberedande 19.8 214 18.2 36.6 20.6 11.7
SE: Universitet, hdgskola: utan examen 12.9 15.0 10.9 15.2 16.1 9.5
SE: Universitet, hdgskola: med examen 18.6 17.0 20.2 5.6 22.3 21.6
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)

V249.- At what age did you (or will you) complete your full time education, either at school or at an institution of higher
education?. Please exclude apprenticeships.

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Hur gammal var Du néar Du var fardig med Din utbildning? (Om ip fortfarande utbildar sig: Hur
gammal kommer Du att vara nar Din utbildning &r avslutad?) Rakna inte med larlingstid.

Sex Age
oL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
1-10 0.3 - 0.5 1.1 - 0.1
11-19 414 41.5 41.3 52.5 36.2 40.3
20 and more 56.3 57.2 55.5 42.3 61.5 58.6
No answer 0.2 - 0.4 - 0.4 0.1
Don't know 1.8 14 2.3 4.1 1.8 0.9
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 23.29 22.68 23.92 20.51 24.24 23.78
Standard Deviation 8.14 6.87 9.21 3.85 7.54 9.57
Base mean (1,181) (594) (587) (234) (408) (540)

V250.- Do you live with your parents?

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Bor Du tillsammans med Dina foraldrar? (FRAGA ENBART DA SVARET INTE AR
SJALVKLART) i annat fall markera svar utan att fraga.

Sex Age
Loz Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Yes 8.8 9.7 8.0 41.2 14 -
No 84.4 84.0 84.8 56.7 91.1 91.7
AM,DE,SE:Inapplicable ; BH: Missing 6.1 59 6.3 1.2 6.7 7.8
No answer 0.7 0.5 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.5
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V251.- Respondent’s Interest during the interview

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Fyll i: Hur intresserad var respondenten under intervjun?

Sex Age
TOTAL
Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Respondent was very interested 73.4 73.3 735 61.6 74.2 78.0
Respondent was somewhat interested 234 23.5 234 30.8 234 20.2
Respondent was not interested 3.2 3.3 3.1 7.6 24 1.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V252.- The interview took place in privacy or not
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Enskildhet under intervjun?:
- Det fanns andra personer narvarande som kunde héra vad
som sades under intervjun
Sex Age
TOTAL 50 and
Male Female Upto29 30-49 more
There were no other people around who could follow the interview 80.0 80.5 79.4 76.5 78.5 82.7
There were other people around who could follow the interview 19.3 19.1 19.4 22.5 20.6 16.8
SE:Inapplicable; Missing 0.1 - 0.2 - 0.2
No answer 0.2 0.3 0.1 - 0.6 -
Don't know 0.5 0.1 0.9 1.0 0.3 0.4
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V253.- Size of town
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Fyll i: Storlek pa bostadsorten:
Sex Age
TOTAL
Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more

Under 2,000 35 3.6 34 5.4 44 2.0
2,000-5,000 0.7 1.0 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.9
5,000-10,000 2.2 2.1 24 4.4 1.5 1.8
10,000-20,000 6.2 5.8 6.6 7.9 7.3 47
20,000-50,000 17.2 19.1 15.3 215 14.6 17.2
50,000-100,000 25.3 25.8 24.7 22.9 23.1 28.0
100,000-500,000 25.0 24.4 25.7 17.4 26.6 27.2
500,000 and more 19.9 18.3 21.5 20.2 22.0 18.2
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




World Values Survey (2010-2014) - Sweden 2011 v.2016.01.01
V254.- Ethnic group by observation
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Koda IP’s etniska tillhérighet — observation, fraga ej!
Sex Age
Ui Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Missing; Not specified 0.7 0.2 1.1 0.9 0.7 0.5
Don't know 1.3 2.2 0.3 1.3 1.1 1.5
Asian - Central (Arabic) 2.6 3.1 2.0 4.0 3.3 1.4
Asian - East (Chinese, Japanese) 0.6 0.5 0.6 1.0 0.8 0.2
Asian - South (Indian, Hindu, Pakistani, Bangladeshi) 25 1.7 3.4 7.0 2.3 0.8
Black African 0.5 0.5 0.6 1.2 0.6 0.2
White / Caucasian White 90.1 89.8 90.5 82.1 88.8 94.7
Other 1.7 1.9 1.5 25 24 0.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V255.- Was the respondent literate or illiterate?
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
IP 1&s- och skrivkunnig?
Sex Age
LU Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Literate 98.4 98.9 98.0 97.7 99.1 98.3
Illiterate 0.9 0.3 1.5 1.5 0.2 1.2
No answer 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.7 0.5
Don't know 0.1 0.2 - 0.4 - -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)




V256.- Region where the interview was conducted

Sweden 2011(N=1206)

Ange region/lan dar intervjun genomfordes.

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
SE: Uppsala 2.5 1.5 3.5 0.6 2.8 3.2
SE: Ostergbtiand 3.6 3.9 3.3 0.9 3.9 46
SE: Jonkoping 4.4 2.7 6.1 4.0 5.2 4.0
SE: Kronoberg 1.0 0.9 1.2 24 0.8 0.6
SE: Kalmar 14 1.7 1.1 1.6 1.5 1.2
SE: Blekinge 0.9 1.1 0.8 2.3 - 1.0
SE: Halland 5.5 6.2 48 6.6 4.2 6.0
SE: Vérmland 2.3 2.9 1.8 2.6 1.8 2.7
SE: Vastmanland 2.8 3.2 2.3 4.1 3.1 1.9
SE: Gavleborg 4.9 5.3 4.5 3.9 3.9 6.2
SE: Vésternorrland 4.2 3.0 54 4.6 3.1 4.9
SE: Vasterbotten 3.6 4.2 3.0 1.1 2.9 52
SE: Norbotten 2.1 2.3 1.8 15 24 2.0
SE: Skane 14.3 15.2 13.3 13.5 14.7 14.3
SE: Vastra Gotaland 14.5 13.3 15.6 17.9 17.5 10.6
SE: Orebro 35 3.2 39 4.0 3.5 34
SE: Gotland 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.6 1.6 0.7
SE: Sérmland 1.6 1.9 1.2 3.1 1.5 0.9
SE: Stockholm 25.7 26.1 25.4 23.8 25.8 26.6
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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V256B.- Region (2) where the interview was conducted

Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
SE: 0115 Vallentuna 0.3 - 0.5 - 0.1 0.5
SE: 0120 Varmdo 0.5 1.0 - - - 1.1
SE: 0126 Huddinge 1.6 14 1.9 1.8 1.9 14
SE: 0136 Haninge 1.4 0.8 2.0 1.0 2.1 1.0
SE: 0160 Taby 1.1 1.2 1.0 1.6 0.3 15
SE: 0162 Danderyd 0.7 1.1 0.2 1.0 0.8 0.4
SE: 0163 Sollentuna 1.5 15 1.6 0.7 1.8 1.7
SE: 0180 Stockholm 12.1 12.1 12.1 12.6 12.1 11.8
SE: 0181 Sodertélje 14 1.9 0.9 1.6 1.5 1.2
SE: 0182 Nacka 1.3 1.0 1.7 1.2 1.5 1.3
SE: 0183 Sundbyberg 0.6 1.0 0.1 - 0.3 1.0
SE: 0184 Solna 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.2 15 2.1
SE: 0188 Norrtélje 0.9 1.1 0.7 1.0 0.7 1.0
SE: 0191 Sigtuna 0.7 0.4 1.0 - 1.1 0.6
SE: 0380 Uppsala 2.0 1.0 3.0 0.6 25 2.2
SE: 0381 Enkoping 0.5 0.6 0.5 - 0.4 0.9
SE: 0428 Vingaker 0.2 0.2 0.1 - - 04
SE: 0484 Eskilstuna 1.4 1.8 1.0 3.1 1.5 0.6
SE: 0580 Linkdping 1.8 2.1 14 0.2 2.2 2.1
SE: 0581 Norrkdping 1.9 1.9 1.8 0.8 1.7 25
SE: 0662 Gislaved 0.8 0.5 1.0 04 0.4 1.2
SE: 0680 Jonkdping 2.4 14 3.3 2.8 3.2 1.5
SE: 0682 Nassjo 0.6 04 0.8 0.8 1.3 -
SE: 0683 Varnamo 0.7 0.3 1.0 - 0.3 1.3
SE: 0780 Vaxjo 1.0 0.9 1.2 24 0.8 0.6
SE: 0880 Kalmar 1.1 1.3 0.9 0.8 14 1.1
SE: 0882 Oskarshamn 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.9 0.1 0.2
SE: 0980 Visby 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.6 1.6 0.7
SE: 1080 Karlskrona 0.9 1.1 0.8 2.3 - 1.0
SE: 1231 Burlov 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.5 -
SE: 1280 Malmo 5.6 6.0 5.2 32 6.2 6.2
SE: 1281 Lund 21 2.2 2.0 2.6 2.6 15
SE: 1283 Helsingborg 2.8 3.0 25 4.6 23 2.3
SE: 1284 Hoganas 0.4 04 0.4 - - 0.9
SE: 1285 Eslov 1.1 1.7 0.5 04 1.1 15
SE: 1290 Kristianstad 2.3 1.2 35 1.0 2.9 2.5
SE: 1380 Halmstad 2.0 22 1.8 1.3 2.1 2.3
SE: 1382 Falkenberg 0.9 1.1 0.7 2.3 1.3 -
SE: 1383 Varberg 15 2.2 0.8 - 14 24
SE: 1384 Kungsbacka 2.0 1.8 21 5.3 0.7 14
SE: 1402 Partille 0.2 0.1 0.3 - 0.5 0.1
SE: 1480 Géteborg 9.9 9.7 10.2 15.6 11.6 6.1
SE: 1487 Vanersborg 0.6 0.9 0.3 - 0.6 0.8
SE: 1493 Mariestad 1.2 1.3 1.1 1.1 14 1.1
SE: 1496 Skdvde 14 0.9 1.9 0.5 1.2 1.9
SE: 1780 Karlstad 2.3 2.9 1.8 2.6 1.8 2.7
SE: 1784 Arvika 1.5 2.2 0.8 4.1 14 04
SE: 1880 Orebro 35 3.2 3.7 4.0 35 3.2
SE: 1883 Karlskoga 0.1 - 0.2 - - 0.2
SE: 1884 Nora 0.2 0.5 - - - 0.6
SE: 1980 Vasteras 1.3 1.0 1.5 - 1.7 15
SE: 2180 Gavle 37 35 38 3.1 39 3.8
SE: 2181 Sandviken 0.6 0.7 0.5 04 - 1.1
SE: 2184 Hudiksvall 0.7 1.1 0.2 0.4 - 1.3
SE: 2281 Sundsvall 29 2.3 34 2.0 2.6 35
SE: 2282 Kramfors 0.3 0.1 04 14 - -
SE: 2284 Omskoldsvik 1.1 0.6 1.5 1.3 0.5 1.4
SE: 2480 Umed 2.3 2.6 2.0 0.6 14 3.8
SE: 2482 Skelleftea 1.3 1.6 0.9 04 1.5 15
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Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
SE: 2580 Lulea 1.8 1.8 1.8 15 24 15
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V257.- Language in which interview was conducted
Sweden 2011(N=1206)
Fyll i: Sprak som intervjun var utférd pa:
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
French 0.1 - 0.2 0.4 - -
Swedish 99.2 99.8 98.5 98.8 99.3 99.2
Other 0.8 0.2 1.3 0.8 0.7 0.8
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V260.- Questionnaire version
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
First version 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
V262.- Survey year
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
2011 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Y001.- Materialist/postmaterialist 12-item index
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Materialist 2.5 2.4 2.6 3.2 24 2.3
1 12.5 13.5 115 14.0 12.4 11.9
2 229 21.9 239 26.2 17.3 25.8
3 30.1 30.0 30.1 24.8 33.0 30.2
4 17.9 17.6 18.2 16.3 17.8 18.7
Post-materialist 10.1 11.0 9.1 9.3 12.6 8.5
No answer 4.0 35 46 6.2 4.5 2.7
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Y002.- Post-materialist index (4-item)
Sex Age
oL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Materialist 7.6 6.2 9.0 8.7 7.1 7.5
Mixed 59.9 60.4 59.4 59.9 575 61.8
Postmaterialist 30.0 31.1 29.0 27.8 32.7 29.0
Missing; Unknown 2.4 2.3 2.6 3.6 2.8 1.7
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
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Y003.- Autonomy Index is a computed variable based on the Children qualities battery.
It uses only four variables:
V/19= Important Child Qualities: Religious Faith
V21= Important Child Qualities: Obedience
V12= Important Child Qualities: Independence
V/18= Important Child Qualities: Determination, Perseverance
Only variables with answers to all v19,v21,v12,18 have an index. The SPSS like formula is:
Compute Y003=-5.
if v19>=0 and v21>=0 and v12>=0 and v18>=0 then Y003=(v19 + v21)-(v12 +v18).
Sex Age
TOTAL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
Obedience/Religious Faith 0.8 0.2 1.4 1.0 0.7 0.7
-1 6.4 6.1 6.8 6.7 58 6.8
0 20.1 20.4 19.9 285 195 17.0
1 50.1 49.6 50.6 432 51.3 52.3
Determination, perseverance/Independence 22.6 23.8 214 20.6 22.8 23.3
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
SACSECVAL.- Overall Secular Values
Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
0-0.1 04 06 02 - 09
0.1-0.2 3.0 15 46 14 24 42
0.2-0.3 7.4 6.6 8.1 3.1 6.4 10.1
0.3-0.4 16.0 13.3 18.7 8.6 15.9 19.3
04-0.5 25.2 25.8 245 20.8 220 295
05-0.6 19.8 19.5 20.1 21.1 19.9 19.2
0.6-0.7 18.8 21.4 16.2 25.9 235 121
0.7-0.8 7.8 10.2 5.4 14.4 8.1 46
0.8-0.9 1.1 08 1.3 3.3 1.0 0.1
0.9-1 0.2 03 0.1 0.3 04 -
Missing 0.3 - 0.7 1.0 0.3 0.1
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 0.50 0.51 0.48 0.56 0.51 045
Standard Deviation 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15
Base mean (1,202) (602) (599) (242) (416) (545)




RESEMAVAL.- EMANCIPATIVE VALUES

Sex Age
UL Male Female Up to 29 30-49 50 and more
0.2-0.3 0.1 - 0.2 - - 0.2
0.3-04 2.8 35 2.1 45 3.2 1.8
0.4-0.5 7.3 7.9 6.7 11.7 2.5 9.1
0.5-0.6 13.9 14.6 13.3 10.7 12.7 16.2
0.6-0.7 17.2 18.7 15.7 16.3 15.8 18.6
0.7-0.8 26.0 24.1 27.8 24.3 28.2 25.0
0.8-0.9 201 19.4 20.8 18.1 22.8 18.8
0.9-1 12.2 114 13.0 13.3 14.0 10.3
Missing 0.5 0.4 0.5 1.0 0.7 -
(N) (1,206) (602) (604) (244) (417) (545)
Mean 0.72 0.71 0.73 0.70 0.74 0.71
Standard Deviation 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.17 0.15 0.15
Base mean (1,201) (600) (601) (241) (414) (545)
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